
From: Dave Porterfield <dp@movin-out.org> 

Sent: Friday, May 8, 2020 9:09 AM 

To: Kristin Silva <KSilva@waukeshacounty.gov> 

Cc: Mary Myers <mm@movin-out.org>; Christopher Jaye <c.jaye@commonwealthco.net> 

Subject: FW: Draft Movin' Out Request for HOME Funds for Monroe Street Waterloo Project 
  

 
 

 
Kristin, 

 
As we discussed Movin’ Out and Commonwealth Development’s project located at 217 N. Monroe Street in Waterloo Wisconsin 

has experienced significant impacts at least in part due to the onset of the recent pandemic. Prior to the onset of the pandemic 

the project experienced problems in maintaining its budgeted level of occupancy (minimum of 93% annual occupancy). This is in 

part due to the fact that the project has only 24 units and therefore if an average of 2 units remain vacant this becomes an issue. 

Also, in part, the demand in this smaller community is lower than expected. We, as owners of the project have worked hard to 

address this issue including working with the property manager to ensure a high level of marketing was taking place and providing 

various tenant incentives to keep occupancy up. Additionally we changed property management companies to ensure we had a 

good fit with the management approaches being used at the property. 

 
As a result of the overall lower level of occupancy, the project experienced operating losses during the past 3 years. To address 

these losses we requested that the investor and first mortgage lender allow us to utilize funds from the operating reserve. As a 

result of these combined actions over the past year the project had recovered and was preforming at the budgeted level. 

 
With the onset of the pandemic a number of tenants either gave notice of moving or simply broke their lease and skipped. The 

balance of the remaining tenants were able to pay their full rent for April however as of this writing rent collections are down by 

30%.  The project now has  4 vacant units and with one additional unit having given notice of moving as of June 1 resulting in a 

25% vacancy rate. Many of the remaining tenants in the project have service related employment and are likely to be furloughed 

for some time yet. Additionally, we believe that the project will struggle to re-lease the vacant units until the economy begins to 

recover. These vacancies combined with anticipated lower than budgeted rent collections from the remaining tenants has raised 

our concerns regarding the project’s financial health for the balance of this year. Therefore we are requesting that the HOME  

Consortium provide additional HOME funding in the amount of $70,838 to help replenish the operating reserve account as is now 

allowed under the recent HOME Waiver. Below is the language from that waiver that applies to this request: 

 
7. Use of HOME Funds for Operating Reserves for Troubled HOME Projects 

Requirement: Troubled HOME Projects 

Citations: 24 CFR 92.210(a) and (b) and 24 CFR 92.64(a) (Insular Areas) 

Explanation: 24 CFR 92.210 establishes provisions to permit HOME rental projects that 

are not financially viable (i.e., projects for which operating costs 

significantly exceed operating revenue) to be preserved through the use of 

HOME funds to recapitalize project reserves. 24 CFR 92.210(a) requires 

HUD to review market needs, available resources, and the likelihood of 

long-term viability of the project before approving this use of HOME 

funds. 24 CFR 92.210(b) requires a written memorandum of agreement 

between HUD and the PJ as a precondition of this funding and certain 

 
limitations on the amount of funding. 24 CFR 92.64(a) applies these 

requirements to Insular Areas. 

Justification: The waiver is necessary to enable PJs to take rapid action to preserve the 
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financial viability of HOME-assisted affordable rental projects currently 

under a HOME period of affordability. Because existing tenants in HOME 

units may be unable to meet their rent obligations due to the economic 

impact of the COVID-19 pandemic, HOME rental projects may experience 

operating deficits due to the sudden decrease in rental revenue. 

 
Applicability: The waiver applies to HOME-assisted rental projects currently within the 

period of affordability established in the HOME written agreement. PJs will 

not be required to obtain HUD approval or execute a memorandum of 

agreement with HUD before providing this assistance. PJs may only 

exercise this waiver authority when the project owner agrees to forego: 1) 

any distributions of residual receipts resulting from the project throughout 

the waiver period and for a period of 6 months thereafter; 2) any right under 

the existing lease agreement or State or local law to pursue legal action 

against tenants of HOME-assisted units for non-payment of rent and the 

collection of any fees associated with late payments without prior approval 

of the PJ; and 3) any adverse credit reporting against tenants of HOME assisted units for nonpayment of rent or fees without prior 

approval of the PJ. 
 

The PJ may provide additional HOME funds to recapitalize operating deficit 

reserves for HOME-assisted rental projects if the PJ determines that the 

project is experiencing operating deficits related to the economic effects of 

the COVID-19 pandemic during the waiver period. The PJ may only 

provide this assistance to projects experiencing operating deficits that will 

not be covered by insurance or other sources (e.g., other private, local, state, 

or federal funds). 

 
The maximum amount of HOME assistance that may be provided is equal to 

the total of the project’s operating expenses, previously scheduled payments 

to a replacement reserve, and actual debt service (excluding debt service of 

loans in forbearance) multiplied by the proportionate share of HOME assisted units to the total number of units in the project for 

the period beginning on April 1, 2020 and ending on December 31, 2020. Project 

operating expenses may be demonstrated by one of the following: 

• The Owner’s most recent year to date financials for the project;  
• Certified project-level accounting records covering the most recent 3 
• months; and  
• Copies of project-level bank statements covering the most recent 3  

 

 

 
Project operating expenses may also be adjusted due to COVID-19-related 

expenditures and foregone expenses due to social distancing measures and 

other COVID-19-related impacts. An owner may demonstrate these 

expenses with recent receipts, copies of work orders, revised budgets that 

have been certified by the project owner as true, accurate representations of 

current expenditures. 

 
In order to take advantage of this waiver, PJs must amend the HOME written 

agreement with the project owner to include the amount of HOME funds that 

will be provided to an operating reserve (i.e., the proportion of total costs 

attributable to HOME units as described in the paragraph above), the costs 

eligible to be paid with HOME funds in the operating reserve (i.e., operating 

expenses, scheduled payments to a replacement reserve, and qualifying debt 

service), and the documentation the PJ is required to maintain to demonstrate 

the allowable amounts and eligibility of costs paid with the HOME funds in 

the operating reserve. 

 
The written agreement must specify that the owner must forego: 1) any 

distributions of residual receipts during the period this waiver is in effect and 

• months. 



for a period of 6 months thereafter; 2) any right under the existing lease 

agreement or State or local law to pursue legal action against tenants of 

HOME-assisted units for non-payment of rent and the collection of any fees 

associated with late payments without prior approval of the PJ; and 3) any 

adverse credit reporting against tenants of HOME-assisted units for 

nonpayment of rent or fees without prior approval of the PJ. 

Within 6 months following the waiver period, the PJ must review the 

project’s records of actual revenue and operating expenses, total amount of 

HOME funds expended from the operating reserve, and the eligibility of 

expenses by examining invoices and receipts. The written agreement must 

require the project owner to repay any expenditures for costs determined to 

be ineligible and any balance of HOME funds remaining in the reserve after 

December 31, 2020. Any HOME funds repaid to the PJ must be deposited 

in the local HOME account and reported as program income in IDIS. 

The waiver is effective through December 31, 2020. 

 
The mortgage is not in forbearance. We have evaluated this as another potential approach and based on discussions with lenders 

concluded that it is only likely that they may grant forbearance on payments of the principal amounts of payments for a limited 

number of months. Because the project is only able to support a limited amount of debt services due to the restricted rents and 

the nature of an amortizing loan the amount of relief this approach would provide is quite limited and would not cover the 

anticipated operating deficit over the next several months. 

 
Based on the language in the HUD HOME Waiver, below is a worksheet that provides the projects 2020 operating budget and a 

calculation of the amount of HOME funding that can be provided under the waiver’s instructions. Attached are the most recent 

year to date financials/ certified project level accounting records for 3 months and copies of project level bank statements for the 

last 3 months. 

 
 

 
 

 
Account Description 

 

 
2020 

Budget 

 
 
 

monthly 

 
 

monthly 

per unit 

 
 

Monthly for 11 

HOME units 

 

9 Month totals 

for 11 HOME 

units 

Eligible HOME 

Request for 

Operating Reserves 

for Troubled Project 

TOTAL INCOME 207,540.00 17,295.00 720.63 7,926.88 71,341.88  
OPERATING EXPENSES       
Payroll & Related       
5020.000 Management Wages 15,355.00 1,279.58 53.32 586.48 5,278.28  
5030.000 Maintenance Wages 11,850.00 987.50 41.15 452.60 4,073.44  
5090.000 Employee Bonus 1,536.00 128.00 5.33 58.67 528.00  
5105.000 Employee Recruitment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  
5110.000 Workers Compensation 887.00 73.92 3.08 33.88 304.91  
5120.000 Health / Life Insurance 4,104.00 342.00 14.25 156.75 1,410.75  
5130.000 FICA Expense 1,990.00 165.83 6.91 76.01 684.06  
5140.000 FUTA 27.00 2.25 0.09 1.03 9.28  
5150.000 SUTA 210.00 17.50 0.73 8.02 72.19  
5160.000 Retirement Account 342.00 28.50 1.19 13.06 117.56  
Total  Payroll & Related 

36,301.00 3,025.08 126.05 1,386.50 12,478.47 12,478.47 

Administrative Expenses       
5410.000 Auditing Fees 5,500.00 458.33 19.10 210.07 1,890.63  
5415.000 Legal Expense 350.00 29.17 1.22 13.37 120.31  
5420.000 Dues / Subscriptions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  
5425.000 Software / IT Expense 995.00 82.92 3.45 38.00 342.03  
5430.000 Credit Reports 120.00 10.00 0.42 4.58 41.25  
5435.000 Telephone / Internet 

Expense 

 
3,360.00 280.00 11.67 128.33 1,155.00  

5445.000 Office 

Furniture/Equipment 

 
200.00 16.67 0.69 7.64 68.75  

5455.000 Bank Fees 360.00 30.00 1.25 13.75 123.75  
5460.000 Trainings / Seminars 475.00 39.58 1.65 18.14 163.28  
5470.000 Uniforms 240.00 20.00 0.83 9.17 82.50  
5480.000 Office Supplies 480.00 40.00 1.67 18.33 165.00  
5485.000 Postage 180.00 15.00 0.63 6.88 61.88  
5495.000 Mileage 240.00 20.00 0.83 9.17 82.50  
5510.000 Misc. Administrative 300.00 25.00 1.04 11.46 103.13  
5515.000 Monitoring Fees - State 

Agency 

 
1,080.00 90.00 3.75 41.25 371.25  



TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE 

EXPENSES 

 

13,880.00 1,156.67 48.19 530.14 4,771.25 4,771.25 

MARKETING EXPENSES       
53200.000 Advertising - internet 50.00 4.17 0.17 1.91 17.19  
5340.000 Signage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  
5380.000 Social Activities 288.00 24.00 1.00 11.00 99.00  
Total  Marketing Expenses 

338.00 28.17 1.17 12.91 116.19 116.19 

Utilities       
5210.000 Electric - Common Area 3,420.00 285.00 11.88 130.63 1,175.63  
5230.000 Electric/Gas - Vacant 360.00 30.00 1.25 13.75 123.75  
5240.000 Gas - Common Area 8,050.00 670.83 27.95 307.47 2,767.19  
5270.000 Water / Sewer 9,600.00 800.00 33.33 366.67 3,300.00  
Total Utilities 21,430.00 1,785.83 74.41 818.51 7,366.56 7,366.56 

Maintenance & Repairs       
5540.000 Cleaning - Contractor 3,180.00 265.00 11.04 121.46 1,093.13  
5550.000 General Repair - 

Contractor 

 
2,400.00 200.00 8.33 91.67 825.00  

5555.000 Repairs / Maint - 

Supplies 

 
1,500.00 125.00 5.21 57.29 515.63  

5556.000 Softener Salt 900.00 75.00 3.13 34.38 309.38  
5557.000 Light Bulbs 300.00 25.00 1.04 11.46 103.13  
5560.000 Painting - Contractor 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  
5565.000 Painting / Cleaning - 

Supplies 

 
600.00 50.00 2.08 22.92 206.25  

5575.000 Appliance Repair - 

Contractor 

 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  

5580.000 Plumbing - Contractor 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  
5585.000 HVAC - Contractor 600.00 50.00 2.08 22.92 206.25  
5590.000 Carpet Cleaning - 

Contractor 

 
1,480.00 123.33 5.14 56.53 508.75  

5595.000 Fire / Security 

Equipment 

 
1,910.00 159.17 6.63 72.95 656.56  

5625.000 Pest Control Service 480.00 40.00 1.67 18.33 165.00  
5630.000 Trash Removal 4,080.00 340.00 14.17 155.83 1,402.50  
5650.000 Snow / Ice Removal 6,300.00 525.00 21.88 240.63 2,165.63  
5655.000 Lawn Maintenance 6,300.00 525.00 21.88 240.63 2,165.63  
5660.000 Landscaping 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  
5685.000 Elevator Expense 2,900.00 241.67 10.07 110.76 996.88  
5690.000 MISC Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  
Total  Maintenance & Repairs 

32,930.00 2,744.17 114.34 1,257.74 11,319.69 11,319.69 

Management Fees       
5405.000Management Fees 12,454.00 1,037.83 43.24 475.67 4,281.06  
5406.000 Compliance Fees 984.00 82.00 3.42 37.58 338.25  
Total  Management Fees 

13,438.00 1,119.83 46.66 513.26 4,619.31 4,619.31 

TAXES AND INSURANCE       

5860.000 Real Estate Taxes 20,628.00 1,719.00 71.63 787.88 7,090.88  
5870.000 Property Insurance 6,456.00 538.00 22.42 246.58 2,219.25  
5880.000 Fidelity Insurance 50.00 4.17 0.17 1.91 17.19  
Total  Taxes & Insurance 

27,134.00 2,261.17 94.22 1,036.37 9,327.31 9,327.31 
Capital Expenditures       
5820.000 Appliance Replacement 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  
5840.000 Flooring Replacement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  
Total  Capital Expenditures 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Debt Services       
2110.0000 Debt Service 9,809.00 817.42 34.06 374.65 3,371.84  
2110.100 Principal Payments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  
5910.000 Interest - Mortgage 40,015.00 3,334.58 138.94 1,528.35 13,755.16  
5915.000 Interest Expense - Dev 

Fee 

 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  

Total  Debt Services 49,824.00 4,152.00 173.00 1,903.00 17,127.00 17,127.00 

Other Operating Expenses       
1125.000 Cash - Reserves 8,100.00 675.00 28.13 309.38 2,784.38  
1125.100 Reserve Deposits 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  
1130.000 Cash - Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  
5920.000 Asset MF 2,701.00 225.08 9.38 103.16 928.47  
Total Other Operating Expenses 10,801.00 900.08 37.50 412.54 3,712.84 3,712.84 



 

206,076.00 17,173.00 715.54 7,870.96 70,838.63 70,838.63 

 
 

If after reviewing you are interested in discussing or if you have questions please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Thanks for your consideration on this urgent matter 

 
 
 
 

 
Dave Porterfield, Director of Real Estate Development 

Movin’ Out, Inc. 

902 Royster Oaks Drive 

Suite 105 

Madison, Wisconsin 53714-9102 

NEW - Direct – (608) 229-6917 

Fax (608) 819-0623 

Cell (608) 770- 3123 

Email dp@movin-out.org 

Web  www.movin-out.org 

 
How did we serve you? 
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From: Dave Porterfield <dp@movin-out.org> 
Sent: Friday, May 8, 2020 9:09 AM
To: Kristin Silva <KSilva@waukeshacounty.gov>
Cc: Mary Myers <mm@movin-out.org>; Christopher Jaye <c.jaye@commonwealthco.net>
Subject: FW: Draft Movin' Out Request for HOME Funds for Monroe Street Waterloo Project

Kristin,

As we discussed Movin’ Out and Commonwealth Development’s project located at 217 N. Monroe Street in Waterloo Wisconsin 
has experienced significant impacts at least in part due to the onset of the recent pandemic.  Prior to the onset of the pandemic 
the project experienced problems in maintaining its budgeted level of occupancy (minimum of 93% annual occupancy).  This is in 
part due to the fact that the project has only 24 units and therefore if an average of 2 units remain vacant this becomes an issue. 
Also, in part, the demand in this smaller community is lower than expected.  We, as owners of the project have worked hard to 
address this issue including working with the property manager to ensure a high level of marketing was taking place and providing 
various tenant incentives to keep occupancy up.  Additionally we changed property management companies to ensure we had a 
good fit with the management approaches being used at the property. 

As a result of the overall lower level of occupancy, the project experienced operating losses during the past 3 years.  To address 
these losses we requested that the investor and first mortgage lender allow us to utilize funds from the operating reserve.  As a 
result of these combined actions over the past year the project had recovered and was preforming at the budgeted level. 

With the onset of the pandemic a number of tenants either gave notice of moving or simply broke their lease and skipped.  The 
balance of the remaining tenants were able to pay their full rent for April however as of this writing rent collections are down by 
30%.  The project now has  4 vacant units and with one additional unit having given notice of moving as of June 1 resulting in a 
25% vacancy rate.  Many of the remaining tenants in the project have service related employment and are likely to be furloughed 
for some time yet.  Additionally, we believe that the project will struggle to re-lease the vacant units until the economy begins to 
recover. These vacancies combined with anticipated lower than budgeted rent collections from the remaining tenants has raised 
our concerns regarding the project’s financial health for the balance of this year.  Therefore we are requesting that the HOME 
Consortium provide additional HOME funding in the amount of  $70,838 to help replenish the operating reserve account as is now 
allowed under the recent HOME Waiver.  Below is the language from that waiver that applies to this request:

7. Use of HOME Funds for Operating Reserves for Troubled HOME Projects
Requirement: Troubled HOME Projects
Citations: 24 CFR 92.210(a) and (b) and 24 CFR 92.64(a) (Insular Areas)
Explanation: 24 CFR 92.210 establishes provisions to permit HOME rental projects that
are not financially viable (i.e., projects for which operating costs
significantly exceed operating revenue) to be preserved through the use of
HOME funds to recapitalize project reserves. 24 CFR 92.210(a) requires
HUD to review market needs, available resources, and the likelihood of
long-term viability of the project before approving this use of HOME
funds. 24 CFR 92.210(b) requires a written memorandum of agreement
between HUD and the PJ as a precondition of this funding and certain

limitations on the amount of funding. 24 CFR 92.64(a) applies these
requirements to Insular Areas.
Justification: The waiver is necessary to enable PJs to take rapid action to preserve the
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Assets


Current Assets
Cash


Cash - Operations 3,107.27
Petty Cash 100.00
Cash - Operating Reserve 65,793.86


Total Cash 69,001.13


Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable-Tenants 3,789.70


Total Accounts Receivable 3,789.70


Deposits & Escrows
Cash - Security Deposit 17,310.77
Cash - Replacement Reserves 22,525.06
Cash - Tax Escrow 1,850.00
Cash - Insurance Escrow 1,000.00


Total Deposits & Escrows 42,685.83


Other Current Assets
Prepaid Insurance 5,962.85


Total Other Current Assets 5,962.85


Total Current Assets 121,439.51


Fixed Assets
Land 174,892.00
Land/Grounds Improvements 287,700.31
Less Accum Deprec-Land Improv (57,033.85)
Building 3,287,633.00
Less Accum Deprec-Building (328,821.54)
Building Improvements 2,331.34
Less Accum Deprec-Building Improvements (160.27)
Appliance/Furniture/Fixtures 152,042.64
Accum Depr - Appliance/Furniture/Fixtures (60,750.68)
Tax Credit Fees 38,344.13
Accum Amort - Tax Credit Fees (8,216.74)


Total Fixed Assets 3,487,960.34


Total Assets 3,609,399.85
Liabilities & Equity


Liabilities
Current Liabilities


Prepaid Rent 108.00
Accounts Payable 16,599.76
Accrued Asset MF 8,282.00
Accrued Interest - Mortgage 2,311.45
Accrued Real Estate Tax 13,577.36
Security Deposit Payable 16,165.00


Total Current Liabilities 57,043.57


Long Term Liabilities
Development Fee Payable 90,034.99


Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Balance Sheet
February 29, 2020


Created on: 03/13/2020, 03:12 PM Page 1







Accrued Interest - Developer Fee 1,964.50
Loan Costs (46,661.09)
Mortgage - Nicolet Bank 670,126.32
Mortgage - 2nd 150,000.00
Mortgage - 3rd 439,999.37
Mortgage - 4th 228,000.00


Total Long Term Liabilities 1,533,464.09


Total Liabilities 1,590,507.66


Equity
Investor Member's Capital 2,712,187.00
Managing Member 100.00
Syndication Fees (82,022.00)
Retained Earnings (610,948.82)
Current Net Income (423.99)


Total Equity 2,018,892.19


Total Liabilities & Equity 3,609,399.85
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Month Ending 02/29/2020 Year to Date 02/29/2020
Actual % Actual %


Income


Rental Income
4010.000 - Apartment Rent 17,822.00 106.76 35,524.00 106.00
4016.000 - Gain/Loss to Lease 23.00 0.14 46.00 0.14


Total Rental Income 17,845.00 106.90 35,570.00 106.14


Vacancy, Losses & Concessions
4039.000 - Termination Fee Income 603.32 3.61 603.32 1.80
4040.000 - Vacancy Loss (1,755.00) (10.51) (2,660.00) (7.94)


Total Vacancy, Losses & Concessions (1,151.68) (6.90) (2,056.68) (6.14)


Net Rental Income 16,693.32 100.00 33,513.32 100.00


Financial Income
4250.000 - Interest Income 17.28 0.10 39.51 0.12


Total Financial Income 17.28 0.10 39.51 0.12


Other Income
4120.000 - Tenant Chargebacks 181.22 1.09 248.92 0.74
4220.000 - Late Fees 200.00 1.20 500.00 1.49
4273.000 - Pet Fees 15.00 0.09 30.00 0.09
4275.000 - Application Processing Fees 60.00 0.36 75.00 0.22


Total Other Income 456.22 2.73 853.92 2.55


Total Income 17,166.82 102.84 34,406.75 102.67


Expenses


Payroll & Related
5020.000 - Administrative Salaries 1,165.22 6.98 3,065.22 9.15
5030.000 - Maintenance Salaries 1,171.87 7.02 2,933.07 8.75
5110.000 - Workers Compensation 85.72 0.51 217.50 0.65
5120.000 - Health / Life Insurance 385.32 2.31 767.01 2.29
5130.000 - FICA Expense 171.58 1.03 437.48 1.31
5140.000 - FUTA 11.55 0.07 32.40 0.10
5150.000 - SUTA 42.61 0.26 108.65 0.32


Total Payroll & Related 3,033.87 18.17 7,561.33 22.56


Administrative Expenses
5415.000 - Legal Expense 110.00 0.66 110.00 0.33
5425.000 - Software / IT Expense 73.33 0.44 222.19 0.66
5430.000 - Credit Reports 52.50 0.31 52.50 0.16
5435.000 - Telephone / Internet Expense 303.83 1.82 605.83 1.81
5455.000 - Bank Fees 15.00 0.09 25.00 0.07
5480.000 - Office Supplies 121.21 0.73 123.41 0.37
5485.000 - Postage 8.09 0.05 17.84 0.05
5495.000 - Mileage 0.00 0.00 24.80 0.07
5510.000 - Misc. Administrative 4.38 0.03 10.72 0.03


Total Administrative Expenses 688.34 4.12 1,192.29 3.56


Marketing Expenses
5330.000 - Advertising - Internet 24.00 0.14 48.00 0.14


Total Marketing Expenses 24.00 0.14 48.00 0.14


Utilities
5210.000 - Electric - Common Area 302.35 1.81 620.40 1.85
5230.000 - Electric/Gas - Vacant 235.79 1.41 262.51 0.78
5240.000 - Gas - Common Area 837.35 5.02 1,677.50 5.01
5270.000 - Water / Sewer 748.74 4.49 1,619.63 4.83
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Month Ending 02/29/2020 Year to Date 02/29/2020
Actual % Actual %


Total Utilities 2,124.23 12.73 4,180.04 12.47


Maintenance & Repairs
5540.000 - Cleaning - Contractor 260.00 1.56 520.00 1.55
5555.000 - Repairs / Maint - Supplies 88.69 0.53 133.74 0.40
5556.000 - Softener Salt 181.45 1.09 362.90 1.08
5557.000 - Light Bulbs 21.03 0.13 21.03 0.06
5565.000 - Painting / Cleaning - Supplies 36.76 0.22 292.02 0.87
5575.000 - Appliance Repair - Contractor 116.05 0.70 211.00 0.63
5630.000 - Trash Removal 471.28 2.82 872.56 2.60
5650.000 - Snow / Ice Removal 1,050.00 6.29 2,100.00 6.27


Total Maintenance & Repairs 2,225.26 13.33 4,513.25 13.47


Management Fees
5405.000 - Management Fees 1,019.14 6.11 2,049.47 6.12
5406.000 - Compliance Fees 81.60 0.49 163.20 0.49


Total Management Fees 1,100.74 6.59 2,212.67 6.60


Taxes & Insurance
5855.000 - Personal Property Tax 0.00 0.00 5.12 0.02
5860.000 - Real Estate Taxes 1,765.00 10.57 3,530.00 10.53
5870.000 - Property Insurance 543.15 3.25 800.51 2.39


Total Taxes & Insurance 2,308.15 13.83 4,335.63 12.94


Total Operating Expenses 11,504.59 68.92 24,043.21 71.74


Net Operating Income (Loss) 5,662.23 33.92 10,363.54 30.92


Non-Operating Expenses


Capital Expenditures
5840.000 - Flooring Replacement 0.00 0.00 3,528.65 10.53


Total Capital Expeditures 0.00 0.00 3,528.65 10.53


Debt Services
5910.000 - Interest - Mortgage 3,408.61 20.42 6,820.88 20.35


Total Debt Services 3,408.61 20.42 6,820.88 20.35


Other Non-Operating Expenses
5920.000 - Asset MF 219.00 1.31 438.00 1.31


Total Other Non-Operating Expenses 219.00 1.31 438.00 1.31


Total Non-Operating Expenses 3,627.61 21.73 10,787.53 32.19


Net Income (Loss) 2,034.62 12.19 (423.99) (1.27)
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Month Ending 02/29/2020 Year to Date 02/29/2020


Actual Budget Monthly Variance % Variance Actual Budget
Year To


DateVariance Variance %


Income


Rental Income
4010.000 - Apartment Rent 17,822.00 17,822.00 0.00 0.00 35,524.00 35,524.00 0.00 0.00
4016.000 - Gain/Loss to Lease 23.00 0.00 23.00 0.00 46.00 0.00 46.00 0.00


Total Rental Income 17,845.00 17,822.00 23.00 0.12 35,570.00 35,524.00 46.00 0.12


Vacancy, Losses & Concessions
4039.000 - Termination Fee Income 603.32 0.00 603.32 0.00 603.32 0.00 603.32 0.00
4040.000 - Vacancy Loss (1,755.00) (887.00) (868.00) (97.85) (2,660.00) (1,769.00) (891.00) (50.36)


Total Vacancy, Losses & Concessions (1,151.68) (887.00) (264.68) (29.83) (2,056.68) (1,769.00) (287.68) (16.26)


Net Rental Income 16,693.32 16,935.00 (241.68) (1.42) 33,513.32 33,755.00 (241.68) (0.71)


Financial Income
4250.000 - Interest Income 17.28 2.00 15.28 764.00 39.51 4.00 35.51 887.75


Total Financial Income 17.28 2.00 15.28 764.00 39.51 4.00 35.51 887.75


Other Income
4120.000 - Tenant Chargebacks 181.22 50.00 131.22 262.44 248.92 100.00 148.92 148.92
4220.000 - Late Fees 200.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 500.00 200.00 300.00 150.00
4273.000 - Pet Fees 15.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 30.00 0.00 0.00
4275.000 - Application Processing Fees 60.00 15.00 45.00 300.00 75.00 30.00 45.00 150.00


Total Other Income 456.22 180.00 276.22 153.45 853.92 360.00 493.92 137.20


Total Income 17,166.82 17,117.00 49.82 0.29 34,406.75 34,119.00 287.75 0.84


Expenses


Payroll & Related
5020.000 - Administrative Salaries 1,165.22 1,187.00 21.78 1.83 3,065.22 2,917.00 (148.22) (5.08)
5030.000 - Maintenance Salaries 1,171.87 951.00 (220.87) (23.22) 2,933.07 1,889.00 (1,044.07) (55.27)
5090.000 - Employee Bonus 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 384.00 384.00 100.00
5110.000 - Workers Compensation 85.72 70.00 (15.72) (22.45) 217.50 151.00 (66.50) (44.03)
5120.000 - Health / Life Insurance 385.32 342.00 (43.32) (12.66) 767.01 684.00 (83.01) (12.13)
5130.000 - FICA Expense 171.58 156.00 (15.58) (9.98) 437.48 353.00 (84.48) (23.93)
5140.000 - FUTA 11.55 10.00 (1.55) (15.50) 32.40 25.00 (7.40) (29.60)
5150.000 - SUTA 42.61 47.00 4.39 9.34 108.65 106.00 (2.65) (2.50)
5160.000 - Retirement Account 0.00 27.00 27.00 100.00 0.00 60.00 60.00 100.00


Total Payroll & Related 3,033.87 2,790.00 (243.87) (8.74) 7,561.33 6,569.00 (992.33) (15.10)


Administrative Expenses
5415.000 - Legal Expense 110.00 0.00 (110.00) 0.00 110.00 0.00 (110.00) 0.00
5425.000 - Software / IT Expense 73.33 69.00 (4.33) (6.27) 222.19 138.00 (84.19) (61.00)
5430.000 - Credit Reports 52.50 15.00 (37.50) (250.00) 52.50 30.00 (22.50) (75.00)
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Month Ending 02/29/2020 Year to Date 02/29/2020


Actual Budget Monthly Variance % Variance Actual Budget
Year To


DateVariance Variance %


5435.000 - Telephone / Internet Expense 303.83 280.00 (23.83) (8.51) 605.83 560.00 (45.83) (8.18)
5445.000 - Office Furniture/Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 100.00
5455.000 - Bank Fees 15.00 30.00 15.00 50.00 25.00 60.00 35.00 58.33
5480.000 - Office Supplies 121.21 40.00 (81.21) (203.02) 123.41 80.00 (43.41) (54.26)
5485.000 - Postage 8.09 15.00 6.91 46.06 17.84 30.00 12.16 40.53
5495.000 - Mileage 0.00 20.00 20.00 100.00 24.80 40.00 15.20 38.00
5510.000 - Misc. Administrative 4.38 25.00 20.62 82.48 10.72 50.00 39.28 78.56


Total Administrative Expenses 688.34 494.00 (194.34) (39.34) 1,192.29 1,188.00 (4.29) (0.36)


Marketing Expenses
5320.000 - Advertising - Print 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 25.00 100.00
5330.000 - Advertising - Internet 24.00 24.00 0.00 0.00 48.00 48.00 0.00 0.00


Total Marketing Expenses 24.00 24.00 0.00 0.00 48.00 73.00 25.00 34.24


Utilities
5210.000 - Electric - Common Area 302.35 350.00 47.65 13.61 620.40 670.00 49.60 7.40
5230.000 - Electric/Gas - Vacant 235.79 30.00 (205.79) (685.96) 262.51 60.00 (202.51) (337.51)
5240.000 - Gas - Common Area 837.35 1,000.00 162.65 16.26 1,677.50 2,100.00 422.50 20.11
5270.000 - Water / Sewer 748.74 800.00 51.26 6.40 1,619.63 1,600.00 (19.63) (1.22)


Total Utilities 2,124.23 2,180.00 55.77 2.55 4,180.04 4,430.00 249.96 5.64


Maintenance & Repairs
5540.000 - Cleaning - Contractor 260.00 265.00 5.00 1.88 520.00 530.00 10.00 1.88
5550.000 - General Repair - Contractor 0.00 200.00 200.00 100.00 0.00 400.00 400.00 100.00
5555.000 - Repairs / Maint - Supplies 88.69 125.00 36.31 29.04 133.74 250.00 116.26 46.50
5556.000 - Softener Salt 181.45 75.00 (106.45) (141.93) 362.90 150.00 (212.90) (141.93)
5557.000 - Light Bulbs 21.03 25.00 3.97 15.88 21.03 50.00 28.97 57.94
5565.000 - Painting / Cleaning - Supplies 36.76 50.00 13.24 26.48 292.02 100.00 (192.02) (192.02)
5575.000 - Appliance Repair - Contractor 116.05 0.00 (116.05) 0.00 211.00 0.00 (211.00) 0.00
5585.000 - HVAC - Contractor 0.00 50.00 50.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
5590.000 - Carpet Cleaning - Contractor 0.00 120.00 120.00 100.00 0.00 120.00 120.00 100.00
5595.000 - Fire / Security Equipment 0.00 855.00 855.00 100.00 0.00 870.00 870.00 100.00
5625.000 - Pest Control Service 0.00 40.00 40.00 100.00 0.00 80.00 80.00 100.00
5630.000 - Trash Removal 471.28 340.00 (131.28) (38.61) 872.56 680.00 (192.56) (28.31)
5650.000 - Snow / Ice Removal 1,050.00 1,050.00 0.00 0.00 2,100.00 2,100.00 0.00 0.00


Total Maintenance & Repairs 2,225.26 3,195.00 969.74 30.35 4,513.25 5,430.00 916.75 16.88


Management Fees
5405.000 - Management Fees 1,019.14 1,027.00 7.86 0.76 2,049.47 2,047.00 (2.47) (0.12)
5406.000 - Compliance Fees 81.60 82.00 0.40 0.48 163.20 164.00 0.80 0.48


Total Management Fees 1,100.74 1,109.00 8.26 0.74 2,212.67 2,211.00 (1.67) (0.07)


Taxes & Insurance
5855.000 - Personal Property Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.12 0.00 (5.12) 0.00
5860.000 - Real Estate Taxes 1,765.00 1,719.00 (46.00) (2.67) 3,530.00 3,438.00 (92.00) (2.67)
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Month Ending 02/29/2020 Year to Date 02/29/2020


Actual Budget Monthly Variance % Variance Actual Budget
Year To


DateVariance Variance %


5870.000 - Property Insurance 543.15 538.00 (5.15) (0.95) 800.51 1,076.00 275.49 25.60
Total Taxes & Insurance 2,308.15 2,257.00 (51.15) (2.26) 4,335.63 4,514.00 178.37 3.95


Total Operating Expenses 11,504.59 12,049.00 544.41 4.51 24,043.21 24,415.00 371.79 1.52


Net Operating Income (Loss) 5,662.23 5,068.00 594.23 11.72 10,363.54 9,704.00 659.54 6.79


Non-Operating Expenses


Capital Expenditures
5840.000 - Flooring Replacement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,528.65 0.00 (3,528.65) 0.00


Total Capital Expeditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,528.65 0.00 (3,528.65) 0.00


Debt Services
5910.000 - Interest - Mortgage 3,408.61 3,408.00 (0.61) (0.01) 6,820.88 6,820.00 (0.88) (0.01)


Total Debt Services 3,408.61 3,408.00 (0.61) (0.01) 6,820.88 6,820.00 (0.88) (0.01)


Other Non-Operating Expenses
5920.000 - Asset MF 219.00 0.00 (219.00) 0.00 438.00 0.00 (438.00) 0.00


Total Other Non-Operating Expenses 219.00 0.00 (219.00) 0.00 438.00 0.00 (438.00) 0.00


Total Non-Operating Expenses 3,627.61 3,408.00 (219.61) (6.44) 10,787.53 6,820.00 (3,967.53) (58.17)


Net Income (Loss) 2,034.62 1,660.00 374.62 22.56 (423.99) 2,884.00 (3,307.99) (114.70)
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03/31/2019 04/30/2019 05/31/2019 06/30/2019 07/31/2019 08/31/2019 09/30/2019 10/31/2019 11/30/2019 12/31/2019 01/31/2020 02/29/2020
Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Total


Income


Rental Income
4010.000 - Apartment Rent 17,203 17,326 17,375 17,375 17,375 17,400 17,455 17,455 17,455 17,535 17,702 17,822 209,478
4016.000 - Gain/Loss to Lease 11 45 45 67 125 100 85 94 119 112 23 23 849


Total Rental Income 17,214 17,371 17,420 17,442 17,500 17,500 17,540 17,549 17,574 17,647 17,725 17,845 210,327


Vacancy, Losses & Concessions
4030.000 - Rent Concessions (600) (300) 0 (150) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (1,050)
4039.000 - Termination Fee Income 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 603 603
4040.000 - Vacancy Loss (1,303) 0 0 0 0 0 (89) (777) (89) (795) (905) (1,755) (5,713)


Total Vacancy, Losses & Concessions (1,903) (300) 0 (150) 0 0 (89) (777) (89) (795) (905) (1,152) (6,160)


Net Rental Income 15,311 17,071 17,420 17,292 17,500 17,500 17,451 16,772 17,485 16,852 16,820 16,693 204,167


Financial Income
4250.000 - Interest Income 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 251 26 22 18 327


Total Financial Income 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 251 26 22 18 327


Other Income
4120.000 - Tenant Chargebacks 267 0 0 398 0 0 0 269 0 (68) 68 181 1,116
4220.000 - Late Fees 150 100 50 250 250 300 150 (50) 150 100 300 200 1,950
4230.000 - NSF Charges 0 35 35 0 0 35 35 0 0 0 0 0 140
4255.000 - Less: Bad Debts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (975) 0 (1,300) 0 0 (2,275)
4273.000 - Pet Fees 15 (6) 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 159
4275.000 - Application Processing Fees 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 60 0 0 15 60 165


Total Other Income 432 129 100 693 265 350 200 (681) 165 (1,253) 398 456 1,255


Total Income 15,744 17,201 17,522 17,987 17,766 17,851 17,652 16,092 17,901 15,625 17,240 17,167 205,749


Expenses


Payroll & Related
5020.000 - Administrative Salaries 1,755 1,135 763 705 718 1,740 1,228 960 1,280 1,360 1,900 1,165 14,710
5030.000 - Maintenance Salaries 1,785 956 1,037 1,030 654 1,659 1,250 1,287 1,160 1,302 1,761 1,172 15,053
5090.000 - Employee Bonus 0 0 0 0 0 349 0 0 200 150 0 0 698
5110.000 - Workers Compensation 129 73 70 68 49 115 86 87 95 101 132 86 1,091
5120.000 - Health / Life Insurance 381 391 381 381 381 145 371 377 381 381 382 385 4,338
5130.000 - FICA Expense 265 160 126 127 105 217 162 166 196 203 266 172 2,165
5140.000 - FUTA 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 11 43
5150.000 - SUTA 80 48 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 43 261


Total Payroll & Related 4,405 2,763 2,402 2,311 1,907 4,225 3,097 2,877 3,312 3,497 4,528 3,034 38,359


Administrative Expenses
5410.000 - Auditing Fees 4,250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,250
5415.000 - Legal Expense 0 229 52 0 0 0 0 0 235 0 0 110 625
5420.000 - Dues / Subscriptions 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
5425.000 - Software / IT Expense 53 53 52 125 74 54 54 54 53 62 148 73 856
5430.000 - Credit Reports 21 0 0 0 0 21 11 31 28 0 0 53 164
5435.000 - Telephone / Internet Expense 252 246 279 263 261 263 253 272 305 284 302 304 3,283
5445.000 - Office Furniture/Equipment 33 0 0 0 0 55 0 0 864 0 0 0 953
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03/31/2019 04/30/2019 05/31/2019 06/30/2019 07/31/2019 08/31/2019 09/30/2019 10/31/2019 11/30/2019 12/31/2019 01/31/2020 02/29/2020
Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Total


5455.000 - Bank Fees 0 35 10 10 15 10 0 10 25 180 10 15 320
5460.000 - Trainings / Seminars 0 0 0 0 86 0 0 0 0 94 0 0 180
5470.000 - Uniforms 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
5480.000 - Office Supplies 6 1 4 0 10 6 5 306 57 10 3 121 530
5485.000 - Postage 16 4 14 2 19 8 14 12 13 10 9 8 128
5495.000 - Mileage 0 0 132 0 0 73 68 25 13 0 25 0 336
5510.000 - Misc. Administrative 3 0 0 16 5 161 8 98 10 6 6 4 318
5515.000 - Monitoring Fees- State Agency 1,080 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,080


Total Administrative Expenses 5,714 568 583 416 489 651 413 808 1,603 646 503 688 13,082


Marketing Expenses
5330.000 - Advertising - Internet 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 288
5340.000 - Signage 0 0 0 68 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 117


Total Marketing Expenses 24 24 24 92 24 24 73 24 24 24 24 24 405


Utilities
5210.000 - Electric - Common Area 277 222 162 225 279 258 241 250 230 263 319 303 3,029
5230.000 - Electric/Gas - Vacant 61 168 0 0 0 0 37 9 46 (22) 26 236 562
5240.000 - Gas - Common Area 0 538 483 502 400 400 346 390 630 753 840 837 6,118
5270.000 - Water / Sewer 1,011 1,328 1,330 1,180 1,275 1,390 1,685 1,300 1,236 936 871 749 14,289


Total Utilities 1,349 2,256 1,975 1,907 1,954 2,048 2,309 1,949 2,142 1,930 2,056 2,125 23,998


Maintenance & Repairs
5540.000 - Cleaning - Contractor 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 3,120
5550.000 - General Repair - Contractor 100 0 0 0 0 111 0 0 0 131 0 0 343
5555.000 - Repairs / Maint - Supplies 564 104 161 117 0 121 1,033 1,174 0 78 45 88 3,486
5556.000 - Softener Salt 77 165 52 43 35 43 78 104 308 224 182 182 1,491
5557.000 - Light Bulbs 173 0 26 0 0 28 199 195 46 33 0 21 722
5560.000 - Painting - Contractor 0 0 0 0 0 371 0 0 0 (370) 0 0 0
5565.000 - Painting / Cleaning - Supplies 121 75 0 15 0 70 385 203 188 439 255 37 1,790
5575.000 - Appliance Repair - Contractor 95 0 0 0 0 0 218 0 158 0 95 116 682
5580.000 - Plumbing - Contractor 0 97 0 0 0 0 210 0 0 0 0 0 306
5585.000 - HVAC - Contractor 0 1,500 0 218 75 1,579 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,373
5590.000 - Carpet Cleaning - Contractor 206 116 0 0 0 0 0 115 232 0 0 0 669
5595.000 - Fire / Security Equipment 0 7 0 0 0 887 14 166 886 0 0 0 1,959
5630.000 - Trash Removal 318 373 318 340 330 379 348 363 894 351 401 471 4,886
5650.000 - Snow / Ice Removal 1,165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 542 1,050 1,050 1,050 4,857
5655.000 - Lawn Maintenance 0 63 144 430 270 255 114 (369) 96 0 0 0 1,003
5660.000 - Landscaping 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
5685.000 - Elevator Expense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,841 0 0 2,841


Total Maintenance & Repairs 3,079 2,760 977 1,423 970 4,104 2,859 2,211 3,610 5,037 2,288 2,225 31,545


Management Fees
5405.000 - Management Fees 928 1,032 1,052 1,055 1,066 1,071 1,059 949 1,059 942 1,031 1,019 12,263
5406.000 - Compliance Fees 76 76 75 76 75 76 76 76 76 75 81 82 919


Total Management Fees 1,004 1,108 1,127 1,131 1,141 1,147 1,135 1,025 1,135 1,017 1,112 1,101 13,182


Taxes & Insurance
5855.000 - Personal Property Tax 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
5860.000 - Real Estate Taxes 1,675 1,675 1,675 1,675 1,675 1,675 1,675 1,675 1,675 2,750 1,765 1,765 21,355
5870.000 - Property Insurance 521 514 515 514 515 514 514 514 514 515 258 543 5,951
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03/31/2019 04/30/2019 05/31/2019 06/30/2019 07/31/2019 08/31/2019 09/30/2019 10/31/2019 11/30/2019 12/31/2019 01/31/2020 02/29/2020
Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Total


Total Taxes & Insurance 2,196 2,189 2,190 2,189 2,190 2,189 2,189 2,189 2,189 3,265 2,028 2,308 27,311


Total Operating Expenses 17,771 11,668 9,278 9,469 8,675 14,388 12,075 11,083 14,015 15,416 12,539 11,505 147,882


Net Operating Income (Loss) (2,027) 5,533 8,244 8,518 9,091 3,463 5,577 5,009 3,886 209 4,701 5,662 57,866


Non-Operating Expenses


Capital Expenditures
5820.000 - Appliance Replacement 0 0 0 0 0 441 93 0 0 0 0 0 534
5840.000 - Flooring Replacement 0 0 309 0 0 0 359 0 0 0 3,528 0 4,197


Total Capital Expeditures 0 0 309 0 0 441 452 0 0 0 3,528 0 4,731


Depreciation & Amortization
6010.000 - Deprec - Land Improvement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,386 0 0 14,386
6020.000 - Deprec - Building 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82,249 0 0 82,249
6050.000 - Deprec - Tax Credit Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,739 0 0 2,739
6060.000 - Deprec - App/Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,205 0 0 15,205


Total Depreciation & Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114,579 0 0 114,579


Debt Services
5910.000 - Interest - Mortgage 3,119 3,447 3,332 3,440 3,325 3,432 3,428 3,314 3,420 2,904 3,413 3,408 39,980


Total Debt Services 3,119 3,447 3,332 3,440 3,325 3,432 3,428 3,314 3,420 2,904 3,413 3,408 39,980


Other Non-Operating Expenses
5920.000 - Asset MF 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 2,628


Total Other Non-Operating Expenses 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 2,628


Total Non-Operating Expenses 3,338 3,666 3,860 3,659 3,544 4,092 4,099 3,533 3,639 117,702 7,160 3,627 161,918


Net Income (Loss) (5,365) 1,867 4,384 4,859 5,547 (629) 1,478 1,476 247 (117,493) (2,459) 2,035 (104,052)
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Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending Year Ending Year Ending


01/31/2020 02/29/2020 03/31/2020 04/30/2020 05/31/2020 06/30/2020 07/31/2020 08/31/2020 09/30/2020 10/31/2020 11/30/2020 12/31/2020 12/31/2020 12/31/2020
Actual Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Total Projected Total Budget Variance


Income


Rental Income
4010.000 - Apartment Rent 17,702 17,822 17,875 18,006 18,039 18,049 18,079 18,079 18,109 18,109 18,109 18,174 216,152 216,152 0
4016.000 - Gain/Loss to Lease 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 46


Total Rental Income 17,725 17,845 17,875 18,006 18,039 18,049 18,079 18,079 18,109 18,109 18,109 18,174 216,198 216,152 46


Vacancy, Losses & Concessions
4039.000 - Termination Fee Income 0 603 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 603 0 603
4040.000 - Vacancy Loss (905) (1,755) (889) (894) (896) (896) (897) (897) (899) (899) (899) (901) (11,627) (10,736) (891)


Total Vacancy, Losses & Concessions (905) (1,152) (889) (894) (896) (896) (897) (897) (899) (899) (899) (901) (11,024) (10,736) (288)


Net Rental Income 16,820 16,693 16,986 17,112 17,143 17,153 17,182 17,182 17,210 17,210 17,210 17,273 205,174 205,416 (242)


Financial Income
4250.000 - Interest Income 22 18 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 60 24 36


Total Financial Income 22 18 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 60 24 36


Other Income
4120.000 - Tenant Chargebacks 68 181 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 749 600 149
4220.000 - Late Fees 300 200 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,500 1,200 300
4273.000 - Pet Fees 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 180 180 0
4275.000 - Application Processing Fees 15 60 15 15 0 15 0 15 0 15 0 15 165 120 45


Total Other Income 398 456 180 180 165 180 165 180 165 180 165 180 2,594 2,100 494


Total Income 17,240 17,167 17,168 17,294 17,310 17,335 17,349 17,364 17,377 17,392 17,377 17,455 207,828 207,540 288


Expenses


Payroll & Related
5020.000 - Administrative Salaries 1,900 1,165 1,187 1,187 1,187 1,187 1,755 1,187 1,187 1,187 1,187 1,187 15,503 15,355 148
5030.000 - Maintenance Salaries 1,761 1,172 951 951 951 951 1,402 951 951 951 951 951 12,894 11,850 1,044
5090.000 - Employee Bonus 0 0 0 384 0 0 384 0 0 384 0 0 1,152 1,536 (384)
5110.000 - Workers Compensation 132 86 70 70 70 70 106 70 70 70 70 70 954 887 67
5120.000 - Health / Life Insurance 382 385 342 342 342 342 342 342 342 342 342 342 4,187 4,104 83
5130.000 - FICA Expense 266 172 156 156 156 156 233 156 156 156 156 156 2,074 1,990 84
5140.000 - FUTA 20 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 27 7
5150.000 - SUTA 67 43 47 43 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 210 3
5160.000 - Retirement Account 0 0 27 27 27 27 39 27 27 27 27 27 282 342 (60)


Total Payroll & Related 4,528 3,034 2,782 3,160 2,747 2,733 4,261 2,733 2,733 3,117 2,733 2,733 37,293 36,301 992


Administrative Expenses
5410.000 - Auditing Fees 0 0 5,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,500 5,500 0
5415.000 - Legal Expense 0 110 0 175 0 0 0 175 0 0 0 0 460 350 110
5425.000 - Software / IT Expense 148 73 69 144 69 69 111 71 71 71 111 71 1,079 995 84


Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Twelve Month Forecast Income Statement with Budget


February 29, 2020
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Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending Year Ending Year Ending


01/31/2020 02/29/2020 03/31/2020 04/30/2020 05/31/2020 06/30/2020 07/31/2020 08/31/2020 09/30/2020 10/31/2020 11/30/2020 12/31/2020 12/31/2020 12/31/2020
Actual Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Total Projected Total Budget Variance


5430.000 - Credit Reports 0 53 15 15 0 15 0 15 0 15 0 15 143 120 23
5435.000 - Telephone / Internet Expense 302 304 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 3,406 3,360 46
5445.000 - Office Furniture/Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 (200)
5455.000 - Bank Fees 10 15 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 325 360 (35)
5460.000 - Trainings / Seminars 0 0 75 0 0 0 200 0 0 0 200 0 475 475 0
5470.000 - Uniforms 0 0 10 0 100 10 0 0 10 100 0 10 240 240 0
5480.000 - Office Supplies 3 121 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 523 480 43
5485.000 - Postage 9 8 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 168 180 (12)
5495.000 - Mileage 25 0 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 225 240 (15)
5510.000 - Misc. Administrative 6 4 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 260 300 (40)
5515.000 - Monitoring Fees- State Agency 0 0 1,080 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,080 1,080 0


Total Administrative Expenses 503 688 7,159 744 579 504 721 671 491 596 721 506 13,884 13,880 4


Marketing Expenses
5320.000 - Advertising - Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 25 50 (25)
5330.000 - Advertising - Internet 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 288 288 0


Total Marketing Expenses 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 49 24 24 24 313 338 (25)


Utilities
5210.000 - Electric - Common Area 319 303 300 250 200 250 250 250 350 350 300 250 3,371 3,420 (49)
5230.000 - Electric/Gas - Vacant 26 236 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 562 360 202
5240.000 - Gas - Common Area 840 837 700 700 525 525 400 400 400 600 600 1,100 7,628 8,050 (422)
5270.000 - Water / Sewer 871 749 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 9,619 9,600 19


Total Utilities 2,056 2,125 1,830 1,780 1,555 1,605 1,480 1,480 1,580 1,780 1,730 2,180 21,180 21,430 (250)


Maintenance & Repairs
5540.000 - Cleaning - Contractor 260 260 265 265 265 265 265 265 265 265 265 265 3,170 3,180 (10)
5550.000 - General Repair - Contractor 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 2,000 2,400 (400)
5555.000 - Repairs / Maint - Supplies 45 88 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 1,384 1,500 (116)
5556.000 - Softener Salt 182 182 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,113 900 213
5557.000 - Light Bulbs 0 21 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 271 300 (29)
5565.000 - Painting / Cleaning - Supplies 255 37 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 792 600 192
5575.000 - Appliance Repair - Contractor 95 116 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 211 0 211
5585.000 - HVAC - Contractor 0 0 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 500 600 (100)
5590.000 - Carpet Cleaning - Contractor 0 0 0 0 1,120 0 0 120 0 0 120 0 1,360 1,480 (120)
5595.000 - Fire / Security Equipment 0 0 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 905 1,040 1,910 (870)
5625.000 - Pest Control Service 0 0 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 400 480 (80)
5630.000 - Trash Removal 401 471 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 4,273 4,080 193
5650.000 - Snow / Ice Removal 1,050 1,050 1,050 1,050 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,050 1,050 6,300 6,300 0
5655.000 - Lawn Maintenance 0 0 0 0 1,050 1,050 1,050 1,050 1,050 1,050 0 0 6,300 6,300 0
5685.000 - Elevator Expense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,900 2,900 2,900 0


Total Maintenance & Repairs 2,288 2,225 2,235 2,235 3,355 2,235 2,235 2,355 2,235 2,235 2,355 6,025 32,014 32,930 (916)


Management Fees
5405.000 - Management Fees 1,031 1,019 1,030 1,038 1,039 1,040 1,041 1,042 1,043 1,044 1,043 1,047 12,456 12,454 2
5406.000 - Compliance Fees 81 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 983 984 (1)
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Twelve Month Forecast Income Statement with Budget
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Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending Year Ending Year Ending


01/31/2020 02/29/2020 03/31/2020 04/30/2020 05/31/2020 06/30/2020 07/31/2020 08/31/2020 09/30/2020 10/31/2020 11/30/2020 12/31/2020 12/31/2020 12/31/2020
Actual Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Total Projected Total Budget Variance


Total Management Fees 1,112 1,101 1,112 1,120 1,121 1,122 1,123 1,124 1,125 1,126 1,125 1,129 13,439 13,438 1


Taxes & Insurance
5855.000 - Personal Property Tax 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
5860.000 - Real Estate Taxes 1,765 1,765 1,719 1,719 1,719 1,719 1,719 1,719 1,719 1,719 1,719 1,719 20,720 20,628 92
5870.000 - Property Insurance 258 543 538 538 538 538 538 538 538 538 538 538 6,181 6,456 (275)
5880.000 - Fidelity Insurance 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 0


Total Taxes & Insurance 2,028 2,308 2,307 2,257 2,257 2,257 2,257 2,257 2,257 2,257 2,257 2,257 26,956 27,134 (178)


Total Operating Expenses 12,539 11,505 17,449 11,320 11,638 10,480 12,101 10,644 10,470 11,135 10,945 14,854 145,079 145,451 (372)


Net Operating Income (Loss) 4,701 5,662 (281) 5,974 5,672 6,855 5,248 6,720 6,907 6,257 6,432 2,601 62,749 62,089 660


Non-Operating Expenses


Capital Expenditures
5840.000 - Flooring Replacement 3,528 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,528 0 3,528


Total Capital Expeditures 3,528 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,528 0 3,528


Debt Services
5910.000 - Interest - Mortgage 3,413 3,408 3,185 3,399 3,286 3,391 3,278 3,383 3,379 3,266 3,370 3,258 40,016 40,015 1


Total Debt Services 3,413 3,408 3,185 3,399 3,286 3,391 3,278 3,383 3,379 3,266 3,370 3,258 40,016 40,015 1


Other Non-Operating Expenses
5920.000 - Asset MF 219 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,701 3,139 2,701 438


Total Other Non-Operating Expenses 219 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,701 3,139 2,701 438


Total Non-Operating Expenses 7,160 3,627 3,185 3,399 3,286 3,391 3,278 3,383 3,379 3,266 3,370 5,959 46,683 42,716 3,967


Net Income (Loss) (2,459) 2,035 (3,466) 2,575 2,386 3,464 1,970 3,337 3,528 2,991 3,062 (3,358) 16,065 19,373 (3,308)


Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Twelve Month Forecast Income Statement with Budget
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Period to Date Year to Date


CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES


Net Profit/ (Loss) 2,034.62 (423.99)


Net cash adjustment cash provided by operating activities:
Accounts Receivable-Tenants (1,242.00) (2,034.70)
Prepaid Insurance (5,962.85) (5,705.49)
Prepaid Rent (36.00) (1,143.00)
Accounts Payable 1,783.69 6,624.96
Accrued Asset MF 219.00 438.00
Accrued Real Estate Tax 1,765.00 (7,481.31)
Security Deposit Payable (765.00) (765.00)
Security Deposit In Transit 0.00 0.00


Total cash provided by operations (2,203.54) (10,490.53)


CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Mortgage - Nicolet Bank (741.39) (1,479.12)


NET CASH PROVIDED BY FINANCING ACTIVITIES (741.39) (1,479.12)


CHANGE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS (2,944.93) (11,969.65)


CASH, Beginning of Period 114,631.89 123,656.61
CASH, End of Period 111,686.96 111,686.96


Summary of Cash Accounts
Cash - Operations (1,753.57) (1,726.52)
Cash - Operating Reserve 14.69 33.97
Cash - Security Deposit (764.28) (763.51)
Cash - Replacement Reserves (3,291.77) (2,613.59)
Cash - Tax Escrow 1,850.00 (7,900.00)
Cash - Insurance Escrow 1,000.00 1,000.00


CASH, End of Period (2,944.93) (11,969.65)


Monroe Street Apts, LLC


Cash Flow Statement


Created on: 03/13/2020, 03:13 PM







Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Reconciliation Report


As Of 02/29/2020
Account: Cash - Operations


Statement Ending Balance 1 12,650.12
Deposits in Transit 1 765.00
Outstanding Checks and Charges 1 (10,307.85)
Adjusted Bank Balance 1 3,107.27
1 1 1
Book Balance 1 3,107.27
Adjustments* 1 0.00
Adjusted Book Balance 1 3,107.27
1 1 1


1
1


1 Total Checks and
Charges Cleared


12,291.81 Total Deposits Cleared 19,101.64


1


Deposits
Name Memo Date Doc No Cleared In Transit


General Ledger Entry 02/2020-1 Deposited
02/03/2020


02/03/2020 120200203 6,428.00 1


General Ledger Entry 02/2020-2 Deposited
02/03/2020


02/03/2020 220200203 2,128.00 1


General Ledger Entry 02/2020-3 Deposited
02/03/2020


02/03/2020 320200203 795.00 1


General Ledger Entry 02/2020-4 Deposited
02/05/2020


02/05/2020 420200205 3,412.00 1


General Ledger Entry 02/2020-5 Deposited
02/05/2020


02/05/2020 520200205 454.00 1


General Ledger Entry 02/2020-6 Deposited
02/14/2020


02/14/2020 620200214 1,915.00 1


General Ledger Entry Replacement reserve
transfer


02/29/2020 1 3,969.64 1


General Ledger Entry Security Deposit transfer 02/29/2020 1 1 765.00
Total Deposits 19,101.64 765.00


1


Checks and Charges
Name Memo Date Check No Cleared Outstanding


Jefferson County Court
House


1 12/12/2019 10649 1 114.50


General Ledger Entry WE Energies 12/20-1/24 01/24/2020 1 840.15 1
Tim Hopp 1 01/30/2020 10665 24.80 1
General Ledger Entry Tax Escrow transfer 02/01/2020 1 1 1,850.00
General Ledger Entry Reserves transfer 02/01/2020 1 676.00 1
General Ledger Entry Insurance Escrow trans-


fer
02/01/2020 1 1 1,000.00


Nicolet National Bank 1 02/05/2020 10666 4,150.00 1
General Ledger Entry RealPage Mar


I2001082658
02/05/2020 1 73.33 1


General Ledger Entry Waste Management Feb
1875029-2280-5


02/05/2020 1 471.28 1


ACC Management
Group, Inc


1 02/06/2020 10667 1,017.16 1


Apollo Lawn & Snow Re-
moval LLC


1 02/06/2020 10668 1,050.00 1


Charter Communications 1 02/06/2020 10669 251.72 1
Culligan 1 02/06/2020 10670 181.45 1
Extreme Cleann 1 02/06/2020 10671 260.00 1
Schindler Elevator Corp 1 02/06/2020 10672 500.00 1
The Home Depot Pro 1 02/06/2020 10673 44.58 1
The Sherwin Williams
Co.


1 02/06/2020 10674 210.68 1


Apollo Lawn & Snow Re-
moval LLC


1 02/13/2020 10675 1,050.00 1


Extreme Cleann 1 02/13/2020 10676 260.00 1
Waterloo Utilities 1 02/13/2020 10677 1,215.66 1
General Ledger Entry WE Energies 1/24-2/24 02/24/2020 1 1 837.35
HNI Risk Services 1 02/28/2020 10678 1 6,506.00
General Ledger Entry Oper Acct Bank fee 02/29/2020 1 15.00 1


Created on: 03/05/2020, 4:54 PM CST Page 1







Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Reconciliation Report


As Of 02/29/2020
Account: Cash - Operations


Total Checks and Charges 12,291.81 10,307.85
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02/29/20 01002367889


P.O. Box 547
Racine, WI  53401-0547


MONROE STREET APARTMENTS LLC
OPERATING ACCOUNT
BY ACC MANAGEMENT GROUP INC
2375 STATE RD 44 SUITE A
OSHKOSH WI 54904


Last statement: January 31, 2020
This statement: February 29, 2020
Total days in statement period: 29


Johnson Bank
5201 E Terrace Dr
Madison WI 53718
www.johnsonbank.com


Johnson Bank values our relationship with you. Whether your needs involve banking, wealth or insurance,
we want to do more for you by offering the best products and services to meet your financial goals.


For personal assistance, call: John F Giegel, 608-250-7243


Summary of Account Balances
XXXXXX7889 Business Growth Checking $ 12,650.12


Business Growth Checking Account: XXXXXX7889


Statement Period from 01-31-20 through 02-29-20


Starting Balance 5,840.29
Deposits + 19,101.64
Checks & Withdrawals - 12,276.81
Service Fees - 15.00
Ending Balance = 12,650.12


Deposits 
Date Description Amount
02-04 Electronic Deposit 6,428.00
02-04 Electronic Deposit 2,128.00
02-06 Electronic Deposit 3,412.00
02-06 Preauth ACH Credit


PAYLEASE.COM CREDIT
200206 155467054


454.00


02-14 Electronic Deposit 1,915.00
02-25 Transfer Credit


REF 0561936L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM
DEP XXXXXX4712 FROM BIZ EBANKING


3,969.64


02-26 Electronic Deposit 795.00


010263   MJBD010302   000000000


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCOAPFMDPDKEK
AJEFHCMBAOLNHBEKAIJFILAONHKFEAMK
ANIOIBPEAKGEMEIKAGFDHCEFMNHCLCLK
AGIAGMKCCKGKOEOKAAAGCMEMIOKCOKKK
ANBKDNAKAOELEOGKAOHPCPFNHPGIAKAK
ACAJPCMFDBGADKJKANKHEFBCKBBFJLOK
AOHGLPGDPIFMDCPKAJKOILLBJIDOJBPK
AGOGMOKGOMAOMECKAGIAAAIEEMIMCKGK


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCOAPFMDPDKEK
AJEFHCMBAOLNHBEKAIJFILAONHKFEAMK
ANIOIBPEAKGEMEIKAGFDHCEFMNHCLCLK
AGIAGMKCCKGKOEOKAAAGCMEMIOKCOKKK
ANBKDNAKAOELEOGKAOHPCPFNHPGIAKAK
ACAJPCMFDBGADKJKANKHEFBCKBBFJLOK
AOHGLPGDPIFMDCPKAJKOILLBJIDOJBPK
AGOGMOKGOMAOMECKAGIAAAIEEMIMCKGK



http://www.johnsonbank.com
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Withdrawals 
Date Description Amount
02-05 Preauth ACH Debit


WE ENERGIES ONLINE DB
200204 5630242540


840.15


02-06 Preauth ACH Debit
REALPAGE CUSTOME WEB PMTS
200206 1C7W16


73.33


02-10 Transfer Debit
REF 0410500L FUNDS TRANSFER TO
DEP XXXXXX4712 FROM BIZ EBANKING


676.00


02-25 Account Analysis Fee
ANALYSIS ACTIVITY
FOR 01/20


15.00


02-25 Preauth ACH Debit
WASTE MANAGEMENT INTERNET
200225


471.28


Checks (* Skip in check sequence, R-Check has been returned, + Electronified check)


Date Number Amount
02-05 10665 24.80
02-10 10666 4,150.00
02-14 10667 1,017.16
02-12 10668 1,050.00
02-13 10669 251.72


Date Number Amount
02-11 *10671 260.00
02-11 10672 500.00
02-10 10673 44.58
02-12 10674 210.68


Date Number Amount
02-19 10675 1,050.00
02-19 10676 260.00
02-19 10677 1,215.66
02-11 *10970 181.45


Daily Account Balance
Date Balance
01-31 5,840.29
02-04 14,396.29
02-05 13,531.34
02-06 17,324.01
02-10 12,453.43


Date Balance
02-11 11,511.98
02-12 10,251.30
02-13 9,999.58
02-14 10,897.42


Date Balance
02-19 8,371.76
02-25 11,855.12
02-26 12,650.12
02-29 12,650.12


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCKEPFMDPDKEK
AJEFHCMBAOLNHBEKAIJEJLAONHKFEAMK
ANIOIBPEAKGEMEIKAGNLPCFENNHGMBLK
AGIAGMKCCKGKOEOKAACGEOOCMMMOEKOK
ANBKDNAKAOELEOHKAPGPENEICNBKEKAK
ACAJPCMFDBGBEPJKABNNAIAJGKAOMIOK
AOHGLPAAIDOCNKEKAEJPDELCELNMAJHK
AGOGKAIGOEAKEGMKAOAMIICAAEIIOOGK







Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Reconciliation Report


As Of 02/29/2020
Account: Cash - Security Deposit


Statement Ending Balance 1 18,075.77
Deposits in Transit 1 0.00
Outstanding Checks and Charges 1 (765.00)
Adjusted Bank Balance 1 17,310.77
1 1 1
Book Balance 1 17,310.77
Adjustments* 1 0.00
Adjusted Book Balance 1 17,310.77
1 1 1


1
1


1 Total Checks and
Charges Cleared


0.00 Total Deposits Cleared 0.72


1


Deposits
Name Memo Date Doc No Cleared In Transit


General Ledger Entry Security Deposit account
interest


02/29/2020 1 0.72 1


Total Deposits 0.72 0.00
1


Checks and Charges
Name Memo Date Check No Cleared Outstanding


General Ledger Entry Security Deposit transfer 02/29/2020 1 1 765.00
Total Checks and Charges 0.00 765.00


Created on: 03/05/2020, 4:54 PM CST Page 1
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02/29/20 01002351170


P.O. Box 547
Racine, WI  53401-0547


MONROE STREET APARTMENTS LLC
SECURITY DEPOSIT
BY ACC MANAGEMENT GROUP INC
2375 STATE RD 44 SUITE A
OSHKOSH WI 54904


Last statement: January 31, 2020
This statement: February 29, 2020
Total days in statement period: 29


Johnson Bank
5201 E Terrace Dr
Madison WI 53718
www.johnsonbank.com


Johnson Bank values our relationship with you. Whether your needs involve banking, wealth or insurance,
we want to do more for you by offering the best products and services to meet your financial goals.


For personal assistance, call: John F Giegel, 608-250-7243


Summary of Account Balances
XXXXXX1170 Business Money Market Checking $ 18,075.77


Business Money Market Checking Account: XXXXXX1170


Statement Period from 01-31-20 through 02-29-20


Starting Balance 18,075.05
Deposits + .72
Checks & Withdrawals - .00
Service Fees - .00
Ending Balance = 18,075.77


Interest Rates
Effective Dates Interest Rate
01-31-20 .050%


Deposits 
Date Description Amount
02-29 Interest .72


009763   MJBD010302   000000000


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCOAPFMDPDKFK
AJEFHCMBAOLNHBEKAIJFILAONHKFEAMK
ANIOIBPFBKFHMEIKAGFDHCEHNNHEJBLK
AGIAGMKOOOGKOEOKAAAEIAKEAEAEOMKK
ANBKDNAOAOELEOFKAOHLAJBOELDNBKAK
ACAJPCMFDBFCLMLKAEOFMJMCBOGCBPOK
AOHHKOCCNGHFOKMKAGDLBMBKEADFIJPK
AGKCKMAGGEICMIGKAGAEMAGAOMAECGGK


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCOAPFMDPDKFK
AJEFHCMBAOLNHBEKAIJFILAONHKFEAMK
ANIOIBPFBKFHMEIKAGFDHCEHNNHEJBLK
AGIAGMKOOOGKOEOKAAAEIAKEAEAEOMKK
ANBKDNAOAOELEOFKAOHLAJBOELDNBKAK
ACAJPCMFDBFCLMLKAEOFMJMCBOGCBPOK
AOHHKOCCNGHFOKMKAGDLBMBKEADFIJPK
AGKCKMAGGEICMIGKAGAEMAGAOMAECGGK



http://www.johnsonbank.com
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Daily Account Balance
Date Balance
01-31 18,075.05


Date Balance
02-29 18,075.77


Interest Information
Interest paid year to date 1.49


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCKEPFMDPDKFK
AJEFHCMBAOLNHBEKAIJEJLAONHKFEAMK
ANIOIBPFBKFHMEIKAGNLPCEGMMHBPALK
AGIAGMKOOOGKOEOKAAAGIAKEEMIOIKOK
ANBKDNAOAOELEOHKANFPDKEJDIGOFKAK
ACAJPCMFDBGCDMKKANMEDLJEFGIPLIOK
AOHGLPBKGFFOECBKALCEPKJDEOKCGBHK
AGKCEOOOGEAGEAIKAOIAAAKECMAACGGK







Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Reconciliation Report


As Of 02/29/2020
Account: Cash - Replacement Reserves


Statement Ending Balance 1 22,525.06
Deposits in Transit 1 0.00
Outstanding Checks and Charges 1 0.00
Adjusted Bank Balance 1 22,525.06
1 1 1
Book Balance 1 22,525.06
Adjustments* 1 0.00
Adjusted Book Balance 1 22,525.06
1 1 1


1
1


1 Total Checks and
Charges Cleared


3,969.64 Total Deposits Cleared 677.87


1


Deposits
Name Memo Date Doc No Cleared In Transit


General Ledger Entry Reserves transfer 02/01/2020 1 676.00 1
General Ledger Entry Repl Reserve account in-


terest
02/29/2020 1 1.87 1


Total Deposits 677.87 0.00
1


Checks and Charges
Name Memo Date Check No Cleared Outstanding


General Ledger Entry Replacement reserve
transfer


02/29/2020 1 3,969.64 1


Total Checks and Charges 3,969.64 0.00


Created on: 03/05/2020, 4:55 PM CST Page 1
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02/29/20 01002354712


P.O. Box 547
Racine, WI  53401-0547


MONROE STREET APARTMENTS LLC
REPLACEMENT RESERVES
BY ACC MANAGEMENT GROUP INC
2375 STATE RD 44 SUITE A
OSHKOSH WI 54904


Last statement: January 31, 2020
This statement: February 29, 2020
Total days in statement period: 29


Johnson Bank
5201 E Terrace Dr
Madison WI 53718
www.johnsonbank.com


Johnson Bank values our relationship with you. Whether your needs involve banking, wealth or insurance,
we want to do more for you by offering the best products and services to meet your financial goals.


For personal assistance, call: John F Giegel, 608-250-7243


Summary of Account Balances
XXXXXX4712 Business Money Market Checking $ 22,525.06


Business Money Market Checking Account: XXXXXX4712


Statement Period from 01-31-20 through 02-29-20


Starting Balance 25,816.83
Deposits + 677.87
Checks & Withdrawals - 3,969.64
Service Fees - .00
Ending Balance = 22,525.06


Interest Rates
Effective Dates Interest Rate
01-31-20 .100%
02-25-20 .050%


Deposits 
Date Description Amount
02-10 Transfer Credit


REF 0410500L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM
DEP XXXXXX7889 FROM BIZ EBANKING


676.00


02-29 Interest 1.87


009830   MJBD010302   000000000


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCOAPFMDPDKFK
AJEFHCMBAOLNHBFKAJJFILAONHKFEAMK
ANIOIBPFBKFCMIIKAGFDHCHEMNHDJBLK
AGIAGMKOOOGKOEOKAAAGCAGMOGGOOOOK
ANBKDNAOAOELEOFKAPBKCOGJAPHJHKAK
ACAJPCMFDBGCLENKANOCEGDIDBPEJBOK
AOHHKOCDLMCJMNMKAAFJLALKPBAPPBPK
ACOCAGCOOMECOIAKAGIIEMAGEEIMOGGK


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCOAPFMDPDKFK
AJEFHCMBAOLNHBFKAJJFILAONHKFEAMK
ANIOIBPFBKFCMIIKAGFDHCHEMNHDJBLK
AGIAGMKOOOGKOEOKAAAGCAGMOGGOOOOK
ANBKDNAOAOELEOFKAPBKCOGJAPHJHKAK
ACAJPCMFDBGCLENKANOCEGDIDBPEJBOK
AOHHKOCDLMCJMNMKAAFJLALKPBAPPBPK
ACOCAGCOOMECOIAKAGIIEMAGEEIMOGGK



http://www.johnsonbank.com
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Withdrawals 
Date Description Amount
02-25 Transfer Debit


REF 0561936L FUNDS TRANSFER TO
DEP XXXXXX7889 FROM BIZ EBANKING


3,969.64


Daily Account Balance
Date Balance
01-31 25,816.83
02-10 26,492.83


Date Balance
02-25 22,523.19


Date Balance
02-29 22,525.06


Interest Information
Interest paid year to date 4.05


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCKEPFMDPDKFK
AJEFHCMBAOLNHBFKAJJEJLAONHKFEAMK
ANIOIBPFBKFCMIIKAGNLPCHFNMHGPALK
AGIAGMKOOOGKOEOKAAAECAGMKOOEIIKK
ANBKDNAOAOELEOHKAMDOBNDOHMCKDKAK
ACAJPCMFDBFCDEMKAEMDLEGOHJBJDGOK
AOHGLPBLAPACGFBKANEGFGDDPPJIBJHK
ACOCOEMGOMMGGAOKAOAMIMMCIEIIOGGK







Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Reconciliation Report


As Of 02/29/2020
Account: Cash - Operating Reserve


Statement Ending Balance 1 65,793.86
Deposits in Transit 1 0.00
Outstanding Checks and Charges 1 0.00
Adjusted Bank Balance 1 65,793.86
1 1 1
Book Balance 1 65,793.86
Adjustments* 1 0.00
Adjusted Book Balance 1 65,793.86
1 1 1


1
1


1 Total Checks and
Charges Cleared


0.00 Total Deposits Cleared 14.69


1


Deposits
Name Memo Date Doc No Cleared In Transit


General Ledger Entry Operating Reserve ac-
count interest


02/29/2020 1 14.69 1


Total Deposits 14.69 0.00
1


Checks and Charges
Name Memo Date Check No Cleared Outstanding


Total Checks and Charges 0.00 0.00


Created on: 03/05/2020, 4:55 PM CST Page 1











ACC ACC Management Group, Inc 7,156.50 1,514.41 0.00 0.00 8,670.91
CHARTER3 Charter Communications 251.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 251.72
Culligan-Blackh
awk


Culligan 181.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 181.45


DANECIVIL Dane County Civil Process 55.00 0.00 0.00 55.00 110.00
HANDY Handy Appliance Center Inc 116.05 94.95 0.00 0.00 211.00
HOMEDEPOT The Home Depot Pro 109.72 81.81 0.00 0.00 191.53
ONLINE Online Information Services 52.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 52.50
QUILL Quill Corporation 118.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 118.61
SCHINDLER Schindler Elevator Corp 0.00 0.00 2,341.12 0.00 2,341.12
SHERWIN720 The Sherwin Williams Co 0.00 3,528.65 (370.07) 0.00 3,158.58
Waterloo Waterloo Utilities 1,312.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,312.34


Grand Totals 9,353.89 5,219.82 1,971.05 55.00 16,599.76


Location: 621--Monroe Street Apts, LLC


Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Vendor Aging Report


Based on: AP Invoice Date As of: 02/29/2020
Vendor ID Vendor Name 0-30 31-60 61-90 91- Total


Report date 03/13/2020
Created on: 03/13/2020, 3:14 PM CST Page 1







OneSite Rents v3.0 Page 1 of 4


120.080.13403/02/2020   9:00:53AM


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


RESIDENT BALANCES BY FISCAL PERIOD
Fiscal Period:  022020  As of 02/29/2020


Parameters: Status selected - ALL; Activity for - Fiscal Period; All Subjournals; Resident Account Balance Status - Net Delinquent; Deposit Account Balance Status - ALL; Include Gain & Loss Transactions - No;  *Warning: there are 


transactions after the ending date; Exclude all zero rows - Yes; Summaries - ALL


Bldg/Unit


Resident Name / 


       SubJournal Status


Beginning


Balance


Total


Lease


Charges


Total


Credits


Ending


Balance


Deposits


Balance


Forward


Ending


Deposit


Balance


Move-Out


Date/Lease


End


Ending 


Delinquent


Balance


Ending


Prepaid


Balance


Beginning


Prepaid


Balance


Beginning


Delinquent


Balance


10/31/2020 117.70  453.00  526.00  44.70  453.00  453.00 1-206 Holzapfel, Micole M   


RESIDENT


Current resident  0.00  117.70  0.00  44.70 


02/29/2020 10.00  885.00  0.00  895.00  835.00  835.00 1-207 Gullixson, Nathan    


RESIDENT


Former resident  0.00  10.00  0.00  895.00 


02/28/2021 0.00  15.00  0.00  15.00  0.00  15.00 1-207 Watnem, Kayla S   


RESIDENT


Applicant  0.00  0.00  0.00  15.00 


02/28/2021 0.00  30.00  0.00  30.00  0.00  30.00 1-307 Steensen, Christine L.   


RESIDENT


Former applicant  0.00  0.00  0.00  30.00 


02/29/2020 1,850.00  955.00  0.00  2,805.00  875.00  875.00 1-308 Yerges, Terri    


RESIDENT


Current resident  0.00  1,850.00  0.00  2,805.00 







OneSite Rents v3.0 Page 2 of 4


120.080.13403/02/2020   9:00:53AM


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


RESIDENT BALANCES BY FISCAL PERIOD
Fiscal Period:  022020  As of 02/29/2020


Parameters: Status selected - ALL; Activity for - Fiscal Period; All Subjournals; Resident Account Balance Status - Net Delinquent; Deposit Account Balance Status - ALL; Include Gain & Loss Transactions - No;  *Warning: there are 


transactions after the ending date; Exclude all zero rows - Yes; Summaries - ALL


Bldg/Unit


Resident Name / 


       SubJournal Status


Beginning


Balance


Total


Lease


Charges


Total


Credits


Ending


Balance


Deposits


Balance


Forward


Ending


Deposit


Balance


Move-Out


Date/Lease


End


Ending 


Delinquent


Balance


Ending


Prepaid


Balance


Beginning


Prepaid


Balance


Beginning


Delinquent


Balance


Sub-totaled by SubJournal             ** Note:    Delinquent and Prepaid applies only to the Beginning  Balance and Ending Balance columns


Beginning


Balance


Net


Amounts


Net


Amounts


Net


Amounts


Net


Amounts


Ending


Balance


Net PrepaidRESIDENT


Net Delinquent


 2,338.00  526.00  2,163.00  2,208.00 


Total Delinquent


Total Prepaid


 1,977.70 


 0.00 


 3,789.70 


 0.00 


 0.00 


 1,977.70  3,789.70 


 0.00 


Dep In: 


Dep Out: 0.00


45.00


Totals - 5 Residents:  1,977.70  2,338.00  526.00  3,789.70  2,163.00  2,208.00  0.00  1,977.70  3,789.70  0.00 


Total Delinquent


Net Prepaid


Net Delinquent


Total Prepaid  0.00 


 1,977.70  3,789.70 


 0.00 Total Prepaid


Total Delinquent


Net Prepaid


Net Delinquent 1,977.70 


 0.00 


 3,789.70 


 0.00 


Prepaids Moved to 


Deposit Ledger:


0.00







OneSite Rents v3.0 Page 3 of 4


120.080.13403/02/2020   9:00:53AM


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


RESIDENT BALANCES BY FISCAL PERIOD
Fiscal Period:  022020  As of 02/29/2020


Parameters: Status selected - ALL; Activity for - Fiscal Period; All Subjournals; Resident Account Balance Status - Net Delinquent; Deposit Account Balance Status - ALL; Include Gain & Loss Transactions - No;  *Warning: there are 


transactions after the ending date; Exclude all zero rows - Yes; Summaries - ALL


Summary By Transaction Code
Current


Balance


Current


DelinquentDescription


Current


Prepaid


Beginning


Prepaid


Change In


Prepaid


Beginning


Delinquent


Change In


Delinquent


Beginning


Balance


Change In


Balance
Delinquent / 


Prepaid Account


 0.00 1150.000RENT  0.00  0.00  1,750.00  3,534.70  1,784.70  1,750.00  3,534.70  1,784.70 


 0.00 1150.000LATEFEE  0.00  0.00  160.00  210.00  50.00  160.00  210.00  50.00 


 0.00 1150.000APPFEE  0.00  0.00  0.00  45.00  45.00  0.00  45.00  45.00 


 0.00 1150.000UTILITY  0.00  0.00  67.70  0.00 (67.70)  67.70  0.00 (67.70)


 0.00  0.00  0.00  1,977.70  3,789.70  1,812.00  1,977.70  3,789.70  1,812.00 Grand Totals:
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120.080.13403/02/2020   9:00:53AM


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


RESIDENT BALANCES BY FISCAL PERIOD
Fiscal Period:  022020  As of 02/29/2020


Parameters: Status selected - ALL; Activity for - Fiscal Period; All Subjournals; Resident Account Balance Status - Net Delinquent; Deposit Account Balance Status - ALL; Include Gain & Loss Transactions - No;  *Warning: there are 


transactions after the ending date; Exclude all zero rows - Yes; Summaries - ALL


Summary by General Ledger Account


    Beginning   Ending    


Balance  Balance     Net Change


Grand Totals: 1,977.70 3,789.70 1,812.00


1150.000 Accounts 


Receivable-Tenants


Total: 1,977.70 3,789.70 1,812.00


APPFEE 0.00 45.00 45.00


LATEFEE 160.00 210.00 50.00


RENT 1,750.00 3,534.70 1,784.70


UTILITY 67.70 0.00 (67.70)


Transaction CodeGL Account Code







OneSite Rents v3.0 Page 1 of 4


120.080.13403/02/2020   9:01:18AM


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


RESIDENT BALANCES BY FISCAL PERIOD
Fiscal Period:  022020  As of 02/29/2020


Parameters: Status selected - ALL; Activity for - Fiscal Period; All Subjournals; Resident Account Balance Status - Net PrePaid; Deposit Account Balance Status - ALL; Include Gain & Loss Transactions - No;  *Warning: there are 


transactions after the ending date; Exclude all zero rows - Yes; Summaries - ALL


Bldg/Unit


Resident Name / 


       SubJournal Status


Beginning


Balance


Total


Lease


Charges


Total


Credits


Ending


Balance


Deposits


Balance


Forward


Ending


Deposit


Balance


Move-Out


Date/Lease


End


Ending 


Delinquent


Balance


Ending


Prepaid


Balance


Beginning


Prepaid


Balance


Beginning


Delinquent


Balance


03/31/2021 0.00  0.00  15.00 (15.00)  0.00  0.00 1-107 Smith, Julie M.   


RESIDENT


Former applicant  0.00  0.00 (15.00)  0.00 


07/31/2019(35.00)  845.00  850.00 (40.00)  1,000.00  1,000.00 1-202 PARIS, CHARLES W   


RESIDENT


Current resident (35.00)  0.00 (40.00)  0.00 


02/29/2020 0.00  860.00  910.00 (50.00)  1,000.00  1,000.00 1-208 HERNANDEZ, MYRA J   


RESIDENT


Current resident  0.00  0.00 (50.00)  0.00 


11/30/2020(2.00)  453.00  454.00 (3.00)  500.00  500.00 1-304 RASZEJA, CHERYL    


RESIDENT


Current resident (2.00)  0.00 (3.00)  0.00 







OneSite Rents v3.0 Page 2 of 4


120.080.13403/02/2020   9:01:18AM


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


RESIDENT BALANCES BY FISCAL PERIOD
Fiscal Period:  022020  As of 02/29/2020


Parameters: Status selected - ALL; Activity for - Fiscal Period; All Subjournals; Resident Account Balance Status - Net PrePaid; Deposit Account Balance Status - ALL; Include Gain & Loss Transactions - No;  *Warning: there are 


transactions after the ending date; Exclude all zero rows - Yes; Summaries - ALL


Bldg/Unit


Resident Name / 


       SubJournal Status


Beginning


Balance


Total


Lease


Charges


Total


Credits


Ending


Balance


Deposits


Balance


Forward


Ending


Deposit


Balance


Move-Out


Date/Lease


End


Ending 


Delinquent


Balance


Ending


Prepaid


Balance


Beginning


Prepaid


Balance


Beginning


Delinquent


Balance


Sub-totaled by SubJournal             ** Note:    Delinquent and Prepaid applies only to the Beginning  Balance and Ending Balance columns


Beginning


Balance


Net


Amounts


Net


Amounts


Net


Amounts


Net


Amounts


Ending


Balance


Net PrepaidRESIDENT


Net Delinquent


 2,158.00  2,229.00  2,500.00  2,500.00 


Total Delinquent


Total Prepaid


 0.00 


(37.00)


 0.00 


(108.00)


(37.00)


 0.00  0.00 


(108.00)


Dep In: 


Dep Out: 0.00


0.00


Totals - 4 Residents: (37.00)  2,158.00  2,229.00 (108.00)  2,500.00  2,500.00 (37.00)  0.00  0.00 (108.00)


Total Delinquent


Net Prepaid


Net Delinquent


Total Prepaid (37.00)


 0.00  0.00 


(108.00)Total Prepaid


Total Delinquent


Net Prepaid


Net Delinquent 0.00 


(37.00)


 0.00 


(108.00)


Prepaids Moved to 


Deposit Ledger:


0.00







OneSite Rents v3.0 Page 3 of 4


120.080.13403/02/2020   9:01:18AM


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


RESIDENT BALANCES BY FISCAL PERIOD
Fiscal Period:  022020  As of 02/29/2020


Parameters: Status selected - ALL; Activity for - Fiscal Period; All Subjournals; Resident Account Balance Status - Net PrePaid; Deposit Account Balance Status - ALL; Include Gain & Loss Transactions - No;  *Warning: there are 


transactions after the ending date; Exclude all zero rows - Yes; Summaries - ALL


Summary By Transaction Code
Current


Balance


Current


DelinquentDescription


Current


Prepaid


Beginning


Prepaid


Change In


Prepaid


Beginning


Delinquent


Change In


Delinquent


Beginning


Balance


Change In


Balance
Delinquent / 


Prepaid Account


(2.00)2010.000PMTEFT (3.00) (1.00)  0.00  0.00  0.00 (2.00) (3.00) (1.00)


(35.00)2010.000PMTMORD (105.00) (70.00)  0.00  0.00  0.00 (35.00) (105.00) (70.00)


(37.00) (108.00) (71.00)  0.00  0.00  0.00 (37.00) (108.00) (71.00)Grand Totals:







OneSite Rents v3.0 Page 4 of 4


120.080.13403/02/2020   9:01:18AM


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


RESIDENT BALANCES BY FISCAL PERIOD
Fiscal Period:  022020  As of 02/29/2020


Parameters: Status selected - ALL; Activity for - Fiscal Period; All Subjournals; Resident Account Balance Status - Net PrePaid; Deposit Account Balance Status - ALL; Include Gain & Loss Transactions - No;  *Warning: there are 


transactions after the ending date; Exclude all zero rows - Yes; Summaries - ALL


Summary by General Ledger Account


    Beginning   Ending    


Balance  Balance     Net Change


Grand Totals: (37.00) (108.00) (71.00)


2010.000 Prepaid Rent Total: (37.00) (108.00) (71.00)


PMTEFT (2.00) (3.00) (1.00)


PMTMORD (35.00) (105.00) (70.00)


Transaction CodeGL Account Code
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120.080.13403/02/2020   9:02:06AM


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


RESIDENT BALANCES BY FISCAL PERIOD
Fiscal Period:  022020  As of 02/29/2020


Parameters: Status selected - ALL; Activity for - Fiscal Period; Subjournal - HOUSING; Resident Account Balance Status - ALL; Deposit Account Balance Status - ALL; Include Gain & Loss Transactions - No;  *Warning: there are 


transactions after the ending date; Exclude all zero rows - Yes; Summaries - ALL


Bldg/Unit


Resident Name / 


       SubJournal Status


Beginning


Balance


Total


Lease


Charges


Total


Credits


Ending


Balance


Deposits


Balance


Forward


Ending


Deposit


Balance


Move-Out


Date/Lease


End


Ending 


Delinquent


Balance


Ending


Prepaid


Balance


Beginning


Prepaid


Balance


Beginning


Delinquent


Balance


no data or zero balances 


excluded


Dep In: 


Dep Out: 0.00


0.00


Totals - 0 Residents:  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 


Total Delinquent


Net Prepaid


Net Delinquent


Total Prepaid  0.00 


 0.00  0.00 


 0.00 Total Prepaid


Total Delinquent


Net Prepaid


Net Delinquent 0.00 


 0.00 


 0.00 


 0.00 


Prepaids Moved to 


Deposit Ledger:


0.00
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120.080.13403/02/2020   9:02:06AM


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


RESIDENT BALANCES BY FISCAL PERIOD
Fiscal Period:  022020  As of 02/29/2020


Parameters: Status selected - ALL; Activity for - Fiscal Period; Subjournal - HOUSING; Resident Account Balance Status - ALL; Deposit Account Balance Status - ALL; Include Gain & Loss Transactions - No;  *Warning: there are 


transactions after the ending date; Exclude all zero rows - Yes; Summaries - ALL


Bldg/Unit


Resident Name / 


       SubJournal Status


Beginning


Balance


Total


Lease


Charges


Total


Credits


Ending


Balance


Deposits


Balance


Forward


Ending


Deposit


Balance


Move-Out


Date/Lease


End


Ending 


Delinquent


Balance


Ending


Prepaid


Balance


Beginning


Prepaid


Balance


Beginning


Delinquent


Balance







OneSite Rents v3.0 Page 1 of 1ACC Management Group Inc-Monroe Street Apartments


A/R-712-001


As of 02/29/2020


Parameters: Status - All; Order by - Unit;  Subproperty: ALL


03/02/2020   9:02:44AM RESIDENT DEPOSIT AUDIT


Name Status


Move


Out Date


Total Dep.


Required


Unit


Deposit


Deposits


On Hand


Pet


Deposit


Other


Deposits


Outstanding 


DepositBldg/Unit


Move


In Date


Franklin, Crystal Applicant  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 -  0.00  0.00 


Phelan, Kelsey Current resident  890.00  0.00  0.00  890.00 1-101  890.00  0.00 04/01/2019


GRIFFIN, SHANNON Current resident  625.00  0.00  0.00  625.00 1-102  625.00  0.00 12/31/2015


Kasten, Ricky Current resident  525.00  0.00  0.00  525.00 1-103  525.00  0.00 01/01/2017


GRAHAM, LESLIE Current resident  547.00  0.00  0.00  547.00 1-104  547.00  0.00 04/30/2016


HENNING, CYNTHIA Current resident  500.00  0.00  0.00  500.00 1-105  500.00  0.00 01/15/2016


YERGES, PENNY Current resident  500.00  0.00  0.00  500.00 1-106  500.00  0.00 12/31/2015


Smith, Julie Former applicant  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 1-107  860.00  860.00 


Wermuth, Amanda NTV  760.00  0.00  0.00  760.00 1-107  760.00  0.00 04/06/2018


Schade, Dylan Current resident  890.00  0.00  0.00  890.00 1-108  890.00  0.00 06/15/2019


Franklin, Crystal Applicant  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 1-201  0.00  0.00 


PARIS, CHARLES Current resident  1,000.00  0.00  0.00  1,000.00 1-202  1,000.00  0.00 03/21/2016


Hildebrandt, Brian Current resident  780.00  0.00  0.00  780.00 1-203  780.00  0.00 09/17/2018


EDDY, RITA Current resident  422.00  0.00  0.00  422.00 1-204  422.00  0.00 04/30/2016


NELSON, MARLENA Current resident  1,125.00  0.00  0.00  1,125.00 1-205  1,125.00  0.00 05/04/2017


Holzapfel, Micole Current resident  453.00  0.00  0.00  453.00 1-206  453.00  0.00 11/07/2019


Watnem, Kayla Applicant  15.00  0.00  0.00  15.00 1-207  860.00  845.00 


Gullixson, Nathan Former resident 02/29/2020  835.00  0.00  0.00  835.00 1-207  835.00  0.00 03/06/2019


HERNANDEZ, MYRA Current resident  1,000.00  0.00  0.00  1,000.00 1-208  1,000.00  0.00 02/17/2017


ROOT, MONICA Current resident  1,000.00  0.00  0.00  1,000.00 1-301  1,000.00  0.00 02/29/2016


FUNK, LARRY Current resident  500.00  0.00  0.00  500.00 1-302  500.00  0.00 02/25/2016


Aguero, Enedina Current resident  850.00  0.00  0.00  850.00 1-303  850.00  0.00 12/13/2018


RASZEJA, CHERYL Current resident  500.00  0.00  0.00  500.00 1-304  500.00  0.00 12/31/2015


Riek, Tristan Current resident  765.00  0.00  0.00  765.00 1-305  765.00  0.00 04/01/2019


Britzke, Cathy Current resident  778.00  0.00  0.00  778.00 1-306  778.00  0.00 10/15/2019


Steensen, Christine Former applicant  30.00  0.00  0.00  30.00 1-307  925.00  895.00 


Yerges, Terri Current resident  875.00  0.00  0.00  875.00 1-308  875.00  0.00 02/05/2019


Totals:  16,165.00  0.00  0.00  16,165.00  18,765.00  2,600.00 


 † Indicates Deposit(s) on hand and the Unit are not on the same subproperty.







OneSite Leasing & Rents Affordable


121.080.636.005


Page 1 of 3


Parameters: Property - All; Programs/Contract - All; Sort by - Unit; Report Type - Details + Summary


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


Affordable Rent Roll Detail/ GPR Report
3/2/2020 9:14:58 AM


Fiscal Period: 022020 as of 03/01/2020


1-207 2x2large LIHTC 60% Gullixson, Nathan 03/06/2019 835.00 835.00 0.00 0.00 835.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 835.00


1-208 2x2small LIHTC 60%
HERNANDEZ, 
MYRA 02/17/2017 860.00 860.00 0.00 0.00 860.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 860.00


1-301 3x2large LIHTC 50% ROOT, MONICA 02/29/2016 835.00 835.00 0.00 0.00 835.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 835.00


1-308 2x2small 80%, 2 At 80% Yerges, Terri 02/05/2019 905.00 905.00 0.00 0.00 905.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 905.00


1-205 2x1large LIHTC 60%
NELSON, 
MARLENA 05/04/2017 765.00 765.00 0.00 0.00 765.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 765.00


1-206 2x1medium HOME 30%, LIHTC 30% Holzapfel, Micole 11/07/2019 445.00 453.00 -8.00 0.00 453.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 453.00


1-305 2x1large LIHTC 60% Riek, Tristan 04/01/2019 765.00 765.00 0.00 0.00 765.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 765.00


1-306 2x1medium HOME 50%, LIHTC 50% Britzke, Cathy 10/15/2019 750.00 778.00 -28.00 0.00 778.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 778.00


1-307 2x2large 80%, 2 At 80% VACANT 12/04/2019 905.00 905.00 0.00 905.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


1-302 3x2medium LIHTC 60% FUNK, LARRY 02/25/2016 925.00 925.00 0.00 0.00 925.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 925.00


1-303 3x2 LIHTC 50% Aguero, Enedina 12/13/2018 875.00 875.00 0.00 0.00 875.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 875.00


1-304 2x1small HOME 30%, LIHTC 30%
RASZEJA, 
CHERYL 12/31/2015 453.00 453.00 0.00 0.00 453.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 453.00


1-103 2x1medium2HOME 30%, LIHTC 30% Kasten, Ricky 01/01/2017 453.00 445.00 8.00 0.00 445.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 445.00


1-104 2x1small HOME 30%, LIHTC 30% GRAHAM, LESLIE 04/30/2016 445.00 445.00 0.00 0.00 445.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 445.00


1-105 2x1large HOME 50%, LIHTC 50%
HENNING, 
CYNTHIA 01/15/2016 778.00 778.00 0.00 0.00 778.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 778.00


1-204 2x1small HOME 30%, LIHTC 30% EDDY, RITA 04/30/2016 445.00 445.00 0.00 0.00 445.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 445.00


1-101 3x2large LIHTC 60% Phelan, Kelsey 04/01/2019 890.00 890.00 0.00 0.00 890.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 890.00


1-102 3x2medium HOME 50%, LIHTC 50%
GRIFFIN, 
SHANNON 12/31/2015 855.00 850.00 5.00 0.00 850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 850.00


1-201 3x2large HOME 50%, LIHTC 50% VACANT 02/01/2020 850.00 850.00 0.00 850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


1-202 3x2medium HOME 50%, LIHTC 50% PARIS, CHARLES 03/21/2016 830.00 830.00 0.00 0.00 830.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 830.00


1-203 3x2 LIHTC 50% Hildebrandt, Brian 09/17/2018 820.00 820.00 0.00 0.00 820.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 820.00


1-106 2x1medium HOME 30%, LIHTC 30% YERGES, PENNY 12/31/2015 453.00 453.00 0.00 0.00 453.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 453.00


1-107 2x2large LIHTC 60% Wermuth, Amanda 04/06/2018 795.00 795.00 0.00 0.00 795.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 795.00


1-108 2x2small LIHTC 60% Schade, Dylan 06/15/2019 890.00 890.00 0.00 0.00 890.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 890.00


Unit Floor plan Program/Set-Aside Name Move in Move out
Market/




Note Rate


Rent


Lease Rent Loss/Gain


to Lease Vacancy Actual Rent 


Charge


Actual 
Subsidy 
Charge


Excess


Income/


Overage


Utility 
Reimb Conc Write Offs Rental 


Income


Totals 17,822.00 17,845.00 -23.00 1,755.00 16,090.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,090.00
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Parameters: Property - All; Programs/Contract - All; Sort by - Unit; Report Type - Details + Summary


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


Affordable Rent Roll Detail/ GPR Report
3/2/2020 9:14:58 AM


Fiscal Period: 022020 as of 03/01/2020


SqFt;Total SqFt: Market =25,165 22,889


22731.36Totals / Averages 24 1,044 742.58 0.69 0.69 92.59 2


2x2small 3 993 885.00 0.89 885.00 0.89 3 100.00 0


2x2large 3 994 845.00 0.85 815.00 0.82 2 66.67 1


3x2large 3 1,282 858.33 0.67 862.50 0.67 2 66.67 1


3x2 2 1,210 847.50 0.70 847.50 0.70 2 100.00 0


3x2medium 3 1,253 870.00 0.69 868.33 0.69 3 100.00 0


2x1large 3 931 769.33 0.83 769.33 0.83 3 100.00 0


2x1small 3 897 447.67 0.50 447.67 0.50 3 100.00 0


2x1medium2 1 908 453.00 0.50 445.00 0.49 1 100.00 0


2x1medium 3 929 549.33 0.59 561.33 0.60 3 100.00 0


Floorplan # Unit Average


SqFt


Average


Market Rent


Market


Amt/SqFt


Average


Leased


Leased


Amt/SqFt


Units


Occupied


Occupancy


%


Units


Available


SqFt;Leased =


Summary by Floorplan
As of: 02/29/2020
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Parameters: Property - All; Programs/Contract - All; Sort by - Unit; Report Type - Details + Summary


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


Affordable Rent Roll Detail/ GPR Report
3/2/2020 9:14:58 AM


Fiscal Period: 022020 as of 03/01/2020


HOME - HOME 30% 2x1medium 2 929 449.00 0.48 453.00 0.49 2 100.00 0


HOME - HOME 30% 2x1small 3 897 447.67 0.50 447.67 0.50 3 100.00 0


HOME - HOME 30% 2x1medium2 1 908 453.00 0.50 445.00 0.49 1 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 60% 2x1large 2 931 765.00 0.82 765.00 0.82 2 100.00 0


LIHTC - 2 At 80% 2x2large 1 994 905.00 0.91 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 1


LIHTC - LIHTC 60% 3x2medium 1 1,253 925.00 0.74 925.00 0.74 1 100.00 0


HOME - HOME 50% 3x2medium 2 1,253 842.50 0.67 840.00 0.67 2 100.00 0


AHP Money - 80% 2x2large 1 994 905.00 0.91 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 1


AHP Money - 80% 2x2small 1 993 905.00 0.91 905.00 0.91 1 100.00 0


HOME - HOME 50% 2x1medium 1 929 750.00 0.81 778.00 0.84 1 100.00 0


HOME - HOME 50% 3x2large 1 1,282 850.00 0.66 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 1


HOME - HOME 50% 2x1large 1 931 778.00 0.84 778.00 0.84 1 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 30% 2x1small 3 897 447.67 0.50 447.67 0.50 3 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 30% 2x1medium2 1 908 453.00 0.50 445.00 0.49 1 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 50% 2x1medium 1 929 750.00 0.81 778.00 0.84 1 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 60% 2x2small 2 993 875.00 0.88 875.00 0.88 2 100.00 0


LIHTC - 2 At 80% 2x2small 1 993 905.00 0.91 905.00 0.91 1 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 30% 2x1medium 2 929 449.00 0.48 453.00 0.49 2 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 50% 3x2medium 2 1,253 842.50 0.67 840.00 0.67 2 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 60% 2x2large 2 994 815.00 0.82 815.00 0.82 2 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 60% 3x2large 1 1,282 890.00 0.69 890.00 0.69 1 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 50% 3x2large 2 1,282 842.50 0.66 835.00 0.65 1 50.00 1


LIHTC - LIHTC 50% 2x1large 1 931 778.00 0.84 778.00 0.84 1 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 50% 3x2 2 1,210 847.50 0.70 847.50 0.70 2 100.00 0


Tax Credit


Program Floor plan # Units Average


SqFt


Average


Market


Market


Amt/SqFt


Average


Leased


Leased


Amt/SqFt


Units


Occupied


Occupancy


%


Units


Vacant


As of: 02/29/2020


Summary by Program


17,845.00Totals 17,822.00 24


Admin/Down 0.00 0 0.00


Vacant Not Leased 905.00 1 905.00


Vacant Leased 850.00 1 850.00


Occupied NTV Leased 835.00 1 835.00


Occupied no NTV 14,437.00 20 14,460.00


Occupied NTV 795.00 1 795.00


Unit Status Market Rent # Units Lease Rent


Occupancy and Rents Summary
As of: 02/29/2020
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Assets


Current Assets
Cash


Cash - Operations 4,860.84
Petty Cash 100.00
Cash - Operating Reserve 65,779.17


Total Cash 70,740.01


Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable-Tenants 2,547.70


Total Accounts Receivable 2,547.70


Deposits & Escrows
Cash - Security Deposit 18,075.05
Cash - Replacement Reserves 25,816.83


Total Deposits & Escrows 43,891.88


Total Current Assets 117,179.59


Fixed Assets
Land 174,892.00
Land/Grounds Improvements 287,700.31
Less Accum Deprec-Land Improv (57,033.85)
Building 3,287,633.00
Less Accum Deprec-Building (328,821.54)
Building Improvements 2,331.34
Less Accum Deprec-Building Improvements (160.27)
Appliance/Furniture/Fixtures 152,042.64
Accum Depr - Appliance/Furniture/Fixtures (60,750.68)
Tax Credit Fees 38,344.13
Accum Amort - Tax Credit Fees (8,216.74)


Total Fixed Assets 3,487,960.34


Total Assets 3,605,139.93
Liabilities & Equity


Liabilities
Current Liabilities


Prepaid Rent 144.00
Accounts Payable 14,816.07
Accrued Asset MF 8,063.00
Accrued Interest - Mortgage 2,311.45
Accrued Real Estate Tax 11,812.36
Security Deposit Payable 16,930.00


Total Current Liabilities 54,076.88


Long Term Liabilities
Development Fee Payable 90,034.99
Accrued Interest - Developer Fee 1,964.50
Loan Costs (46,661.09)
Mortgage - Choice Bank 670,867.71
Mortgage - 2nd 150,000.00
Mortgage - 3rd 439,999.37
Mortgage - 4th 228,000.00


Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Balance Sheet
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Total Long Term Liabilities 1,534,205.48


Total Liabilities 1,588,282.36


Equity
Investor Member's Capital 2,712,187.00
Managing Member 100.00
Syndication Fees (82,022.00)
Retained Earnings (610,948.82)
Current Net Income (2,458.61)


Total Equity 2,016,857.57


Total Liabilities & Equity 3,605,139.93
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Month Ending 01/31/2020 Year to Date 01/31/2020
Actual % Actual %


Income


Rental Income
4010.000 - Apartment Rent 17,702.00 105.24 17,702.00 105.24
4016.000 - Gain/Loss to Lease 23.00 0.14 23.00 0.14


Total Rental Income 17,725.00 105.38 17,725.00 105.38


Vacancy, Losses & Concessions
4040.000 - Vacancy Loss (905.00) (5.38) (905.00) (5.38)


Total Vacancy, Losses & Concessions (905.00) (5.38) (905.00) (5.38)


Net Rental Income 16,820.00 100.00 16,820.00 100.00


Financial Income
4250.000 - Interest Income 22.23 0.13 22.23 0.13


Total Financial Income 22.23 0.13 22.23 0.13


Other Income
4120.000 - Tenant Chargebacks 67.70 0.40 67.70 0.40
4220.000 - Late Fees 300.00 1.78 300.00 1.78
4273.000 - Pet Fees 15.00 0.09 15.00 0.09
4275.000 - Application Processing Fees 15.00 0.09 15.00 0.09


Total Other Income 397.70 2.36 397.70 2.36


Total Income 17,239.93 102.50 17,239.93 102.50


Expenses


Payroll & Related
5020.000 - Administrative Salaries 1,900.00 11.30 1,900.00 11.30
5030.000 - Maintenance Salaries 1,761.20 10.47 1,761.20 10.47
5110.000 - Workers Compensation 131.78 0.78 131.78 0.78
5120.000 - Health / Life Insurance 381.69 2.27 381.69 2.27
5130.000 - FICA Expense 265.90 1.58 265.90 1.58
5140.000 - FUTA 20.85 0.12 20.85 0.12
5150.000 - SUTA 66.04 0.39 66.04 0.39


Total Payroll & Related 4,527.46 26.92 4,527.46 26.92


Administrative Expenses
5425.000 - Software / IT Expense 148.86 0.89 148.86 0.89
5435.000 - Telephone / Internet Expense 302.00 1.80 302.00 1.80
5455.000 - Bank Fees 10.00 0.06 10.00 0.06
5480.000 - Office Supplies 2.20 0.01 2.20 0.01
5485.000 - Postage 9.75 0.06 9.75 0.06
5495.000 - Mileage 24.80 0.15 24.80 0.15
5510.000 - Misc. Administrative 6.34 0.04 6.34 0.04


Total Administrative Expenses 503.95 3.00 503.95 3.00


Marketing Expenses
5330.000 - Advertising - Internet 24.00 0.14 24.00 0.14


Total Marketing Expenses 24.00 0.14 24.00 0.14


Utilities
5210.000 - Electric - Common Area 318.05 1.89 318.05 1.89
5230.000 - Electric/Gas - Vacant 26.72 0.16 26.72 0.16
5240.000 - Gas - Common Area 840.15 4.99 840.15 4.99
5270.000 - Water / Sewer 870.89 5.18 870.89 5.18
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Month Ending 01/31/2020 Year to Date 01/31/2020
Actual % Actual %


Total Utilities 2,055.81 12.22 2,055.81 12.22


Maintenance & Repairs
5540.000 - Cleaning - Contractor 260.00 1.55 260.00 1.55
5555.000 - Repairs / Maint - Supplies 45.05 0.27 45.05 0.27
5556.000 - Softener Salt 181.45 1.08 181.45 1.08
5565.000 - Painting / Cleaning - Supplies 255.26 1.52 255.26 1.52
5575.000 - Appliance Repair - Contractor 94.95 0.56 94.95 0.56
5630.000 - Trash Removal 401.28 2.39 401.28 2.39
5650.000 - Snow / Ice Removal 1,050.00 6.24 1,050.00 6.24


Total Maintenance & Repairs 2,287.99 13.60 2,287.99 13.60


Management Fees
5405.000 - Management Fees 1,030.33 6.13 1,030.33 6.13
5406.000 - Compliance Fees 81.60 0.49 81.60 0.49


Total Management Fees 1,111.93 6.61 1,111.93 6.61


Taxes & Insurance
5855.000 - Personal Property Tax 5.12 0.03 5.12 0.03
5860.000 - Real Estate Taxes 1,765.00 10.49 1,765.00 10.49
5870.000 - Property Insurance 257.36 1.53 257.36 1.53


Total Taxes & Insurance 2,027.48 12.05 2,027.48 12.05


Total Operating Expenses 12,538.62 74.55 12,538.62 74.55


Net Operating Income (Loss) 4,701.31 27.95 4,701.31 27.95


Non-Operating Expenses


Capital Expenditures
5840.000 - Flooring Replacement 3,528.65 20.98 3,528.65 20.98


Total Capital Expeditures 3,528.65 20.98 3,528.65 20.98


Debt Services
5910.000 - Interest - Mortgage 3,412.27 20.29 3,412.27 20.29


Total Debt Services 3,412.27 20.29 3,412.27 20.29


Other Non-Operating Expenses
5920.000 - Asset MF 219.00 1.30 219.00 1.30


Total Other Non-Operating Expenses 219.00 1.30 219.00 1.30


Total Non-Operating Expenses 7,159.92 42.57 7,159.92 42.57


Net Income (Loss) (2,458.61) (14.62) (2,458.61) (14.62)
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Month Ending 01/31/2020 Year to Date 01/31/2020


Actual Budget Monthly Variance % Variance Actual Budget
Year To


DateVariance Variance %


Income


Rental Income
4010.000 - Apartment Rent 17,702.00 17,702.00 0.00 0.00 17,702.00 17,702.00 0.00 0.00
4016.000 - Gain/Loss to Lease 23.00 0.00 23.00 0.00 23.00 0.00 23.00 0.00


Total Rental Income 17,725.00 17,702.00 23.00 0.12 17,725.00 17,702.00 23.00 0.12


Vacancy, Losses & Concessions
4040.000 - Vacancy Loss (905.00) (882.00) (23.00) (2.60) (905.00) (882.00) (23.00) (2.60)


Total Vacancy, Losses & Concessions (905.00) (882.00) (23.00) (2.60) (905.00) (882.00) (23.00) (2.60)


Net Rental Income 16,820.00 16,820.00 0.00 0.00 16,820.00 16,820.00 0.00 0.00


Financial Income
4250.000 - Interest Income 22.23 2.00 20.23 1,011.50 22.23 2.00 20.23 1,011.50


Total Financial Income 22.23 2.00 20.23 1,011.50 22.23 2.00 20.23 1,011.50


Other Income
4120.000 - Tenant Chargebacks 67.70 50.00 17.70 35.40 67.70 50.00 17.70 35.40
4220.000 - Late Fees 300.00 100.00 200.00 200.00 300.00 100.00 200.00 200.00
4273.000 - Pet Fees 15.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 15.00 0.00 0.00
4275.000 - Application Processing Fees 15.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 15.00 0.00 0.00


Total Other Income 397.70 180.00 217.70 120.94 397.70 180.00 217.70 120.94


Total Income 17,239.93 17,002.00 237.93 1.39 17,239.93 17,002.00 237.93 1.39


Expenses


Payroll & Related
5020.000 - Administrative Salaries 1,900.00 1,730.00 (170.00) (9.82) 1,900.00 1,730.00 (170.00) (9.82)
5030.000 - Maintenance Salaries 1,761.20 938.00 (823.20) (87.76) 1,761.20 938.00 (823.20) (87.76)
5090.000 - Employee Bonus 0.00 384.00 384.00 100.00 0.00 384.00 384.00 100.00
5110.000 - Workers Compensation 131.78 81.00 (50.78) (62.69) 131.78 81.00 (50.78) (62.69)
5120.000 - Health / Life Insurance 381.69 342.00 (39.69) (11.60) 381.69 342.00 (39.69) (11.60)
5130.000 - FICA Expense 265.90 197.00 (68.90) (34.97) 265.90 197.00 (68.90) (34.97)
5140.000 - FUTA 20.85 15.00 (5.85) (39.00) 20.85 15.00 (5.85) (39.00)
5150.000 - SUTA 66.04 59.00 (7.04) (11.93) 66.04 59.00 (7.04) (11.93)
5160.000 - Retirement Account 0.00 33.00 33.00 100.00 0.00 33.00 33.00 100.00


Total Payroll & Related 4,527.46 3,779.00 (748.46) (19.80) 4,527.46 3,779.00 (748.46) (19.80)


Administrative Expenses
5425.000 - Software / IT Expense 148.86 69.00 (79.86) (115.73) 148.86 69.00 (79.86) (115.73)
5430.000 - Credit Reports 0.00 15.00 15.00 100.00 0.00 15.00 15.00 100.00
5435.000 - Telephone / Internet Expense 302.00 280.00 (22.00) (7.85) 302.00 280.00 (22.00) (7.85)
5445.000 - Office Furniture/Equipment 0.00 200.00 200.00 100.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 100.00
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Month Ending 01/31/2020 Year to Date 01/31/2020


Actual Budget Monthly Variance % Variance Actual Budget
Year To


DateVariance Variance %


5455.000 - Bank Fees 10.00 30.00 20.00 66.66 10.00 30.00 20.00 66.66
5480.000 - Office Supplies 2.20 40.00 37.80 94.50 2.20 40.00 37.80 94.50
5485.000 - Postage 9.75 15.00 5.25 35.00 9.75 15.00 5.25 35.00
5495.000 - Mileage 24.80 20.00 (4.80) (24.00) 24.80 20.00 (4.80) (24.00)
5510.000 - Misc. Administrative 6.34 25.00 18.66 74.64 6.34 25.00 18.66 74.64


Total Administrative Expenses 503.95 694.00 190.05 27.38 503.95 694.00 190.05 27.38


Marketing Expenses
5320.000 - Advertising - Print 0.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 0.00 25.00 25.00 100.00
5330.000 - Advertising - Internet 24.00 24.00 0.00 0.00 24.00 24.00 0.00 0.00


Total Marketing Expenses 24.00 49.00 25.00 51.02 24.00 49.00 25.00 51.02


Utilities
5210.000 - Electric - Common Area 318.05 320.00 1.95 0.60 318.05 320.00 1.95 0.60
5230.000 - Electric/Gas - Vacant 26.72 30.00 3.28 10.93 26.72 30.00 3.28 10.93
5240.000 - Gas - Common Area 840.15 1,100.00 259.85 23.62 840.15 1,100.00 259.85 23.62
5270.000 - Water / Sewer 870.89 800.00 (70.89) (8.86) 870.89 800.00 (70.89) (8.86)


Total Utilities 2,055.81 2,250.00 194.19 8.63 2,055.81 2,250.00 194.19 8.63


Maintenance & Repairs
5540.000 - Cleaning - Contractor 260.00 265.00 5.00 1.88 260.00 265.00 5.00 1.88
5550.000 - General Repair - Contractor 0.00 200.00 200.00 100.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 100.00
5555.000 - Repairs / Maint - Supplies 45.05 125.00 79.95 63.96 45.05 125.00 79.95 63.96
5556.000 - Softener Salt 181.45 75.00 (106.45) (141.93) 181.45 75.00 (106.45) (141.93)
5557.000 - Light Bulbs 0.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 0.00 25.00 25.00 100.00
5565.000 - Painting / Cleaning - Supplies 255.26 50.00 (205.26) (410.52) 255.26 50.00 (205.26) (410.52)
5575.000 - Appliance Repair - Contractor 94.95 0.00 (94.95) 0.00 94.95 0.00 (94.95) 0.00
5585.000 - HVAC - Contractor 0.00 50.00 50.00 100.00 0.00 50.00 50.00 100.00
5595.000 - Fire / Security Equipment 0.00 15.00 15.00 100.00 0.00 15.00 15.00 100.00
5625.000 - Pest Control Service 0.00 40.00 40.00 100.00 0.00 40.00 40.00 100.00
5630.000 - Trash Removal 401.28 340.00 (61.28) (18.02) 401.28 340.00 (61.28) (18.02)
5650.000 - Snow / Ice Removal 1,050.00 1,050.00 0.00 0.00 1,050.00 1,050.00 0.00 0.00


Total Maintenance & Repairs 2,287.99 2,235.00 (52.99) (2.37) 2,287.99 2,235.00 (52.99) (2.37)


Management Fees
5405.000 - Management Fees 1,030.33 1,020.00 (10.33) (1.01) 1,030.33 1,020.00 (10.33) (1.01)
5406.000 - Compliance Fees 81.60 82.00 0.40 0.48 81.60 82.00 0.40 0.48


Total Management Fees 1,111.93 1,102.00 (9.93) (0.90) 1,111.93 1,102.00 (9.93) (0.90)


Taxes & Insurance
5855.000 - Personal Property Tax 5.12 0.00 (5.12) 0.00 5.12 0.00 (5.12) 0.00
5860.000 - Real Estate Taxes 1,765.00 1,719.00 (46.00) (2.67) 1,765.00 1,719.00 (46.00) (2.67)
5870.000 - Property Insurance 257.36 538.00 280.64 52.16 257.36 538.00 280.64 52.16


Total Taxes & Insurance 2,027.48 2,257.00 229.52 10.16 2,027.48 2,257.00 229.52 10.16
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Month Ending 01/31/2020 Year to Date 01/31/2020


Actual Budget Monthly Variance % Variance Actual Budget
Year To


DateVariance Variance %


Total Operating Expenses 12,538.62 12,366.00 (172.62) (1.39) 12,538.62 12,366.00 (172.62) (1.39)


Net Operating Income (Loss) 4,701.31 4,636.00 65.31 1.40 4,701.31 4,636.00 65.31 1.40


Non-Operating Expenses


Capital Expenditures
5840.000 - Flooring Replacement 3,528.65 0.00 (3,528.65) 0.00 3,528.65 0.00 (3,528.65) 0.00


Total Capital Expeditures 3,528.65 0.00 (3,528.65) 0.00 3,528.65 0.00 (3,528.65) 0.00


Debt Services
5910.000 - Interest - Mortgage 3,412.27 3,412.00 (0.27) 0.00 3,412.27 3,412.00 (0.27) 0.00


Total Debt Services 3,412.27 3,412.00 (0.27) 0.00 3,412.27 3,412.00 (0.27) 0.00


Other Non-Operating Expenses
5920.000 - Asset MF 219.00 0.00 (219.00) 0.00 219.00 0.00 (219.00) 0.00


Total Other Non-Operating Expenses 219.00 0.00 (219.00) 0.00 219.00 0.00 (219.00) 0.00


Total Non-Operating Expenses 7,159.92 3,412.00 (3,747.92) (109.84) 7,159.92 3,412.00 (3,747.92) (109.84)


Net Income (Loss) (2,458.61) 1,224.00 (3,682.61) (300.86) (2,458.61) 1,224.00 (3,682.61) (300.86)
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02/28/2019 03/31/2019 04/30/2019 05/31/2019 06/30/2019 07/31/2019 08/31/2019 09/30/2019 10/31/2019 11/30/2019 12/31/2019 01/31/2020
Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Total


Income


Rental Income
4010.000 - Apartment Rent 17,133 17,203 17,326 17,375 17,375 17,375 17,400 17,455 17,455 17,455 17,535 17,702 208,789
4016.000 - Gain/Loss to Lease 1 11 45 45 67 125 100 85 94 119 112 23 827


Total Rental Income 17,134 17,214 17,371 17,420 17,442 17,500 17,500 17,540 17,549 17,574 17,647 17,725 209,616


Vacancy, Losses & Concessions
4030.000 - Rent Concessions (300) (600) (300) 0 (150) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (1,350)
4040.000 - Vacancy Loss (1,651) (1,303) 0 0 0 0 0 (89) (777) (89) (795) (905) (5,609)


Total Vacancy, Losses & Concessions (1,951) (1,903) (300) 0 (150) 0 0 (89) (777) (89) (795) (905) (6,959)


Net Rental Income 15,183 15,311 17,071 17,420 17,292 17,500 17,500 17,451 16,772 17,485 16,852 16,820 202,657


Financial Income
4250.000 - Interest Income 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 251 26 22 311


Total Financial Income 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 251 26 22 311


Other Income
4120.000 - Tenant Chargebacks 1,084 267 0 0 398 0 0 0 269 0 (68) 68 2,017
4220.000 - Late Fees 150 150 100 50 250 250 300 150 (50) 150 100 300 1,900
4230.000 - NSF Charges 35 0 35 35 0 0 35 35 0 0 0 0 175
4255.000 - Less: Bad Debts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (975) 0 (1,300) 0 (2,275)
4273.000 - Pet Fees 36 15 (6) 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 180
4275.000 - Application Processing Fees 30 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 60 0 0 15 135


Total Other Income 1,335 432 129 100 693 265 350 200 (681) 165 (1,253) 398 2,132


Total Income 16,519 15,744 17,201 17,522 17,987 17,766 17,851 17,652 16,092 17,901 15,625 17,240 205,100


Expenses


Payroll & Related
5020.000 - Administrative Salaries 1,085 1,755 1,135 763 705 718 1,740 1,228 960 1,280 1,360 1,900 14,631
5030.000 - Maintenance Salaries 756 1,785 956 1,037 1,030 654 1,659 1,250 1,287 1,160 1,302 1,761 14,636
5090.000 - Employee Bonus 0 0 0 0 0 0 349 0 0 200 150 0 699
5110.000 - Workers Compensation 66 129 73 70 68 49 115 86 87 95 101 132 1,070
5120.000 - Health / Life Insurance 511 381 391 381 381 381 145 371 377 381 381 382 4,464
5130.000 - FICA Expense 140 265 160 126 127 105 217 162 166 196 203 266 2,134
5140.000 - FUTA 11 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 42
5150.000 - SUTA 43 80 48 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 261


Total Payroll & Related 2,612 4,405 2,763 2,402 2,311 1,907 4,225 3,097 2,877 3,312 3,497 4,528 37,937


Administrative Expenses
5410.000 - Auditing Fees 3,350 4,250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,600
5415.000 - Legal Expense 0 0 229 52 0 0 0 0 0 235 0 0 516
5420.000 - Dues / Subscriptions 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
5425.000 - Software / IT Expense 52 53 53 52 125 74 54 54 54 53 62 148 835
5430.000 - Credit Reports 73 21 0 0 0 0 21 11 31 28 0 0 185
5435.000 - Telephone / Internet Expense 272 252 246 279 263 261 263 253 272 305 284 302 3,251
5445.000 - Office Furniture/Equipment 0 33 0 0 0 0 55 0 0 864 0 0 953
5455.000 - Bank Fees 0 0 35 10 10 15 10 0 10 25 180 10 305
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02/28/2019 03/31/2019 04/30/2019 05/31/2019 06/30/2019 07/31/2019 08/31/2019 09/30/2019 10/31/2019 11/30/2019 12/31/2019 01/31/2020
Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Total


5460.000 - Trainings / Seminars 0 0 0 0 0 86 0 0 0 0 94 0 180
5470.000 - Uniforms 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
5480.000 - Office Supplies 84 6 1 4 0 10 6 5 306 57 10 3 493
5485.000 - Postage 12 16 4 14 2 19 8 14 12 13 10 9 132
5495.000 - Mileage 0 0 0 132 0 0 73 68 25 13 0 25 336
5510.000 - Misc. Administrative 5 3 0 0 16 5 161 8 98 10 6 6 319
5515.000 - Monitoring Fees- State Agency 0 1,080 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,080


Total Administrative Expenses 3,848 5,714 568 583 416 489 651 413 808 1,603 646 503 16,243


Marketing Expenses
5330.000 - Advertising - Internet 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 288
5340.000 - Signage 0 0 0 0 68 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 116


Total Marketing Expenses 24 24 24 24 92 24 24 73 24 24 24 24 404


Utilities
5210.000 - Electric - Common Area 342 277 222 162 225 279 258 241 250 230 263 319 3,069
5230.000 - Electric/Gas - Vacant 60 61 168 0 0 0 0 37 9 46 (22) 26 386
5240.000 - Gas - Common Area 272 0 538 483 502 400 400 346 390 630 753 840 5,552
5270.000 - Water / Sewer 1,116 1,011 1,328 1,330 1,180 1,275 1,390 1,685 1,300 1,236 936 871 14,657


Total Utilities 1,790 1,349 2,256 1,975 1,907 1,954 2,048 2,309 1,949 2,142 1,930 2,056 23,664


Maintenance & Repairs
5540.000 - Cleaning - Contractor 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 3,120
5550.000 - General Repair - Contractor 0 100 0 0 0 0 111 0 0 0 131 0 343
5555.000 - Repairs / Maint - Supplies 87 564 104 161 117 0 121 1,033 1,174 0 78 45 3,484
5556.000 - Softener Salt 13 77 165 52 43 35 43 78 104 308 224 182 1,323
5557.000 - Light Bulbs 7 173 0 26 0 0 28 199 195 46 33 0 708
5560.000 - Painting - Contractor 0 0 0 0 0 0 371 0 0 0 (370) 0 0
5565.000 - Painting / Cleaning - Supplies 19 121 75 0 15 0 70 385 203 188 439 255 1,772
5575.000 - Appliance Repair - Contractor 0 95 0 0 0 0 0 218 0 158 0 95 566
5580.000 - Plumbing - Contractor 0 0 97 0 0 0 0 210 0 0 0 0 307
5585.000 - HVAC - Contractor 538 0 1,500 0 218 75 1,579 0 0 0 0 0 3,910
5590.000 - Carpet Cleaning - Contractor 90 206 116 0 0 0 0 0 115 232 0 0 759
5595.000 - Fire / Security Equipment 823 0 7 0 0 0 887 14 166 886 0 0 2,782
5625.000 - Pest Control Service 750 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 750
5630.000 - Trash Removal 334 318 373 318 340 330 379 348 363 894 351 401 4,748
5650.000 - Snow / Ice Removal 3,250 1,165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 542 1,050 1,050 7,057
5655.000 - Lawn Maintenance 0 0 63 144 430 270 255 114 (369) 96 0 0 1,003
5660.000 - Landscaping 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
5685.000 - Elevator Expense 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,841 0 2,912


Total Maintenance & Repairs 6,242 3,079 2,760 977 1,423 970 4,104 2,859 2,211 3,610 5,037 2,288 35,561


Management Fees
5405.000 - Management Fees 926 928 1,032 1,052 1,055 1,066 1,071 1,059 949 1,059 942 1,031 12,171
5406.000 - Compliance Fees 76 76 76 75 76 75 76 76 76 76 75 81 913


Total Management Fees 1,002 1,004 1,108 1,127 1,131 1,141 1,147 1,135 1,025 1,135 1,017 1,112 13,084


Taxes & Insurance
5855.000 - Personal Property Tax 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5
5860.000 - Real Estate Taxes 1,675 1,675 1,675 1,675 1,675 1,675 1,675 1,675 1,675 1,675 2,750 1,765 21,265
5870.000 - Property Insurance 940 521 514 515 514 515 514 514 514 514 515 258 6,348
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02/28/2019 03/31/2019 04/30/2019 05/31/2019 06/30/2019 07/31/2019 08/31/2019 09/30/2019 10/31/2019 11/30/2019 12/31/2019 01/31/2020
Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Total


Total Taxes & Insurance 2,615 2,196 2,189 2,190 2,189 2,190 2,189 2,189 2,189 2,189 3,265 2,028 27,618


Total Operating Expenses 18,133 17,771 11,668 9,278 9,469 8,675 14,388 12,075 11,083 14,015 15,416 12,539 154,511


Net Operating Income (Loss) (1,614) (2,027) 5,533 8,244 8,518 9,091 3,463 5,577 5,009 3,886 209 4,701 50,590


Non-Operating Expenses


Capital Expenditures
5820.000 - Appliance Replacement 0 0 0 0 0 0 441 93 0 0 0 0 534
5840.000 - Flooring Replacement 264 0 0 309 0 0 0 359 0 0 0 3,528 4,461


Total Capital Expeditures 264 0 0 309 0 0 441 452 0 0 0 3,528 4,995


Depreciation & Amortization
6010.000 - Deprec - Land Improvement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,386 0 14,386
6020.000 - Deprec - Building 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82,249 0 82,249
6050.000 - Deprec - Tax Credit Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,739 0 2,739
6060.000 - Deprec - App/Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,205 0 15,205


Total Depreciation & Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114,579 0 114,579


Debt Services
5910.000 - Interest - Mortgage 3,456 3,119 3,447 3,332 3,440 3,325 3,432 3,428 3,314 3,420 2,904 3,413 40,027


Total Debt Services 3,456 3,119 3,447 3,332 3,440 3,325 3,432 3,428 3,314 3,420 2,904 3,413 40,027


Other Non-Operating Expenses
5920.000 - Asset MF 438 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 2,847


Total Other Non-Operating Expenses 438 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 2,847


Total Non-Operating Expenses 4,158 3,338 3,666 3,860 3,659 3,544 4,092 4,099 3,533 3,639 117,702 7,160 162,448


Net Income (Loss) (5,772) (5,365) 1,867 4,384 4,859 5,547 (629) 1,478 1,476 247 (117,493) (2,459) (111,858)
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Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending Year Ending Year Ending


01/31/2020 02/29/2020 03/31/2020 04/30/2020 05/31/2020 06/30/2020 07/31/2020 08/31/2020 09/30/2020 10/31/2020 11/30/2020 12/31/2020 12/31/2020 12/31/2020
Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Total Projected Total Budget Variance


Income


Rental Income
4010.000 - Apartment Rent 17,702 17,822 17,875 18,006 18,039 18,049 18,079 18,079 18,109 18,109 18,109 18,174 216,152 216,152 0
4016.000 - Gain/Loss to Lease 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23


Total Rental Income 17,725 17,822 17,875 18,006 18,039 18,049 18,079 18,079 18,109 18,109 18,109 18,174 216,175 216,152 23


Vacancy, Losses & Concessions
4040.000 - Vacancy Loss (905) (887) (889) (894) (896) (896) (897) (897) (899) (899) (899) (901) (10,759) (10,736) (23)


Total Vacancy, Losses & Concessions (905) (887) (889) (894) (896) (896) (897) (897) (899) (899) (899) (901) (10,759) (10,736) (23)


Net Rental Income 16,820 16,935 16,986 17,112 17,143 17,153 17,182 17,182 17,210 17,210 17,210 17,273 205,416 205,416 0


Financial Income
4250.000 - Interest Income 22 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 44 24 20


Total Financial Income 22 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 44 24 20


Other Income
4120.000 - Tenant Chargebacks 68 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 618 600 18
4220.000 - Late Fees 300 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,400 1,200 200
4273.000 - Pet Fees 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 180 180 0
4275.000 - Application Processing Fees 15 15 15 15 0 15 0 15 0 15 0 15 120 120 0


Total Other Income 398 180 180 180 165 180 165 180 165 180 165 180 2,318 2,100 218


Total Income 17,240 17,117 17,168 17,294 17,310 17,335 17,349 17,364 17,377 17,392 17,377 17,455 207,778 207,540 238


Expenses


Payroll & Related
5020.000 - Administrative Salaries 1,900 1,187 1,187 1,187 1,187 1,187 1,755 1,187 1,187 1,187 1,187 1,187 15,525 15,355 170
5030.000 - Maintenance Salaries 1,761 951 951 951 951 951 1,402 951 951 951 951 951 12,673 11,850 823
5090.000 - Employee Bonus 0 0 0 384 0 0 384 0 0 384 0 0 1,152 1,536 (384)
5110.000 - Workers Compensation 132 70 70 70 70 70 106 70 70 70 70 70 938 887 51
5120.000 - Health / Life Insurance 382 342 342 342 342 342 342 342 342 342 342 342 4,144 4,104 40
5130.000 - FICA Expense 266 156 156 156 156 156 233 156 156 156 156 156 2,059 1,990 69
5140.000 - FUTA 20 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 27 5
5150.000 - SUTA 67 47 47 43 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 217 210 7
5160.000 - Retirement Account 0 27 27 27 27 27 39 27 27 27 27 27 309 342 (33)


Total Payroll & Related 4,528 2,790 2,782 3,160 2,747 2,733 4,261 2,733 2,733 3,117 2,733 2,733 37,049 36,301 748


Administrative Expenses
5410.000 - Auditing Fees 0 0 5,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,500 5,500 0
5415.000 - Legal Expense 0 0 0 175 0 0 0 175 0 0 0 0 350 350 0
5425.000 - Software / IT Expense 148 69 69 144 69 69 111 71 71 71 111 71 1,075 995 80
5430.000 - Credit Reports 0 15 15 15 0 15 0 15 0 15 0 15 105 120 (15)
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Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
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Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
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Month
Ending


Month
Ending Year Ending Year Ending


01/31/2020 02/29/2020 03/31/2020 04/30/2020 05/31/2020 06/30/2020 07/31/2020 08/31/2020 09/30/2020 10/31/2020 11/30/2020 12/31/2020 12/31/2020 12/31/2020
Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Total Projected Total Budget Variance


5435.000 - Telephone / Internet Expense 302 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 3,382 3,360 22
5445.000 - Office Furniture/Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 (200)
5455.000 - Bank Fees 10 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 340 360 (20)
5460.000 - Trainings / Seminars 0 0 75 0 0 0 200 0 0 0 200 0 475 475 0
5470.000 - Uniforms 0 0 10 0 100 10 0 0 10 100 0 10 240 240 0
5480.000 - Office Supplies 3 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 442 480 (38)
5485.000 - Postage 9 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 175 180 (5)
5495.000 - Mileage 25 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 245 240 5
5510.000 - Misc. Administrative 6 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 281 300 (19)
5515.000 - Monitoring Fees- State Agency 0 0 1,080 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,080 1,080 0


Total Administrative Expenses 503 494 7,159 744 579 504 721 671 491 596 721 506 13,690 13,880 (190)


Marketing Expenses
5320.000 - Advertising - Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 25 50 (25)
5330.000 - Advertising - Internet 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 288 288 0


Total Marketing Expenses 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 49 24 24 24 313 338 (25)


Utilities
5210.000 - Electric - Common Area 319 350 300 250 200 250 250 250 350 350 300 250 3,418 3,420 (2)
5230.000 - Electric/Gas - Vacant 26 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 357 360 (3)
5240.000 - Gas - Common Area 840 1,000 700 700 525 525 400 400 400 600 600 1,100 7,790 8,050 (260)
5270.000 - Water / Sewer 871 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 9,671 9,600 71


Total Utilities 2,056 2,180 1,830 1,780 1,555 1,605 1,480 1,480 1,580 1,780 1,730 2,180 21,236 21,430 (194)


Maintenance & Repairs
5540.000 - Cleaning - Contractor 260 265 265 265 265 265 265 265 265 265 265 265 3,175 3,180 (5)
5550.000 - General Repair - Contractor 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 2,200 2,400 (200)
5555.000 - Repairs / Maint - Supplies 45 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 1,420 1,500 (80)
5556.000 - Softener Salt 182 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,007 900 107
5557.000 - Light Bulbs 0 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 275 300 (25)
5565.000 - Painting / Cleaning - Supplies 255 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 805 600 205
5575.000 - Appliance Repair - Contractor 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 0 95
5585.000 - HVAC - Contractor 0 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 550 600 (50)
5590.000 - Carpet Cleaning - Contractor 0 120 0 0 1,120 0 0 120 0 0 120 0 1,480 1,480 0
5595.000 - Fire / Security Equipment 0 855 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 905 1,895 1,910 (15)
5625.000 - Pest Control Service 0 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 440 480 (40)
5630.000 - Trash Removal 401 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 4,141 4,080 61
5650.000 - Snow / Ice Removal 1,050 1,050 1,050 1,050 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,050 1,050 6,300 6,300 0
5655.000 - Lawn Maintenance 0 0 0 0 1,050 1,050 1,050 1,050 1,050 1,050 0 0 6,300 6,300 0
5685.000 - Elevator Expense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,900 2,900 2,900 0


Total Maintenance & Repairs 2,288 3,195 2,235 2,235 3,355 2,235 2,235 2,355 2,235 2,235 2,355 6,025 32,983 32,930 53


Management Fees
5405.000 - Management Fees 1,031 1,027 1,030 1,038 1,039 1,040 1,041 1,042 1,043 1,044 1,043 1,047 12,464 12,454 10
5406.000 - Compliance Fees 81 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 984 984 0


Total Management Fees 1,112 1,109 1,112 1,120 1,121 1,122 1,123 1,124 1,125 1,126 1,125 1,129 13,448 13,438 10
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01/31/2020 02/29/2020 03/31/2020 04/30/2020 05/31/2020 06/30/2020 07/31/2020 08/31/2020 09/30/2020 10/31/2020 11/30/2020 12/31/2020 12/31/2020 12/31/2020
Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Total Projected Total Budget Variance


Taxes & Insurance
5855.000 - Personal Property Tax 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
5860.000 - Real Estate Taxes 1,765 1,719 1,719 1,719 1,719 1,719 1,719 1,719 1,719 1,719 1,719 1,719 20,674 20,628 46
5870.000 - Property Insurance 258 538 538 538 538 538 538 538 538 538 538 538 6,176 6,456 (280)
5880.000 - Fidelity Insurance 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 0


Total Taxes & Insurance 2,028 2,257 2,307 2,257 2,257 2,257 2,257 2,257 2,257 2,257 2,257 2,257 26,905 27,134 (229)


Total Operating Expenses 12,539 12,049 17,449 11,320 11,638 10,480 12,101 10,644 10,470 11,135 10,945 14,854 145,624 145,451 173


Net Operating Income (Loss) 4,701 5,068 (281) 5,974 5,672 6,855 5,248 6,720 6,907 6,257 6,432 2,601 62,154 62,089 65


Non-Operating Expenses


Capital Expenditures
5840.000 - Flooring Replacement 3,528 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,529 0 3,529


Total Capital Expeditures 3,528 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,529 0 3,529


Debt Services
5910.000 - Interest - Mortgage 3,413 3,408 3,185 3,399 3,286 3,391 3,278 3,383 3,379 3,266 3,370 3,258 40,015 40,015 0


Total Debt Services 3,413 3,408 3,185 3,399 3,286 3,391 3,278 3,383 3,379 3,266 3,370 3,258 40,015 40,015 0


Other Non-Operating Expenses
5920.000 - Asset MF 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,701 2,920 2,701 219


Total Other Non-Operating Expenses 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,701 2,920 2,701 219


Total Non-Operating Expenses 7,160 3,408 3,185 3,399 3,286 3,391 3,278 3,383 3,379 3,266 3,370 5,959 46,464 42,716 3,748


Net Income (Loss) (2,459) 1,660 (3,466) 2,575 2,386 3,464 1,970 3,337 3,528 2,991 3,062 (3,358) 15,690 19,373 (3,683)
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Period to Date Year to Date


CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES


Net Profit/ (Loss) (2,458.61) (2,458.61)


Net cash adjustment cash provided by operating activities:
Accounts Receivable-Tenants (792.70) (792.70)
Prepaid Insurance 257.36 257.36
Prepaid Rent (1,107.00) (1,107.00)
Accounts Payable 4,841.27 4,841.27
Accrued Asset MF 219.00 219.00
Accrued Real Estate Tax (9,246.31) (9,246.31)


Total cash provided by operations (8,286.99) (8,286.99)


CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Mortgage - Choice Bank (737.73) (737.73)


NET CASH PROVIDED BY FINANCING ACTIVITIES (737.73) (737.73)


CHANGE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS (9,024.72) (9,024.72)


CASH, Beginning of Period 123,656.61 123,656.61
CASH, End of Period 114,631.89 114,631.89


Summary of Cash Accounts
Cash - Operations 27.05 27.05
Cash - Operating Reserve 19.28 19.28
Cash - Security Deposit 0.77 0.77
Cash - Replacement Reserves 678.18 678.18
Cash - Tax Escrow (9,750.00) (9,750.00)


CASH, End of Period (9,024.72) (9,024.72)
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Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Reconciliation Report


As Of 01/31/2020
Account: Cash - Operations


Statement Ending Balance 1 5,840.29
Deposits in Transit 1 0.00
Outstanding Checks and Charges 1 (139.30)
Adjusted Bank Balance 1 5,700.99
1 1 1
Book Balance 1 5,700.99
Adjustments* 1 0.00
Adjusted Book Balance 1 5,700.99
1 1 1


1
1


1 Total Checks and
Charges Cleared


38,196.50 Total Deposits Cleared 27,693.00


1


Deposits
Name Memo Date Doc No Cleared In Transit


General Ledger Entry Security Deposit transfer 12/31/2019 1 875.00 1
General Ledger Entry Tax Escrow transfer for


2019 tax payment
01/01/2020 1 11,500.00 1


General Ledger Entry 01/2020-1 Deposited
01/03/2020


01/03/2020 120200103 4,310.00 1


General Ledger Entry 01/2020-2 Deposited
01/03/2020


01/03/2020 220200103 6,981.00 1


General Ledger Entry 01/2020-3 Deposited
01/03/2020


01/03/2020 320200103 454.00 1


General Ledger Entry 01/2020-4 Deposited
01/07/2020


01/07/2020 420200107 400.00 1


General Ledger Entry 01/2020-5 Deposited
01/09/2020


01/09/2020 520200109 1,338.00 1


General Ledger Entry 01/2020-6 Deposited
01/14/2020


01/14/2020 620200114 500.00 1


General Ledger Entry 01/2020-7 Deposited
01/21/2020


01/21/2020 720200121 1,335.00 1


Total Deposits 27,693.00 0.00
1


Checks and Charges
Name Memo Date Check No Cleared Outstanding


General Ledger Entry Tax Escrow transfer 07/01/2019 1 1,625.00 1
General Ledger Entry Tax Escrow transfer 08/01/2019 1 1,625.00 1
General Ledger Entry Tax Escrow transfer 09/01/2019 1 1,625.00 1
General Ledger Entry Tax Escrow transfer 10/01/2019 1 1,625.00 1
General Ledger Entry Tax Escrow transfer 11/01/2019 1 1,625.00 1
General Ledger Entry Tax Escrow transfer 12/01/2019 1 1,625.00 1
General Ledger Entry WE Energies


11/19-12/20
12/05/2019 1 752.65 1


Jefferson County Court
House


1 12/12/2019 10649 1 114.50


Extreme Cleann 1 12/31/2019 10653 260.00 1
Waterloo Utilities 1 12/31/2019 10654 1,507.85 1
General Ledger Entry Reserves transfer 01/01/2020 1 676.00 1
General Ledger Entry Tax Escrow transfer 01/01/2020 1 1,750.00 1
General Ledger Entry RealPage Feb


I1912007157
01/05/2020 1 110.38 1


General Ledger Entry Waste Management Jan
1870724-2280-6


01/05/2020 1 401.28 1


City of Waterloo 1 01/08/2020 10655 11,016.43 1
Nicolet National Bank 1 01/08/2020 10656 4,150.00 1
ACC Management
Group, Inc


1 01/08/2020 10657 1,301.32 1


ACC Management
Group, Inc


1 01/08/2020 10658 3,150.77 1


Apollo Lawn & Snow Re-
moval LLC


1 01/08/2020 10659 1,050.00 1


Charter Communications 1 01/08/2020 10660 239.06 1
Culligan 1 01/08/2020 10661 224.64 1
Locks and Unlocks 1 01/08/2020 10662 131.88 1


Created on: 02/07/2020, 9:37 AM CST Page 1







Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Reconciliation Report


As Of 01/31/2020
Account: Cash - Operations


The Home Depot Pro 1 01/08/2020 10663 469.72 1
Waterloo Utilities 1 01/15/2020 10664 1,244.52 1
Tim Hopp 1 01/30/2020 10665 1 24.80
General Ledger Entry Operating acct bank fee 01/31/2020 1 10.00 1


Total Checks and Charges 38,196.50 139.30


Created on: 02/07/2020, 9:37 AM CST Page 2
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01/31/20 01002367889


P.O. Box 547
Racine, WI  53401-0547


MONROE STREET APARTMENTS LLC
OPERATING ACCOUNT
BY ACC MANAGEMENT GROUP INC
2375 STATE RD 44 SUITE A
OSHKOSH WI 54904


Last statement: December 31, 2019
This statement: January 31, 2020
Total days in statement period: 31


Johnson Bank
5201 E Terrace Dr
Madison WI 53718
www.johnsonbank.com


Johnson Bank values our relationship with you. Whether your needs involve banking, wealth or insurance,
we want to do more for you by offering the best products and services to meet your financial goals.


For personal assistance, call: John F Giegel, 608-250-7243


Summary of Account Balances
XXXXXX7889 Business Growth Checking $ 5,840.29


Business Growth Checking Account: XXXXXX7889


Statement Period from 12-31-19 through 01-31-20


Starting Balance 16,343.79
Deposits + 16,193.00
Checks & Withdrawals - 26,686.50
Service Fees - 10.00
Ending Balance = 5,840.29


Deposits 
Date Description Amount
01-02 Electronic Deposit 4,310.00
01-07 Electronic Deposit 6,981.00
01-07 Transfer Credit


REF 0071336L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM
DEP XXXXXX1170 FROM BIZ EBANKING


875.00


01-07 Preauth ACH Credit
PAYLEASE.COM CREDIT
200107 152367949


454.00


01-07 Electronic Deposit 400.00
01-09 Electronic Deposit 1,338.00
01-14 Electronic Deposit 500.00
01-21 Electronic Deposit 1,335.00


009048   MJBD010203   000000000


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCOAPFMDPDKHK
AJEFHCMBAKLNHDDKALJFILAONHKFEAEK
ANIOIFPFBKHAIMIKAGFDHCGHMMHCIALK
AGIAGMCOOOGKOEOKAACGIMMICEKAICOK
ANBKDNAOAOELEOFKAMDOBJBNCOEKHKAK
ACAJPCMFDBGDKOJKAHPFAFLMEPAHELPK
AOHEMNAEHLFPCNIKACCNOOLHLBFCFJPK
ACOGIEKGOMICEMAKAGAAEAOGEMIMCCGK


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCOAPFMDPDKHK
AJEFHCMBAKLNHDDKALJFILAONHKFEAEK
ANIOIFPFBKHAIMIKAGFDHCGHMMHCIALK
AGIAGMCOOOGKOEOKAACGIMMICEKAICOK
ANBKDNAOAOELEOFKAMDOBJBNCOEKHKAK
ACAJPCMFDBGDKOJKAHPFAFLMEPAHELPK
AOHEMNAEHLFPCNIKACCNOOLHLBFCFJPK
ACOGIEKGOMICEMAKAGAAEAOGEMIMCCGK



http://www.johnsonbank.com





MONROE STREET APARTMENTS LLC Page: 3
January 31, 2020 XXXXXX7889


Withdrawals 
Date Description Amount
01-03 Preauth ACH Debit


WE ENERGIES ONLINE DB
191231 5630242540


752.65


01-06 Preauth ACH Debit
REALPAGE CUSTOME WEB PMTS
200106 L7LYY5


110.38


01-10 Transfer Debit
REF 0100500L FUNDS TRANSFER TO
DEP XXXXXX4712 FROM BIZ EBANKING


676.00


01-23 Preauth ACH Debit
WASTE MANAGEMENT INTERNET
200123


401.28


01-24 Account Analysis Fee
ANALYSIS ACTIVITY
FOR 12/19


10.00


Checks (* Skip in check sequence, R-Check has been returned, + Electronified check)


Date Number Amount
01-06 10653 260.00
01-03 10654 1,507.85
01-13 10655 11,016.43
01-13 10656 4,150.00


Date Number Amount
01-08 10657 1,301.32
01-10 10658 3,150.77
01-14 10659 1,050.00
01-22 10660 239.06


Date Number Amount
01-15 10661 224.64
01-22 10662 131.88
01-13 10663 469.72
01-23 10664 1,244.52


Daily Account Balance
Date Balance
12-31 16,343.79
01-02 20,653.79
01-03 18,393.29
01-06 18,022.91
01-07 26,732.91
01-08 25,431.59


Date Balance
01-09 26,769.59
01-10 22,942.82
01-13 7,306.67
01-14 6,756.67
01-15 6,532.03


Date Balance
01-21 7,867.03
01-22 7,496.09
01-23 5,850.29
01-24 5,840.29
01-31 5,840.29


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCKEPFMDPDKHK
AJEFHCMBAKLNHDDKALJEJLAONHKFEAEK
ANIOIFPFBKHAIMIKAGNLPCGEMNGBMDLK
AGIAGMCOOOGKOEOKAAAGCCACICMKGEKK
ANBKDNAOAOELEOHKAOFKBKFPANFKBKAK
ACAJPCMFDBFAFGBKADCKKGENLEGJPNPK
AOHEMMDPCJLFPFHKAACNMOODLONCKBPK
ACOGOEEOOIMKOIMKAOIAEIKICMAMGGGK







Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Reconciliation Report


As Of 01/31/2020
Account: Cash - Security Deposit


Statement Ending Balance 1 18,075.05
Deposits in Transit 1 0.00
Outstanding Checks and Charges 1 0.00
Adjusted Bank Balance 1 18,075.05
1 1 1
Book Balance 1 18,075.05
Adjustments* 1 0.00
Adjusted Book Balance 1 18,075.05
1 1 1


1
1


1 Total Checks and
Charges Cleared


875.00 Total Deposits Cleared 0.77


1


Deposits
Name Memo Date Doc No Cleared In Transit


General Ledger Entry Security Deposit account
interest


01/31/2020 1 0.77 1


Total Deposits 0.77 0.00
1


Checks and Charges
Name Memo Date Check No Cleared Outstanding


General Ledger Entry Security Deposit transfer 12/31/2019 1 875.00 1
Total Checks and Charges 875.00 0.00


Created on: 02/07/2020, 9:39 AM CST Page 1







Page:   1
XXXXXX1170


01/31/20 01002351170


P.O. Box 547
Racine, WI  53401-0547


MONROE STREET APARTMENTS LLC
SECURITY DEPOSIT
BY ACC MANAGEMENT GROUP INC
2375 STATE RD 44 SUITE A
OSHKOSH WI 54904


Last statement: December 31, 2019
This statement: January 31, 2020
Total days in statement period: 31


Johnson Bank
5201 E Terrace Dr
Madison WI 53718
www.johnsonbank.com


Johnson Bank values our relationship with you. Whether your needs involve banking, wealth or insurance,
we want to do more for you by offering the best products and services to meet your financial goals.


For personal assistance, call: John F Giegel, 608-250-7243


Summary of Account Balances
XXXXXX1170 Business Money Market Checking $ 18,075.05


Business Money Market Checking Account: XXXXXX1170


Statement Period from 12-31-19 through 01-31-20


Starting Balance 18,949.28
Deposits + .77
Checks & Withdrawals - 875.00
Service Fees - .00
Ending Balance = 18,075.05


Interest Rates
Effective Dates Interest Rate
12-31-19 .050%


Deposits 
Date Description Amount
01-31 Interest .77


008595   MJBD010203   000000000


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCOAPFMDPDKDK
AJEFHCMBAKLNHAFKAIJFILAONHKFEAEK
ANIOIFPEALEHIAIKAGFDHCHGNNHAIBLK
AGIAGMCCCCGKOEOKAACGIIMGCMKOIMOK
ANBKDNAOAOELEOGKAMFJFLENCKEKHKAK
ACAJPCMFDBFBJLFKALIGMLPPHKFHINPK
AABHKODMKIMOBBGKAAINBCBCEHJDLJPK
AGGOAOMOGEEOMAEKAGAMMIICMEIAOOIK


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCOAPFMDPDKDK
AJEFHCMBAKLNHAFKAIJFILAONHKFEAEK
ANIOIFPEALEHIAIKAGFDHCHGNNHAIBLK
AGIAGMCCCCGKOEOKAACGIIMGCMKOIMOK
ANBKDNAOAOELEOGKAMFJFLENCKEKHKAK
ACAJPCMFDBFBJLFKALIGMLPPHKFHINPK
AABHKODMKIMOBBGKAAINBCBCEHJDLJPK
AGGOAOMOGEEOMAEKAGAMMIICMEIAOOIK



http://www.johnsonbank.com
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January 31, 2020 XXXXXX1170


Withdrawals 
Date Description Amount
01-07 Transfer Debit


REF 0071336L FUNDS TRANSFER TO
DEP XXXXXX7889 FROM BIZ EBANKING


875.00


Daily Account Balance
Date Balance
12-31 18,949.28


Date Balance
01-07 18,074.28


Date Balance
01-31 18,075.05


Interest Information
Interest paid year to date .77


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCKEPFMDPDKDK
AJEFHCMBAKLNHAFKAIJEJLAONHKFEAEK
ANIOIFPEALEHIAIKAGNLPCFFMMHFJCLK
AGIAGMCCCCGKOEOKAACGGAKCIAMCGKIK
ANBKDNAOAOELEOFKAOBOBNBOCLGKAKAK
ACAJPCMFDBECOFKKAHDBGMCHIFBEEEOK
AABHKKFNHNMHNIHKANEILKICCDHELJHK
AGGOOMAOOAIOIIKKAGIEEMKCMEIACGIK







Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Reconciliation Report


As Of 01/31/2020
Account: Cash - Replacement Reserves


Statement Ending Balance 1 25,816.83
Deposits in Transit 1 0.00
Outstanding Checks and Charges 1 0.00
Adjusted Bank Balance 1 25,816.83
1 1 1
Book Balance 1 25,816.83
Adjustments* 1 0.00
Adjusted Book Balance 1 25,816.83
1 1 1


1
1


1 Total Checks and
Charges Cleared


0.00 Total Deposits Cleared 678.18


1


Deposits
Name Memo Date Doc No Cleared In Transit


General Ledger Entry Reserves transfer 01/01/2020 1 676.00 1
General Ledger Entry Repl Reserve account in-


terest
01/31/2020 1 2.18 1


Total Deposits 678.18 0.00
1


Checks and Charges
Name Memo Date Check No Cleared Outstanding


Total Checks and Charges 0.00 0.00


Created on: 02/07/2020, 9:40 AM CST Page 1
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XXXXXX4712


01/31/20 01002354712


P.O. Box 547
Racine, WI  53401-0547


MONROE STREET APARTMENTS LLC
REPLACEMENT RESERVES
BY ACC MANAGEMENT GROUP INC
2375 STATE RD 44 SUITE A
OSHKOSH WI 54904


Last statement: December 31, 2019
This statement: January 31, 2020
Total days in statement period: 31


Johnson Bank
5201 E Terrace Dr
Madison WI 53718
www.johnsonbank.com


Johnson Bank values our relationship with you. Whether your needs involve banking, wealth or insurance,
we want to do more for you by offering the best products and services to meet your financial goals.


For personal assistance, call: John F Giegel, 608-250-7243


Summary of Account Balances
XXXXXX4712 Business Money Market Checking $ 25,816.83


Business Money Market Checking Account: XXXXXX4712


Statement Period from 12-31-19 through 01-31-20


Starting Balance 25,138.65
Deposits + 678.18
Checks & Withdrawals - .00
Service Fees - .00
Ending Balance = 25,816.83


Interest Rates
Effective Dates Interest Rate
12-31-19 .100%


Deposits 
Date Description Amount
01-10 Transfer Credit


REF 0100500L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM
DEP XXXXXX7889 FROM BIZ EBANKING


676.00


01-31 Interest 2.18


008659   MJBD010203   000000000


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCOAPFMDPDKCK
AJEFHCMBAKLNHDDKAKJFILAONHKFEAMK
ANIOIFPEALECIIIKAGFDHCFGNMGGMALK
AGIAGMCCCCGKOEOKAACEAAOOCIEMCMIK
ANBKDNAOAOELEOGKAMFKAJENGICNDKAK
ACAJPCMFDBGCDDCKAELFCHMICOIMIEOK
AABHKPAJEFDFLOHKALHDKPEFBAKOEBPK
AGOGOECOOMEOGEAKAGIMMAAKEMAEOOIK


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCOAPFMDPDKCK
AJEFHCMBAKLNHDDKAKJFILAONHKFEAMK
ANIOIFPEALECIIIKAGFDHCFGNMGGMALK
AGIAGMCCCCGKOEOKAACEAAOOCIEMCMIK
ANBKDNAOAOELEOGKAMFKAJENGICNDKAK
ACAJPCMFDBGCDDCKAELFCHMICOIMIEOK
AABHKPAJEFDFLOHKALHDKPEFBAKOEBPK
AGOGOECOOMEOGEAKAGIMMAAKEMAEOOIK



http://www.johnsonbank.com
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January 31, 2020 XXXXXX4712


Daily Account Balance
Date Balance
12-31 25,138.65


Date Balance
01-10 25,814.65


Date Balance
01-31 25,816.83


Interest Information
Interest paid year to date 2.18


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCKEPFMDPDKCK
AJEFHCMBAKLNHDDKAKJEJLAONHKFEAMK
ANIOIFPEALECIIIKAGNLPCHFMNGDNDLK
AGIAGMCCCCGKOEOKAACEOIIKIECAMKOK
ANBKDNAOAOELEOFKAOBNEPBOGJANEKAK
ACAJPCMFDBHBENNKAIACIABANBMPENPK
AABHKLGIJADMHHGKAGLGAHNFHEEJEBHK
AGOGAGOOGIIOCMOKAGAEEECKEMAECGIK







Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Reconciliation Report


As Of 01/31/2020
Account: Cash - Operating Reserve


Statement Ending Balance 1 65,779.17
Deposits in Transit 1 0.00
Outstanding Checks and Charges 1 0.00
Adjusted Bank Balance 1 65,779.17
1 1 1
Book Balance 1 65,779.17
Adjustments* 1 0.00
Adjusted Book Balance 1 65,779.17
1 1 1


1
1


1 Total Checks and
Charges Cleared


0.00 Total Deposits Cleared 19.28


1


Deposits
Name Memo Date Doc No Cleared In Transit


General Ledger Entry Operating Reserve ac-
count interest


01/31/2020 1 19.28 1


Total Deposits 19.28 0.00
1


Checks and Charges
Name Memo Date Check No Cleared Outstanding


Total Checks and Charges 0.00 0.00


Created on: 02/07/2020, 9:40 AM CST Page 1











ACC ACC Management Group, Inc 4,445.12 1,017.16 0.00 0.00 5,462.28
APOLLOLAWN Apollo Lawn & Snow Removal LLC 1,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,050.00
CHARTER3 Charter Communications 251.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 251.72
Culligan-Blackh
awk


Culligan 181.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 181.45


EXTREMECLEA
NN


Extreme Cleann 260.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 260.00


HANDY Handy Appliance Center Inc 94.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 94.95
HOMEDEPOT The Home Depot Pro 89.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 89.63
SCHINDLER Schindler Elevator Corp 0.00 0.00 2,841.12 0.00 2,841.12
SHERWIN3846 The Sherwin Williams Co. 0.00 210.68 0.00 0.00 210.68
SHERWIN720 The Sherwin Williams Co 3,528.65 (370.07) 0.00 0.00 3,158.58
Waterloo Waterloo Utilities 1,215.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,215.66


Grand Totals 11,117.18 857.77 2,841.12 0.00 14,816.07


Location: 621--Monroe Street Apts, LLC


Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Vendor Aging Report


Based on: AP Invoice Date As of: 01/31/2020
Vendor ID Vendor Name 0-30 31-60 61-90 91- Total


Report date 02/14/2020
Created on: 02/14/2020, 11:41 AM CST Page 1







OneSite Rents v3.0 Page 1 of 4


120.080.13402/03/2020   2:17:53PM


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


RESIDENT BALANCES BY FISCAL PERIOD
Fiscal Period:  012020  As of 01/31/2020


Parameters: Status selected - ALL; Activity for - Fiscal Period; All Subjournals; Resident Account Balance Status - Net Delinquent; Deposit Account Balance Status - ALL; Include Gain & Loss Transactions - No;  *Warning: there are 


transactions after the ending date; Exclude all zero rows - Yes; Summaries - ALL


Bldg/Unit


Resident Name / 


       SubJournal Status


Beginning


Balance


Total


Lease


Charges


Total


Credits


Ending


Balance


Deposits


Balance


Forward


Ending


Deposit


Balance


Move-Out


Date/Lease


End


Ending 


Delinquent


Balance


Ending


Prepaid


Balance


Beginning


Prepaid


Balance


Beginning


Delinquent


Balance


02/28/2021 0.00  15.00  0.00  15.00  0.00  0.00 1-201 Franklin, Crystal    


RESIDENT


Applicant  0.00  0.00  0.00  15.00 


10/31/2020 0.00  570.70  453.00  117.70  453.00  453.00 1-206 Holzapfel, Micole M   


RESIDENT


Current resident  0.00  0.00  0.00  117.70 


02/29/2020 10.00  885.00  885.00  10.00  835.00  835.00 1-207 Gullixson, Nathan    


RESIDENT


Current resident  0.00  10.00  0.00  10.00 


01/31/2020(300.00)  855.00  0.00  555.00  1,000.00  1,000.00 1-301 ROOT, MONICA    


RESIDENT


Current resident (300.00)  0.00  0.00  555.00 


01/31/2020 925.00  925.00  0.00  1,850.00  875.00  875.00 1-308 Yerges, Terri    


RESIDENT


Current resident  0.00  925.00  0.00  1,850.00 







OneSite Rents v3.0 Page 2 of 4


120.080.13402/03/2020   2:17:53PM


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


RESIDENT BALANCES BY FISCAL PERIOD
Fiscal Period:  012020  As of 01/31/2020


Parameters: Status selected - ALL; Activity for - Fiscal Period; All Subjournals; Resident Account Balance Status - Net Delinquent; Deposit Account Balance Status - ALL; Include Gain & Loss Transactions - No;  *Warning: there are 


transactions after the ending date; Exclude all zero rows - Yes; Summaries - ALL


Bldg/Unit


Resident Name / 


       SubJournal Status


Beginning


Balance


Total


Lease


Charges


Total


Credits


Ending


Balance


Deposits


Balance


Forward


Ending


Deposit


Balance


Move-Out


Date/Lease


End


Ending 


Delinquent


Balance


Ending


Prepaid


Balance


Beginning


Prepaid


Balance


Beginning


Delinquent


Balance


Sub-totaled by SubJournal             ** Note:    Delinquent and Prepaid applies only to the Beginning  Balance and Ending Balance columns


Beginning


Balance


Net


Amounts


Net


Amounts


Net


Amounts


Net


Amounts


Ending


Balance


Net PrepaidRESIDENT


Net Delinquent


 3,250.70  1,338.00  3,163.00  3,163.00 


Total Delinquent


Total Prepaid


 935.00 


(300.00)


 2,547.70 


 0.00 


(300.00)


 935.00  2,547.70 


 0.00 


Dep In: 


Dep Out: 0.00


0.00


Totals - 5 Residents:  635.00  3,250.70  1,338.00  2,547.70  3,163.00  3,163.00 (300.00)  935.00  2,547.70  0.00 


Total Delinquent


Net Prepaid


Net Delinquent


Total Prepaid (300.00)


 935.00  2,547.70 


 0.00 Total Prepaid


Total Delinquent


Net Prepaid


Net Delinquent 935.00 


(300.00)


 2,547.70 


 0.00 


Prepaids Moved to 


Deposit Ledger:


0.00
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120.080.13402/03/2020   2:17:53PM


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


RESIDENT BALANCES BY FISCAL PERIOD
Fiscal Period:  012020  As of 01/31/2020


Parameters: Status selected - ALL; Activity for - Fiscal Period; All Subjournals; Resident Account Balance Status - Net Delinquent; Deposit Account Balance Status - ALL; Include Gain & Loss Transactions - No;  *Warning: there are 


transactions after the ending date; Exclude all zero rows - Yes; Summaries - ALL


Summary By Transaction Code
Current


Balance


Current


DelinquentDescription


Current


Prepaid


Beginning


Prepaid


Change In


Prepaid


Beginning


Delinquent


Change In


Delinquent


Beginning


Balance


Change In


Balance
Delinquent / 


Prepaid Account


 0.00 1150.000RENT  0.00  0.00  885.00  2,255.00  1,370.00  885.00  2,255.00  1,370.00 


 0.00 1150.000LATEFEE  0.00  0.00  50.00  210.00  160.00  50.00  210.00  160.00 


 0.00 1150.000APPFEE  0.00  0.00  0.00  15.00  15.00  0.00  15.00  15.00 


 0.00 1150.000UTILITY  0.00  0.00  0.00  67.70  67.70  0.00  67.70  67.70 


(300.00)2010.000PMTCHECK  0.00  300.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (300.00)  0.00  300.00 


(300.00)  0.00  300.00  935.00  2,547.70  1,612.70  635.00  2,547.70  1,912.70 Grand Totals:
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120.080.13402/03/2020   2:17:53PM


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


RESIDENT BALANCES BY FISCAL PERIOD
Fiscal Period:  012020  As of 01/31/2020


Parameters: Status selected - ALL; Activity for - Fiscal Period; All Subjournals; Resident Account Balance Status - Net Delinquent; Deposit Account Balance Status - ALL; Include Gain & Loss Transactions - No;  *Warning: there are 


transactions after the ending date; Exclude all zero rows - Yes; Summaries - ALL


Summary by General Ledger Account


    Beginning   Ending    


Balance  Balance     Net Change


Grand Totals: 635.00 2,547.70 1,912.70


1150.000 Accounts 


Receivable-Tenants


Total: 935.00 2,547.70 1,612.70


APPFEE 0.00 15.00 15.00


LATEFEE 50.00 210.00 160.00


RENT 885.00 2,255.00 1,370.00


UTILITY 0.00 67.70 67.70


2010.000 Prepaid Rent Total: (300.00) 0.00 300.00


PMTCHECK (300.00) 0.00 300.00


Transaction CodeGL Account Code
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120.080.13402/03/2020   2:18:18PM


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


RESIDENT BALANCES BY FISCAL PERIOD
Fiscal Period:  012020  As of 01/31/2020


Parameters: Status selected - ALL; Activity for - Fiscal Period; All Subjournals; Resident Account Balance Status - Net PrePaid; Deposit Account Balance Status - ALL; Include Gain & Loss Transactions - No;  *Warning: there are 


transactions after the ending date; Exclude all zero rows - Yes; Summaries - ALL


Bldg/Unit


Resident Name / 


       SubJournal Status


Beginning


Balance


Total


Lease


Charges


Total


Credits


Ending


Balance


Deposits


Balance


Forward


Ending


Deposit


Balance


Move-Out


Date/Lease


End


Ending 


Delinquent


Balance


Ending


Prepaid


Balance


Beginning


Prepaid


Balance


Beginning


Delinquent


Balance


01/31/2020 0.00  778.00  825.00 (47.00)  500.00  500.00 1-105 HENNING, CYNTHIA R   


RESIDENT


Current resident  0.00  0.00 (47.00)  0.00 


07/31/2019 770.00  895.00  1,700.00 (35.00)  1,000.00  1,000.00 1-202 PARIS, CHARLES W   


RESIDENT


Current resident  0.00  770.00 (35.00)  0.00 


01/31/2020(925.00)  890.00  0.00 (35.00)  500.00  500.00 1-302 FUNK, LARRY W   


RESIDENT


Current resident (925.00)  0.00 (35.00)  0.00 


11/30/2020(25.00)  875.00  875.00 (25.00)  850.00  850.00 1-303 Aguero, Enedina    


RESIDENT


Current resident (25.00)  0.00 (25.00)  0.00 


11/30/2020(1.00)  453.00  454.00 (2.00)  500.00  500.00 1-304 RASZEJA, CHERYL    


RESIDENT


Current resident (1.00)  0.00 (2.00)  0.00 
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ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


RESIDENT BALANCES BY FISCAL PERIOD
Fiscal Period:  012020  As of 01/31/2020


Parameters: Status selected - ALL; Activity for - Fiscal Period; All Subjournals; Resident Account Balance Status - Net PrePaid; Deposit Account Balance Status - ALL; Include Gain & Loss Transactions - No;  *Warning: there are 


transactions after the ending date; Exclude all zero rows - Yes; Summaries - ALL


Bldg/Unit


Resident Name / 


       SubJournal Status


Beginning


Balance


Total


Lease


Charges


Total


Credits


Ending


Balance


Deposits


Balance


Forward


Ending


Deposit


Balance


Move-Out


Date/Lease


End


Ending 


Delinquent


Balance


Ending


Prepaid


Balance


Beginning


Prepaid


Balance


Beginning


Delinquent


Balance


Sub-totaled by SubJournal             ** Note:    Delinquent and Prepaid applies only to the Beginning  Balance and Ending Balance columns


Beginning


Balance


Net


Amounts


Net


Amounts


Net


Amounts


Net


Amounts


Ending


Balance


Net PrepaidRESIDENT


Net Delinquent


 3,891.00  3,854.00  3,350.00  3,350.00 


Total Delinquent


Total Prepaid


 770.00 


(951.00)


 0.00 


(144.00)


(951.00)


 770.00  0.00 


(144.00)


Dep In: 


Dep Out: 0.00


0.00


Totals - 5 Residents: (181.00)  3,891.00  3,854.00 (144.00)  3,350.00  3,350.00 (951.00)  770.00  0.00 (144.00)


Total Delinquent


Net Prepaid


Net Delinquent


Total Prepaid (951.00)


 770.00  0.00 


(144.00)Total Prepaid


Total Delinquent


Net Prepaid


Net Delinquent 770.00 


(951.00)


 0.00 


(144.00)


Prepaids Moved to 


Deposit Ledger:


0.00
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ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


RESIDENT BALANCES BY FISCAL PERIOD
Fiscal Period:  012020  As of 01/31/2020


Parameters: Status selected - ALL; Activity for - Fiscal Period; All Subjournals; Resident Account Balance Status - Net PrePaid; Deposit Account Balance Status - ALL; Include Gain & Loss Transactions - No;  *Warning: there are 


transactions after the ending date; Exclude all zero rows - Yes; Summaries - ALL


Summary By Transaction Code
Current


Balance


Current


DelinquentDescription


Current


Prepaid


Beginning


Prepaid


Change In


Prepaid


Beginning


Delinquent


Change In


Delinquent


Beginning


Balance


Change In


Balance
Delinquent / 


Prepaid Account


 0.00 1150.000RENT  0.00  0.00  705.00  0.00 (705.00)  705.00  0.00 (705.00)


 0.00 1150.000LATEFEE  0.00  0.00  50.00  0.00 (50.00)  50.00  0.00 (50.00)


 0.00 1150.000PETFEE  0.00  0.00  15.00  0.00 (15.00)  15.00  0.00 (15.00)


(925.00)2010.000PMTCHECK (82.00)  843.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (925.00) (82.00)  843.00 


(1.00)2010.000PMTEFT (2.00) (1.00)  0.00  0.00  0.00 (1.00) (2.00) (1.00)


(25.00)2010.000PMTMORD (60.00) (35.00)  0.00  0.00  0.00 (25.00) (60.00) (35.00)


(951.00) (144.00)  807.00  770.00  0.00 (770.00) (181.00) (144.00)  37.00 Grand Totals:
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ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


RESIDENT BALANCES BY FISCAL PERIOD
Fiscal Period:  012020  As of 01/31/2020


Parameters: Status selected - ALL; Activity for - Fiscal Period; All Subjournals; Resident Account Balance Status - Net PrePaid; Deposit Account Balance Status - ALL; Include Gain & Loss Transactions - No;  *Warning: there are 


transactions after the ending date; Exclude all zero rows - Yes; Summaries - ALL


Summary by General Ledger Account


    Beginning   Ending    


Balance  Balance     Net Change


Grand Totals: (181.00) (144.00) 37.00


1150.000 Accounts 


Receivable-Tenants


Total: 770.00 0.00 (770.00)


LATEFEE 50.00 0.00 (50.00)


PETFEE 15.00 0.00 (15.00)


RENT 705.00 0.00 (705.00)


2010.000 Prepaid Rent Total: (951.00) (144.00) 807.00


PMTCHECK (925.00) (82.00) 843.00


PMTEFT (1.00) (2.00) (1.00)


PMTMORD (25.00) (60.00) (35.00)


Transaction CodeGL Account Code
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A/R-712-001


As of 01/31/2020


Parameters: Status - All; Order by - Unit;  Subproperty: ALL


02/03/2020   2:18:51PM RESIDENT DEPOSIT AUDIT


Name Status


Move


Out Date


Total Dep.


Required


Unit


Deposit


Deposits


On Hand


Pet


Deposit


Other


Deposits


Outstanding 


DepositBldg/Unit


Move


In Date


Phelan, Kelsey Current resident  890.00  0.00  0.00  890.00 1-101  890.00  0.00 04/01/2019


GRIFFIN, SHANNON Current resident  625.00  0.00  0.00  625.00 1-102  625.00  0.00 12/31/2015


Kasten, Ricky Current resident  525.00  0.00  0.00  525.00 1-103  525.00  0.00 01/01/2017


GRAHAM, LESLIE Current resident  547.00  0.00  0.00  547.00 1-104  547.00  0.00 04/30/2016


HENNING, CYNTHIA Current resident  500.00  0.00  0.00  500.00 1-105  500.00  0.00 01/15/2016


YERGES, PENNY Current resident  500.00  0.00  0.00  500.00 1-106  500.00  0.00 12/31/2015


Wermuth, Amanda NTV  760.00  0.00  0.00  760.00 1-107  760.00  0.00 04/06/2018


Schade, Dylan Current resident  890.00  0.00  0.00  890.00 1-108  890.00  0.00 06/15/2019


Franklin, Crystal Applicant  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 1-201  0.00  0.00 


Lowrey, Ashley Former resident 01/31/2020  810.00  0.00  0.00  810.00 1-201  810.00  0.00 04/01/2018


PARIS, CHARLES Current resident  1,000.00  0.00  0.00  1,000.00 1-202  1,000.00  0.00 03/21/2016


Hildebrandt, Brian Current resident  780.00  0.00  0.00  780.00 1-203  780.00  0.00 09/17/2018


EDDY, RITA Current resident  422.00  0.00  0.00  422.00 1-204  422.00  0.00 04/30/2016


NELSON, MARLENA Current resident  1,125.00  0.00  0.00  1,125.00 1-205  1,125.00  0.00 05/04/2017


Holzapfel, Micole Current resident  453.00  0.00  0.00  453.00 1-206  453.00  0.00 11/07/2019


Gullixson, Nathan NTV  835.00  0.00  0.00  835.00 1-207  835.00  0.00 03/06/2019


HERNANDEZ, MYRA Current resident  1,000.00  0.00  0.00  1,000.00 1-208  1,000.00  0.00 02/17/2017


ROOT, MONICA Current resident  1,000.00  0.00  0.00  1,000.00 1-301  1,000.00  0.00 02/29/2016


FUNK, LARRY Current resident  500.00  0.00  0.00  500.00 1-302  500.00  0.00 02/25/2016


Aguero, Enedina Current resident  850.00  0.00  0.00  850.00 1-303  850.00  0.00 12/13/2018


RASZEJA, CHERYL Current resident  500.00  0.00  0.00  500.00 1-304  500.00  0.00 12/31/2015


Riek, Tristan Current resident  765.00  0.00  0.00  765.00 1-305  765.00  0.00 04/01/2019


Britzke, Cathy Current resident  778.00  0.00  0.00  778.00 1-306  778.00  0.00 10/15/2019


Yerges, Terri Current resident  875.00  0.00  0.00  875.00 1-308  875.00  0.00 02/05/2019


Totals:  16,930.00  0.00  0.00  16,930.00  16,930.00  0.00 


 † Indicates Deposit(s) on hand and the Unit are not on the same subproperty.
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Parameters: Property - All; Programs/Contract - All; Sort by - Unit; Report Type - Details + Summary


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


Affordable Rent Roll Detail/ GPR Report
2/3/2020 2:21:17 PM


Fiscal Period: 012020 as of 02/01/2020


1-207 2x2large LIHTC 60% Gullixson, Nathan 03/06/2019 835.00 835.00 0.00 0.00 835.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 835.00


1-208 2x2small LIHTC 60%
HERNANDEZ, 
MYRA 02/17/2017 835.00 835.00 0.00 0.00 835.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 835.00


1-301 3x2large LIHTC 50% ROOT, MONICA 02/29/2016 805.00 805.00 0.00 0.00 805.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 805.00


1-308 2x2small 80%, 2 At 80% Yerges, Terri 02/05/2019 875.00 875.00 0.00 0.00 875.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 875.00


1-205 2x1large LIHTC 60%
NELSON, 
MARLENA 05/04/2017 765.00 765.00 0.00 0.00 765.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 765.00


1-206 2x1medium HOME 30%, LIHTC 30% Holzapfel, Micole 11/07/2019 445.00 453.00 -8.00 0.00 453.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 453.00


1-305 2x1large LIHTC 60% Riek, Tristan 04/01/2019 765.00 765.00 0.00 0.00 765.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 765.00


1-306 2x1medium HOME 50%, LIHTC 50% Britzke, Cathy 10/15/2019 750.00 778.00 -28.00 0.00 778.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 778.00


1-307 2x2large 80%, 2 At 80% VACANT 12/04/2019 905.00 905.00 0.00 905.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


1-302 3x2medium LIHTC 60% FUNK, LARRY 02/25/2016 890.00 890.00 0.00 0.00 890.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 890.00


1-303 3x2 LIHTC 50% Aguero, Enedina 12/13/2018 875.00 875.00 0.00 0.00 875.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 875.00


1-304 2x1small HOME 30%, LIHTC 30%
RASZEJA, 
CHERYL 12/31/2015 453.00 453.00 0.00 0.00 453.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 453.00


1-103 2x1medium2HOME 30%, LIHTC 30% Kasten, Ricky 01/01/2017 453.00 445.00 8.00 0.00 445.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 445.00


1-104 2x1small HOME 30%, LIHTC 30% GRAHAM, LESLIE 04/30/2016 445.00 445.00 0.00 0.00 445.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 445.00


1-105 2x1large HOME 50%, LIHTC 50%
HENNING, 
CYNTHIA 01/15/2016 778.00 778.00 0.00 0.00 778.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 778.00


1-204 2x1small HOME 30%, LIHTC 30% EDDY, RITA 04/30/2016 445.00 445.00 0.00 0.00 445.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 445.00


1-101 3x2large LIHTC 60% Phelan, Kelsey 04/01/2019 890.00 890.00 0.00 0.00 890.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 890.00


1-102 3x2medium HOME 50%, LIHTC 50%
GRIFFIN, 
SHANNON 12/31/2015 855.00 850.00 5.00 0.00 850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 850.00


1-201 3x2large HOME 50%, LIHTC 50% Lowrey, Ashley 04/01/2018 850.00 850.00 0.00 0.00 850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 850.00


1-202 3x2medium HOME 50%, LIHTC 50% PARIS, CHARLES 03/21/2016 830.00 830.00 0.00 0.00 830.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 830.00


1-203 3x2 LIHTC 50% Hildebrandt, Brian 09/17/2018 820.00 820.00 0.00 0.00 820.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 820.00


1-106 2x1medium HOME 30%, LIHTC 30% YERGES, PENNY 12/31/2015 453.00 453.00 0.00 0.00 453.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 453.00


1-107 2x2large LIHTC 60% Wermuth, Amanda 04/06/2018 795.00 795.00 0.00 0.00 795.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 795.00


1-108 2x2small LIHTC 60% Schade, Dylan 06/15/2019 890.00 890.00 0.00 0.00 890.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 890.00


Unit Floor plan Program/Set-Aside Name Move in Move out
Market/




Note Rate


Rent


Lease Rent Loss/Gain


to Lease Vacancy Actual Rent 


Charge


Actual 
Subsidy 
Charge


Excess


Income/


Overage


Utility 
Reimb Conc Write Offs Rental 


Income


Totals 17,702.00 17,725.00 -23.00 905.00 16,820.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,820.00
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Parameters: Property - All; Programs/Contract - All; Sort by - Unit; Report Type - Details + Summary


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


Affordable Rent Roll Detail/ GPR Report
2/3/2020 2:21:17 PM


Fiscal Period: 012020 as of 02/01/2020


SqFt;Total SqFt: Market =25,165 24,171


23731.30Totals / Averages 24 1,044 737.58 0.69 0.68 96.30 1


2x2small 3 993 866.67 0.87 866.67 0.87 3 100.00 0


2x2large 3 994 845.00 0.85 815.00 0.82 2 66.67 1


3x2large 3 1,282 848.33 0.66 848.33 0.66 3 100.00 0


3x2 2 1,210 847.50 0.70 847.50 0.70 2 100.00 0


3x2medium 3 1,253 858.33 0.69 856.67 0.68 3 100.00 0


2x1large 3 931 769.33 0.83 769.33 0.83 3 100.00 0


2x1small 3 897 447.67 0.50 447.67 0.50 3 100.00 0


2x1medium2 1 908 453.00 0.50 445.00 0.49 1 100.00 0


2x1medium 3 929 549.33 0.59 561.33 0.60 3 100.00 0


Floorplan # Unit Average


SqFt


Average


Market Rent


Market


Amt/SqFt


Average


Leased


Leased


Amt/SqFt


Units


Occupied


Occupancy


%


Units


Available


SqFt;Leased =


Summary by Floorplan
As of: 01/31/2020
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Parameters: Property - All; Programs/Contract - All; Sort by - Unit; Report Type - Details + Summary


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


Affordable Rent Roll Detail/ GPR Report
2/3/2020 2:21:17 PM


Fiscal Period: 012020 as of 02/01/2020


HOME - HOME 30% 2x1medium 2 929 449.00 0.48 453.00 0.49 2 100.00 0


HOME - HOME 30% 2x1small 3 897 447.67 0.50 447.67 0.50 3 100.00 0


HOME - HOME 30% 2x1medium2 1 908 453.00 0.50 445.00 0.49 1 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 60% 2x1large 2 931 765.00 0.82 765.00 0.82 2 100.00 0


LIHTC - 2 At 80% 2x2large 1 994 905.00 0.91 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 1


LIHTC - LIHTC 60% 3x2medium 1 1,253 890.00 0.71 890.00 0.71 1 100.00 0


HOME - HOME 50% 3x2medium 2 1,253 842.50 0.67 840.00 0.67 2 100.00 0


AHP Money - 80% 2x2large 1 994 905.00 0.91 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 1


AHP Money - 80% 2x2small 1 993 875.00 0.88 875.00 0.88 1 100.00 0


HOME - HOME 50% 2x1medium 1 929 750.00 0.81 778.00 0.84 1 100.00 0


HOME - HOME 50% 3x2large 1 1,282 850.00 0.66 850.00 0.66 1 100.00 0


HOME - HOME 50% 2x1large 1 931 778.00 0.84 778.00 0.84 1 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 30% 2x1small 3 897 447.67 0.50 447.67 0.50 3 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 30% 2x1medium2 1 908 453.00 0.50 445.00 0.49 1 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 50% 2x1medium 1 929 750.00 0.81 778.00 0.84 1 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 60% 2x2small 2 993 862.50 0.87 862.50 0.87 2 100.00 0


LIHTC - 2 At 80% 2x2small 1 993 875.00 0.88 875.00 0.88 1 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 30% 2x1medium 2 929 449.00 0.48 453.00 0.49 2 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 50% 3x2medium 2 1,253 842.50 0.67 840.00 0.67 2 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 60% 2x2large 2 994 815.00 0.82 815.00 0.82 2 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 60% 3x2large 1 1,282 890.00 0.69 890.00 0.69 1 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 50% 3x2large 2 1,282 827.50 0.65 827.50 0.65 2 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 50% 2x1large 1 931 778.00 0.84 778.00 0.84 1 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 50% 3x2 2 1,210 847.50 0.70 847.50 0.70 2 100.00 0


Tax Credit


Program Floor plan # Units Average


SqFt


Average


Market


Market


Amt/SqFt


Average


Leased


Leased


Amt/SqFt


Units


Occupied


Occupancy


%


Units


Vacant


As of: 01/31/2020


Summary by Program


17,725.00Totals 17,702.00 24


Admin/Down 0.00 0 0.00


Vacant Not Leased 905.00 1 905.00


Vacant Leased 0.00 0 0.00


Occupied NTV Leased 850.00 1 850.00


Occupied no NTV 14,317.00 20 14,340.00


Occupied NTV 1,630.00 2 1,630.00


Unit Status Market Rent # Units Lease Rent


Occupancy and Rents Summary
As of: 01/31/2020
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Assets


Current Assets
Cash


Cash - Operations 8,835.71
Petty Cash 100.00
Cash - Operating Reserve 45,776.20


Total Cash 54,711.91


Deposits & Escrows
Cash - Security Deposit 15,556.38
Cash - Replacement Reserves 23,201.88
Cash - Tax Escrow 3,700.00
Cash - Insurance Escrow 1,550.00


Total Deposits & Escrows 44,008.26


Other Current Assets
Prepaid Insurance 5,419.70


Total Other Current Assets 5,419.70


Total Current Assets 104,139.87


Fixed Assets
Land 174,892.00
Land/Grounds Improvements 287,700.31
Less Accum Deprec-Land Improv (57,033.85)
Building 3,287,633.00
Less Accum Deprec-Building (328,821.54)
Building Improvements 2,331.34
Less Accum Deprec-Building Improvements (160.27)
Appliance/Furniture/Fixtures 152,042.64
Accum Depr - Appliance/Furniture/Fixtures (60,750.68)
Tax Credit Fees 38,344.13
Accum Amort - Tax Credit Fees (8,216.74)


Total Fixed Assets 3,487,960.34


Total Assets 3,592,100.21
Liabilities & Equity


Liabilities
Current Liabilities


Prepaid Rent 1,266.30
Accounts Payable 4,241.33
Accrued Asset MF 8,501.00
Accrued Interest - Mortgage 2,311.45
Accrued Real Estate Tax 15,342.36
Security Deposit Payable 14,410.00


Total Current Liabilities 46,072.44


Long Term Liabilities
Development Fee Payable 90,034.99
Accrued Interest - Developer Fee 1,964.50
Loan Costs (46,661.09)
Mortgage - Nicolet Bank 669,161.15
Mortgage - 2nd 150,000.00


Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Balance Sheet
March 31, 2020


Created on: 04/13/2020, 4:00 PM CST Page 1







Mortgage - 3rd 439,999.37
Mortgage - 4th 228,000.00


Total Long Term Liabilities 1,532,498.92


Total Liabilities 1,578,571.36


Equity
Investor Member's Capital 2,712,187.00
Managing Member 100.00
Syndication Fees (82,022.00)
Retained Earnings (610,948.82)
Current Net Income (5,787.33)


Total Equity 2,013,528.85


Total Liabilities & Equity 3,592,100.21


Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Balance Sheet
March 31, 2020


Created on: 04/13/2020, 4:00 PM CST Page 2







Month Ending 03/31/2020 Year to Date 03/31/2020
Actual % Actual %


Income


Rental Income
4010.000 - Apartment Rent 17,875.00 122.08 53,399.00 110.89
4016.000 - Gain/Loss to Lease (5.00) (0.03) 41.00 0.09


Total Rental Income 17,870.00 122.05 53,440.00 110.97


Vacancy, Losses & Concessions
4039.000 - Termination Fee Income 0.00 0.00 603.32 1.25
4040.000 - Vacancy Loss (3,228.00) (22.05) (5,888.00) (12.23)


Total Vacancy, Losses & Concessions (3,228.00) (22.05) (5,284.68) (10.97)


Net Rental Income 14,642.00 100.00 48,155.32 100.00


Financial Income
4250.000 - Interest Income 8.77 0.06 48.28 0.10


Total Financial Income 8.77 0.06 48.28 0.10


Other Income
4120.000 - Tenant Chargebacks (36.47) (0.25) 212.45 0.44
4220.000 - Late Fees (200.00) (1.37) 300.00 0.62
4255.000 - Less: Bad Debts (2,082.00) (14.22) (2,082.00) (4.32)
4273.000 - Pet Fees 15.00 0.10 45.00 0.09
4275.000 - Application Processing Fees 15.00 0.10 90.00 0.19


Total Other Income (2,288.47) (15.63) (1,434.55) (2.98)


Total Income 12,362.30 84.43 46,769.05 97.12


Expenses


Payroll & Related
5020.000 - Administrative Salaries 1,258.60 8.60 4,323.82 8.98
5030.000 - Maintenance Salaries 811.30 5.54 3,744.37 7.78
5110.000 - Workers Compensation 68.34 0.47 285.84 0.59
5120.000 - Health / Life Insurance 241.64 1.65 1,008.65 2.09
5130.000 - FICA Expense 148.74 1.02 586.22 1.22
5140.000 - FUTA 0.00 0.00 32.40 0.07
5150.000 - SUTA 36.94 0.25 145.59 0.30


Total Payroll & Related 2,565.56 17.52 10,126.89 21.03


Administrative Expenses
5415.000 - Legal Expense 178.25 1.22 288.25 0.60
5425.000 - Software / IT Expense 110.91 0.76 333.10 0.69
5430.000 - Credit Reports 0.00 0.00 52.50 0.11
5435.000 - Telephone / Internet Expense 302.18 2.06 908.01 1.89
5455.000 - Bank Fees 40.00 0.27 65.00 0.13
5480.000 - Office Supplies 218.28 1.49 341.69 0.71
5485.000 - Postage 14.16 0.10 32.00 0.07
5495.000 - Mileage 0.00 0.00 24.80 0.05
5510.000 - Misc. Administrative 8.68 0.06 19.40 0.04
5515.000 - Monitoring Fees- State Agency 1,080.00 7.38 1,080.00 2.24


Total Administrative Expenses 1,952.46 13.33 3,144.75 6.53


Marketing Expenses
5330.000 - Advertising - Internet 24.00 0.16 72.00 0.15


Total Marketing Expenses 24.00 0.16 72.00 0.15


Utilities
5210.000 - Electric - Common Area 251.74 1.72 872.14 1.81
5230.000 - Electric/Gas - Vacant 70.37 0.48 332.88 0.69
5240.000 - Gas - Common Area 633.27 4.33 2,310.77 4.80


Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Income Statement


March 31, 2020


Created on: 04/13/2020, 4:00 PM CST Page 1







Month Ending 03/31/2020 Year to Date 03/31/2020
Actual % Actual %


5270.000 - Water / Sewer 1,043.93 7.13 2,663.56 5.53
Total Utilities 1,999.31 13.65 6,179.35 12.83


Maintenance & Repairs
5540.000 - Cleaning - Contractor 260.00 1.78 780.00 1.62
5550.000 - General Repair - Contractor 1,032.95 7.05 1,032.95 2.15
5555.000 - Repairs / Maint - Supplies 297.31 2.03 431.05 0.90
5556.000 - Softener Salt 190.09 1.30 552.99 1.15
5557.000 - Light Bulbs 0.00 0.00 21.03 0.04
5565.000 - Painting / Cleaning - Supplies 109.20 0.75 401.22 0.83
5575.000 - Appliance Repair - Contractor 0.00 0.00 211.00 0.44
5590.000 - Carpet Cleaning - Contractor 232.10 1.59 232.10 0.48
5595.000 - Fire / Security Equipment 980.57 6.70 980.57 2.04
5630.000 - Trash Removal 361.28 2.47 1,233.84 2.56
5650.000 - Snow / Ice Removal 1,050.00 7.17 3,150.00 6.54
5655.000 - Lawn Maintenance 63.30 0.43 63.30 0.13
5685.000 - Elevator Expense 70.00 0.48 70.00 0.15


Total Maintenance & Repairs 4,646.80 31.74 9,160.05 19.02


Management Fees
5405.000 - Management Fees 743.93 5.08 2,793.40 5.80
5406.000 - Compliance Fees 81.60 0.56 244.80 0.51


Total Management Fees 825.53 5.64 3,038.20 6.31


Taxes & Insurance
5855.000 - Personal Property Tax 0.00 0.00 5.12 0.01
5860.000 - Real Estate Taxes 1,765.00 12.05 5,295.00 11.00
5870.000 - Property Insurance 543.15 3.71 1,343.66 2.79


Total Taxes & Insurance 2,308.15 15.76 6,643.78 13.80


Total Operating Expenses 14,321.81 97.81 38,365.02 79.67


Net Operating Income (Loss) (1,959.51) (13.38) 8,404.03 17.45


Non-Operating Expenses


Capital Expenditures
5840.000 - Flooring Replacement 0.00 0.00 3,528.65 7.33


Total Capital Expeditures 0.00 0.00 3,528.65 7.33


Debt Services
5910.000 - Interest - Mortgage 3,184.83 21.75 10,005.71 20.78


Total Debt Services 3,184.83 21.75 10,005.71 20.78


Other Non-Operating Expenses
5920.000 - Asset MF 219.00 1.50 657.00 1.36


Total Other Non-Operating Expenses 219.00 1.50 657.00 1.36


Total Non-Operating Expenses 3,403.83 23.25 14,191.36 29.47


Net Income (Loss) (5,363.34) (36.63) (5,787.33) (12.02)
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Month Ending 03/31/2020 Year to Date 03/31/2020


Actual Budget Monthly Variance % Variance Actual Budget
Year To


DateVariance Variance %


Income


Rental Income
4010.000 - Apartment Rent 17,875.00 17,875.00 0.00 0.00 53,399.00 53,399.00 0.00 0.00
4016.000 - Gain/Loss to Lease (5.00) 0.00 (5.00) (100.00) 41.00 0.00 41.00 (100.00)


Total Rental Income 17,870.00 17,875.00 (5.00) (0.02) 53,440.00 53,399.00 41.00 0.07


Vacancy, Losses & Concessions
4039.000 - Termination Fee Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 603.32 0.00 603.32 (100.00)
4040.000 - Vacancy Loss (3,228.00) (889.00) (2,339.00) (263.10) (5,888.00) (2,658.00) (3,230.00) (121.51)


Total Vacancy, Losses & Concessions (3,228.00) (889.00) (2,339.00) (263.10) (5,284.68) (2,658.00) (2,626.68) (98.82)


Net Rental Income 14,642.00 16,986.00 (2,344.00) (13.79) 48,155.32 50,741.00 (2,585.68) (5.09)


Financial Income
4250.000 - Interest Income 8.77 2.00 6.77 338.50 48.28 6.00 42.28 704.66


Total Financial Income 8.77 2.00 6.77 338.50 48.28 6.00 42.28 704.66


Other Income
4120.000 - Tenant Chargebacks (36.47) 50.00 (86.47) (172.94) 212.45 150.00 62.45 41.63
4220.000 - Late Fees (200.00) 100.00 (300.00) (300.00) 300.00 300.00 0.00 0.00
4255.000 - Less: Bad Debts (2,082.00) 0.00 (2,082.00) (100.00) (2,082.00) 0.00 (2,082.00) (100.00)
4273.000 - Pet Fees 15.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 45.00 45.00 0.00 0.00
4275.000 - Application Processing Fees 15.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 90.00 45.00 45.00 100.00


Total Other Income (2,288.47) 180.00 (2,468.47) (1,371.37) (1,434.55) 540.00 (1,974.55) (365.65)


Total Income 12,362.30 17,168.00 (4,805.70) (27.99) 46,769.05 51,287.00 (4,517.95) (8.80)


Expenses


Payroll & Related
5020.000 - Administrative Salaries 1,258.60 1,187.00 (71.60) (6.03) 4,323.82 4,104.00 (219.82) (5.35)
5030.000 - Maintenance Salaries 811.30 951.00 139.70 14.68 3,744.37 2,840.00 (904.37) (31.84)
5090.000 - Employee Bonus 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 384.00 384.00 100.00
5110.000 - Workers Compensation 68.34 70.00 1.66 2.37 285.84 221.00 (64.84) (29.33)
5120.000 - Health / Life Insurance 241.64 342.00 100.36 29.34 1,008.65 1,026.00 17.35 1.69
5130.000 - FICA Expense 148.74 156.00 7.26 4.65 586.22 509.00 (77.22) (15.17)
5140.000 - FUTA 0.00 2.00 2.00 100.00 32.40 27.00 (5.40) (20.00)
5150.000 - SUTA 36.94 47.00 10.06 21.40 145.59 153.00 7.41 4.84
5160.000 - Retirement Account 0.00 27.00 27.00 100.00 0.00 87.00 87.00 100.00


Total Payroll & Related 2,565.56 2,782.00 216.44 7.78 10,126.89 9,351.00 (775.89) (8.29)


Administrative Expenses
5410.000 - Auditing Fees 0.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 100.00 0.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 100.00
5415.000 - Legal Expense 178.25 0.00 (178.25) (100.00) 288.25 0.00 (288.25) (100.00)
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Month Ending 03/31/2020 Year to Date 03/31/2020


Actual Budget Monthly Variance % Variance Actual Budget
Year To


DateVariance Variance %


5425.000 - Software / IT Expense 110.91 69.00 (41.91) (60.73) 333.10 207.00 (126.10) (60.91)
5430.000 - Credit Reports 0.00 15.00 15.00 100.00 52.50 45.00 (7.50) (16.66)
5435.000 - Telephone / Internet Expense 302.18 280.00 (22.18) (7.92) 908.01 840.00 (68.01) (8.09)
5445.000 - Office Furniture/Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 100.00
5455.000 - Bank Fees 40.00 30.00 (10.00) (33.33) 65.00 90.00 25.00 27.77
5460.000 - Trainings / Seminars 0.00 75.00 75.00 100.00 0.00 75.00 75.00 100.00
5470.000 - Uniforms 0.00 10.00 10.00 100.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 100.00
5480.000 - Office Supplies 218.28 40.00 (178.28) (445.70) 341.69 120.00 (221.69) (184.74)
5485.000 - Postage 14.16 15.00 0.84 5.60 32.00 45.00 13.00 28.88
5495.000 - Mileage 0.00 20.00 20.00 100.00 24.80 60.00 35.20 58.66
5510.000 - Misc. Administrative 8.68 25.00 16.32 65.28 19.40 75.00 55.60 74.13
5515.000 - Monitoring Fees- State Agency 1,080.00 1,080.00 0.00 0.00 1,080.00 1,080.00 0.00 0.00


Total Administrative Expenses 1,952.46 7,159.00 5,206.54 72.72 3,144.75 8,347.00 5,202.25 62.32


Marketing Expenses
5320.000 - Advertising - Print 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 25.00 100.00
5330.000 - Advertising - Internet 24.00 24.00 0.00 0.00 72.00 72.00 0.00 0.00


Total Marketing Expenses 24.00 24.00 0.00 0.00 72.00 97.00 25.00 25.77


Utilities
5210.000 - Electric - Common Area 251.74 300.00 48.26 16.08 872.14 970.00 97.86 10.08
5230.000 - Electric/Gas - Vacant 70.37 30.00 (40.37) (134.56) 332.88 90.00 (242.88) (269.86)
5240.000 - Gas - Common Area 633.27 700.00 66.73 9.53 2,310.77 2,800.00 489.23 17.47
5270.000 - Water / Sewer 1,043.93 800.00 (243.93) (30.49) 2,663.56 2,400.00 (263.56) (10.98)


Total Utilities 1,999.31 1,830.00 (169.31) (9.25) 6,179.35 6,260.00 80.65 1.28


Maintenance & Repairs
5540.000 - Cleaning - Contractor 260.00 265.00 5.00 1.88 780.00 795.00 15.00 1.88
5550.000 - General Repair - Contractor 1,032.95 200.00 (832.95) (416.47) 1,032.95 600.00 (432.95) (72.15)
5555.000 - Repairs / Maint - Supplies 297.31 125.00 (172.31) (137.84) 431.05 375.00 (56.05) (14.94)
5556.000 - Softener Salt 190.09 75.00 (115.09) (153.45) 552.99 225.00 (327.99) (145.77)
5557.000 - Light Bulbs 0.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 21.03 75.00 53.97 71.96
5565.000 - Painting / Cleaning - Supplies 109.20 50.00 (59.20) (118.40) 401.22 150.00 (251.22) (167.48)
5575.000 - Appliance Repair - Contractor 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 211.00 0.00 (211.00) (100.00)
5585.000 - HVAC - Contractor 0.00 50.00 50.00 100.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 100.00
5590.000 - Carpet Cleaning - Contractor 232.10 0.00 (232.10) (100.00) 232.10 120.00 (112.10) (93.41)
5595.000 - Fire / Security Equipment 980.57 15.00 (965.57) (6,437.13) 980.57 885.00 (95.57) (10.79)
5625.000 - Pest Control Service 0.00 40.00 40.00 100.00 0.00 120.00 120.00 100.00
5630.000 - Trash Removal 361.28 340.00 (21.28) (6.25) 1,233.84 1,020.00 (213.84) (20.96)
5650.000 - Snow / Ice Removal 1,050.00 1,050.00 0.00 0.00 3,150.00 3,150.00 0.00 0.00
5655.000 - Lawn Maintenance 63.30 0.00 (63.30) (100.00) 63.30 0.00 (63.30) (100.00)
5685.000 - Elevator Expense 70.00 0.00 (70.00) (100.00) 70.00 0.00 (70.00) (100.00)


Total Maintenance & Repairs 4,646.80 2,235.00 (2,411.80) (107.91) 9,160.05 7,665.00 (1,495.05) (19.50)


Management Fees
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Month Ending 03/31/2020 Year to Date 03/31/2020


Actual Budget Monthly Variance % Variance Actual Budget
Year To


DateVariance Variance %


5405.000 - Management Fees 743.93 1,030.00 286.07 27.77 2,793.40 3,077.00 283.60 9.21
5406.000 - Compliance Fees 81.60 82.00 0.40 0.48 244.80 246.00 1.20 0.48


Total Management Fees 825.53 1,112.00 286.47 25.76 3,038.20 3,323.00 284.80 8.57


Taxes & Insurance
5855.000 - Personal Property Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.12 0.00 (5.12) (100.00)
5860.000 - Real Estate Taxes 1,765.00 1,719.00 (46.00) (2.67) 5,295.00 5,157.00 (138.00) (2.67)
5870.000 - Property Insurance 543.15 538.00 (5.15) (0.95) 1,343.66 1,614.00 270.34 16.74
5880.000 - Fidelity Insurance 0.00 50.00 50.00 100.00 0.00 50.00 50.00 100.00


Total Taxes & Insurance 2,308.15 2,307.00 (1.15) (0.04) 6,643.78 6,821.00 177.22 2.59


Total Operating Expenses 14,321.81 17,449.00 3,127.19 17.92 38,365.02 41,864.00 3,498.98 8.35


Net Operating Income (Loss) (1,959.51) (281.00) (1,678.51) (597.33) 8,404.03 9,423.00 (1,018.97) (10.81)


Non-Operating Expenses


Capital Expenditures
5840.000 - Flooring Replacement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,528.65 0.00 (3,528.65) (100.00)


Total Capital Expeditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,528.65 0.00 (3,528.65) (100.00)


Debt Services
5910.000 - Interest - Mortgage 3,184.83 3,185.00 0.17 0.00 10,005.71 10,005.00 (0.71) 0.00


Total Debt Services 3,184.83 3,185.00 0.17 0.00 10,005.71 10,005.00 (0.71) 0.00


Other Non-Operating Expenses
5920.000 - Asset MF 219.00 0.00 (219.00) (100.00) 657.00 0.00 (657.00) (100.00)


Total Other Non-Operating Expenses 219.00 0.00 (219.00) (100.00) 657.00 0.00 (657.00) (100.00)


Total Non-Operating Expenses 3,403.83 3,185.00 (218.83) (6.87) 14,191.36 10,005.00 (4,186.36) (41.84)


Net Income (Loss) (5,363.34) (3,466.00) (1,897.34) (54.74) (5,787.33) (582.00) (5,205.33) (894.38)
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04/30/2019 05/31/2019 06/30/2019 07/31/2019 08/31/2019 09/30/2019 10/31/2019 11/30/2019 12/31/2019 01/31/2020 02/29/2020 03/31/2020
Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Total


Income


Rental Income
4010.000 - Apartment Rent 17,326 17,375 17,375 17,375 17,400 17,455 17,455 17,455 17,535 17,702 17,822 17,875 210,150
4016.000 - Gain/Loss to Lease 45 45 67 125 100 85 94 119 112 23 23 (5) 833


Total Rental Income 17,371 17,420 17,442 17,500 17,500 17,540 17,549 17,574 17,647 17,725 17,845 17,870 210,983


Vacancy, Losses & Concessions
4030.000 - Rent Concessions (300) 0 (150) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (450)
4039.000 - Termination Fee Income 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 603 0 603
4040.000 - Vacancy Loss 0 0 0 0 0 (89) (777) (89) (795) (905) (1,755) (3,228) (7,638)


Total Vacancy, Losses & Concessions (300) 0 (150) 0 0 (89) (777) (89) (795) (905) (1,152) (3,228) (7,485)


Net Rental Income 17,071 17,420 17,292 17,500 17,500 17,451 16,772 17,485 16,852 16,820 16,693 14,642 203,498


Financial Income
4250.000 - Interest Income 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 251 26 22 18 9 335


Total Financial Income 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 251 26 22 18 9 335


Other Income
4120.000 - Tenant Chargebacks 0 0 398 0 0 0 269 0 (68) 68 181 (37) 812
4220.000 - Late Fees 100 50 250 250 300 150 (50) 150 100 300 200 (200) 1,600
4230.000 - NSF Charges 35 35 0 0 35 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
4255.000 - Less: Bad Debts 0 0 0 0 0 0 (975) 0 (1,300) 0 0 (2,082) (4,357)
4273.000 - Pet Fees (6) 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 159
4275.000 - Application Processing Fees 0 0 30 0 0 0 60 0 0 15 60 15 180


Total Other Income 129 100 693 265 350 200 (681) 165 (1,253) 398 456 (2,289) (1,466)


Total Income 17,201 17,522 17,987 17,766 17,851 17,652 16,092 17,901 15,625 17,240 17,167 12,362 202,367


Expenses


Payroll & Related
5020.000 - Administrative Salaries 1,135 763 705 718 1,740 1,228 960 1,280 1,360 1,900 1,165 1,258 14,214
5030.000 - Maintenance Salaries 956 1,037 1,030 654 1,659 1,250 1,287 1,160 1,302 1,761 1,172 812 14,079
5090.000 - Employee Bonus 0 0 0 0 349 0 0 200 150 0 0 0 699
5110.000 - Workers Compensation 73 70 68 49 115 86 87 95 101 132 86 68 1,030
5120.000 - Health / Life Insurance 391 381 381 381 145 371 377 381 381 382 385 242 4,198
5130.000 - FICA Expense 160 126 127 105 217 162 166 196 203 266 172 148 2,049
5140.000 - FUTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 11 0 32
5150.000 - SUTA 48 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 43 37 219


Total Payroll & Related 2,763 2,402 2,311 1,907 4,225 3,097 2,877 3,312 3,497 4,528 3,034 2,565 36,520


Administrative Expenses
5415.000 - Legal Expense 229 52 0 0 0 0 0 235 0 0 110 179 803
5420.000 - Dues / Subscriptions 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
5425.000 - Software / IT Expense 53 52 125 74 54 54 54 53 62 148 73 110 914
5430.000 - Credit Reports 0 0 0 0 21 11 31 28 0 0 53 0 143
5435.000 - Telephone / Internet Expense 246 279 263 261 263 253 272 305 284 302 304 303 3,333
5445.000 - Office Furniture/Equipment 0 0 0 0 55 0 0 864 0 0 0 0 920
5455.000 - Bank Fees 35 10 10 15 10 0 10 25 180 10 15 40 360
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04/30/2019 05/31/2019 06/30/2019 07/31/2019 08/31/2019 09/30/2019 10/31/2019 11/30/2019 12/31/2019 01/31/2020 02/29/2020 03/31/2020
Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Total


5460.000 - Trainings / Seminars 0 0 0 86 0 0 0 0 94 0 0 0 180
5470.000 - Uniforms 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
5480.000 - Office Supplies 1 4 0 10 6 5 306 57 10 3 121 218 742
5485.000 - Postage 4 14 2 19 8 14 12 13 10 9 8 14 127
5495.000 - Mileage 0 132 0 0 73 68 25 13 0 25 0 0 335
5510.000 - Misc. Administrative 0 0 16 5 161 8 98 10 6 6 4 9 324
5515.000 - Monitoring Fees- State Agency 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,080 1,080


Total Administrative Expenses 568 583 416 489 651 413 808 1,603 646 503 688 1,953 9,320


Marketing Expenses
5330.000 - Advertising - Internet 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 288
5340.000 - Signage 0 0 68 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 117


Total Marketing Expenses 24 24 92 24 24 73 24 24 24 24 24 24 405


Utilities
5210.000 - Electric - Common Area 222 162 225 279 258 241 250 230 263 319 303 251 3,004
5230.000 - Electric/Gas - Vacant 168 0 0 0 0 37 9 46 (22) 26 236 71 571
5240.000 - Gas - Common Area 538 483 502 400 400 346 390 630 753 840 837 633 6,752
5270.000 - Water / Sewer 1,328 1,330 1,180 1,275 1,390 1,685 1,300 1,236 936 871 749 1,044 14,322


Total Utilities 2,256 1,975 1,907 1,954 2,048 2,309 1,949 2,142 1,930 2,056 2,125 1,999 24,649


Maintenance & Repairs
5540.000 - Cleaning - Contractor 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 3,120
5550.000 - General Repair - Contractor 0 0 0 0 111 0 0 0 131 0 0 1,033 1,276
5555.000 - Repairs / Maint - Supplies 104 161 117 0 121 1,033 1,174 0 78 45 88 297 3,218
5556.000 - Softener Salt 165 52 43 35 43 78 104 308 224 182 182 190 1,605
5557.000 - Light Bulbs 0 26 0 0 28 199 195 46 33 0 21 0 549
5560.000 - Painting - Contractor 0 0 0 0 371 0 0 0 (370) 0 0 0 0
5565.000 - Painting / Cleaning - Supplies 75 0 15 0 70 385 203 188 439 255 37 110 1,778
5575.000 - Appliance Repair - Contractor 0 0 0 0 0 218 0 158 0 95 116 0 587
5580.000 - Plumbing - Contractor 97 0 0 0 0 210 0 0 0 0 0 0 306
5585.000 - HVAC - Contractor 1,500 0 218 75 1,579 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,373
5590.000 - Carpet Cleaning - Contractor 116 0 0 0 0 0 115 232 0 0 0 232 695
5595.000 - Fire / Security Equipment 7 0 0 0 887 14 166 886 0 0 0 980 2,940
5630.000 - Trash Removal 373 318 340 330 379 348 363 894 351 401 471 362 4,929
5650.000 - Snow / Ice Removal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 542 1,050 1,050 1,050 1,050 4,742
5655.000 - Lawn Maintenance 63 144 430 270 255 114 (369) 96 0 0 0 63 1,066
5660.000 - Landscaping 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
5685.000 - Elevator Expense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,841 0 0 70 2,911


Total Maintenance & Repairs 2,760 977 1,423 970 4,104 2,859 2,211 3,610 5,037 2,288 2,225 4,647 33,112


Management Fees
5405.000 - Management Fees 1,032 1,052 1,055 1,066 1,071 1,059 949 1,059 942 1,031 1,019 744 12,079
5406.000 - Compliance Fees 76 75 76 75 76 76 76 76 75 81 82 81 925


Total Management Fees 1,108 1,127 1,131 1,141 1,147 1,135 1,025 1,135 1,017 1,112 1,101 825 13,004


Taxes & Insurance
5855.000 - Personal Property Tax 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5
5860.000 - Real Estate Taxes 1,675 1,675 1,675 1,675 1,675 1,675 1,675 1,675 2,750 1,765 1,765 1,765 21,445
5870.000 - Property Insurance 514 515 514 515 514 514 514 514 515 258 543 544 5,973


Total Taxes & Insurance 2,189 2,190 2,189 2,190 2,189 2,189 2,189 2,189 3,265 2,028 2,308 2,309 27,423
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04/30/2019 05/31/2019 06/30/2019 07/31/2019 08/31/2019 09/30/2019 10/31/2019 11/30/2019 12/31/2019 01/31/2020 02/29/2020 03/31/2020
Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Total


Total Operating Expenses 11,668 9,278 9,469 8,675 14,388 12,075 11,083 14,015 15,416 12,539 11,505 14,322 144,433


Net Operating Income (Loss) 5,533 8,244 8,518 9,091 3,463 5,577 5,009 3,886 209 4,701 5,662 (1,960) 57,934


Non-Operating Expenses


Capital Expenditures
5820.000 - Appliance Replacement 0 0 0 0 441 93 0 0 0 0 0 0 533
5840.000 - Flooring Replacement 0 309 0 0 0 359 0 0 0 3,528 0 0 4,198


Total Capital Expeditures 0 309 0 0 441 452 0 0 0 3,528 0 0 4,731


Depreciation & Amortization
6010.000 - Deprec - Land Improvement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,386 0 0 0 14,386
6020.000 - Deprec - Building 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82,249 0 0 0 82,249
6050.000 - Amortization Tax Credit Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,739 0 0 0 2,739
6060.000 - Deprec - App/Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,205 0 0 0 15,205


Total Depreciation & Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114,579 0 0 0 114,579


Debt Services
5910.000 - Interest - Mortgage 3,447 3,332 3,440 3,325 3,432 3,428 3,314 3,420 2,904 3,413 3,408 3,184 40,046


Total Debt Services 3,447 3,332 3,440 3,325 3,432 3,428 3,314 3,420 2,904 3,413 3,408 3,184 40,046


Other Non-Operating Expenses
5920.000 - Asset MF 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 2,628


Total Other Non-Operating Expenses 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 2,628


Total Non-Operating Expenses 3,666 3,860 3,659 3,544 4,092 4,099 3,533 3,639 117,702 7,160 3,627 3,403 161,984


Net Income (Loss) 1,867 4,384 4,859 5,547 (629) 1,478 1,476 247 (117,493) (2,459) 2,035 (5,363) (104,051)


Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Twelve Month Trailing Income Statement


March 31, 2020
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Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending Year Ending Year Ending


01/31/2020 02/29/2020 03/31/2020 04/30/2020 05/31/2020 06/30/2020 07/31/2020 08/31/2020 09/30/2020 10/31/2020 11/30/2020 12/31/2020 12/31/2020 12/31/2020
Actual Actual Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Total Projected Total Budget Variance


Income


Rental Income
4010.000 - Apartment Rent 17,702 17,822 17,875 18,006 18,039 18,049 18,079 18,079 18,109 18,109 18,109 18,174 216,152 216,152 0
4016.000 - Gain/Loss to Lease 23 23 (5) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 41


Total Rental Income 17,725 17,845 17,870 18,006 18,039 18,049 18,079 18,079 18,109 18,109 18,109 18,174 216,193 216,152 41


Vacancy, Losses & Concessions
4039.000 - Termination Fee Income 0 603 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 603 0 603
4040.000 - Vacancy Loss (905) (1,755) (3,228) (894) (896) (896) (897) (897) (899) (899) (899) (901) (13,966) (10,736) (3,230)


Total Vacancy, Losses & Concessions (905) (1,152) (3,228) (894) (896) (896) (897) (897) (899) (899) (899) (901) (13,363) (10,736) (2,627)


Net Rental Income 16,820 16,693 14,642 17,112 17,143 17,153 17,182 17,182 17,210 17,210 17,210 17,273 202,830 205,416 (2,586)


Financial Income
4250.000 - Interest Income 22 18 9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 67 24 43


Total Financial Income 22 18 9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 67 24 43


Other Income
4120.000 - Tenant Chargebacks 68 181 (37) 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 662 600 62
4220.000 - Late Fees 300 200 (200) 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,200 1,200 0
4255.000 - Less: Bad Debts 0 0 (2,082) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (2,082) 0 (2,082)
4273.000 - Pet Fees 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 180 180 0
4275.000 - Application Processing Fees 15 60 15 15 0 15 0 15 0 15 0 15 165 120 45


Total Other Income 398 456 (2,289) 180 165 180 165 180 165 180 165 180 125 2,100 (1,975)


Total Income 17,240 17,167 12,362 17,294 17,310 17,335 17,349 17,364 17,377 17,392 17,377 17,455 203,022 207,540 (4,518)


Expenses


Payroll & Related
5020.000 - Administrative Salaries 1,900 1,165 1,258 1,187 1,187 1,187 1,755 1,187 1,187 1,187 1,187 1,187 15,575 15,355 220
5030.000 - Maintenance Salaries 1,761 1,172 812 951 951 951 1,402 951 951 951 951 951 12,754 11,850 904
5090.000 - Employee Bonus 0 0 0 384 0 0 384 0 0 384 0 0 1,152 1,536 (384)
5110.000 - Workers Compensation 132 86 68 70 70 70 106 70 70 70 70 70 952 887 65
5120.000 - Health / Life Insurance 382 385 242 342 342 342 342 342 342 342 342 342 4,087 4,104 (17)
5130.000 - FICA Expense 266 172 148 156 156 156 233 156 156 156 156 156 2,067 1,990 77
5140.000 - FUTA 20 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 27 5
5150.000 - SUTA 67 43 37 43 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 210 (7)
5160.000 - Retirement Account 0 0 0 27 27 27 39 27 27 27 27 27 255 342 (87)


Total Payroll & Related 4,528 3,034 2,565 3,160 2,747 2,733 4,261 2,733 2,733 3,117 2,733 2,733 37,077 36,301 776


Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Twelve Month Forecast Income Statement with Budget


March 31, 2020
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Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending Year Ending Year Ending


01/31/2020 02/29/2020 03/31/2020 04/30/2020 05/31/2020 06/30/2020 07/31/2020 08/31/2020 09/30/2020 10/31/2020 11/30/2020 12/31/2020 12/31/2020 12/31/2020
Actual Actual Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Total Projected Total Budget Variance


Administrative Expenses
5410.000 - Auditing Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,500 (5,500)
5415.000 - Legal Expense 0 110 179 175 0 0 0 175 0 0 0 0 638 350 288
5425.000 - Software / IT Expense 148 73 110 144 69 69 111 71 71 71 111 71 1,121 995 126
5430.000 - Credit Reports 0 53 0 15 0 15 0 15 0 15 0 15 128 120 8
5435.000 - Telephone / Internet Expense 302 304 303 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 3,428 3,360 68
5445.000 - Office Furniture/Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 (200)
5455.000 - Bank Fees 10 15 40 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 335 360 (25)
5460.000 - Trainings / Seminars 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 0 0 0 200 0 400 475 (75)
5470.000 - Uniforms 0 0 0 0 100 10 0 0 10 100 0 10 230 240 (10)
5480.000 - Office Supplies 3 121 218 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 701 480 221
5485.000 - Postage 9 8 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 167 180 (13)
5495.000 - Mileage 25 0 0 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 205 240 (35)
5510.000 - Misc. Administrative 6 4 9 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 245 300 (55)
5515.000 - Monitoring Fees- State Agency 0 0 1,080 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,080 1,080 0


Total Administrative Expenses 503 688 1,953 744 579 504 721 671 491 596 721 506 8,678 13,880 (5,202)


Marketing Expenses
5320.000 - Advertising - Print 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 25 50 (25)
5330.000 - Advertising - Internet 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 288 288 0


Total Marketing Expenses 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 49 24 24 24 313 338 (25)


Utilities
5210.000 - Electric - Common Area 319 303 251 250 200 250 250 250 350 350 300 250 3,322 3,420 (98)
5230.000 - Electric/Gas - Vacant 26 236 71 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 603 360 243
5240.000 - Gas - Common Area 840 837 633 700 525 525 400 400 400 600 600 1,100 7,560 8,050 (490)
5270.000 - Water / Sewer 871 749 1,044 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 9,864 9,600 264


Total Utilities 2,056 2,125 1,999 1,780 1,555 1,605 1,480 1,480 1,580 1,780 1,730 2,180 21,349 21,430 (81)


Maintenance & Repairs
5540.000 - Cleaning - Contractor 260 260 260 265 265 265 265 265 265 265 265 265 3,165 3,180 (15)
5550.000 - General Repair - Contractor 0 0 1,033 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 2,833 2,400 433
5555.000 - Repairs / Maint - Supplies 45 88 297 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 1,556 1,500 56
5556.000 - Softener Salt 182 182 190 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,228 900 328
5557.000 - Light Bulbs 0 21 0 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 246 300 (54)
5565.000 - Painting / Cleaning - Supplies 255 37 110 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 851 600 251
5575.000 - Appliance Repair - Contractor 95 116 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 211 0 211
5585.000 - HVAC - Contractor 0 0 0 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 450 600 (150)
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Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending Year Ending Year Ending


01/31/2020 02/29/2020 03/31/2020 04/30/2020 05/31/2020 06/30/2020 07/31/2020 08/31/2020 09/30/2020 10/31/2020 11/30/2020 12/31/2020 12/31/2020 12/31/2020
Actual Actual Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Total Projected Total Budget Variance


5590.000 - Carpet Cleaning - Contractor 0 0 232 0 1,120 0 0 120 0 0 120 0 1,592 1,480 112
5595.000 - Fire / Security Equipment 0 0 980 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 905 2,006 1,910 96
5625.000 - Pest Control Service 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 360 480 (120)
5630.000 - Trash Removal 401 471 362 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 4,294 4,080 214
5650.000 - Snow / Ice Removal 1,050 1,050 1,050 1,050 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,050 1,050 6,300 6,300 0
5655.000 - Lawn Maintenance 0 0 63 0 1,050 1,050 1,050 1,050 1,050 1,050 0 0 6,363 6,300 63
5685.000 - Elevator Expense 0 0 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,900 2,970 2,900 70


Total Maintenance & Repairs 2,288 2,225 4,647 2,235 3,355 2,235 2,235 2,355 2,235 2,235 2,355 6,025 34,425 32,930 1,495


Management Fees
5405.000 - Management Fees 1,031 1,019 744 1,038 1,039 1,040 1,041 1,042 1,043 1,044 1,043 1,047 12,170 12,454 (284)
5406.000 - Compliance Fees 81 82 81 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 983 984 (1)


Total Management Fees 1,112 1,101 825 1,120 1,121 1,122 1,123 1,124 1,125 1,126 1,125 1,129 13,153 13,438 (285)


Taxes & Insurance
5855.000 - Personal Property Tax 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
5860.000 - Real Estate Taxes 1,765 1,765 1,765 1,719 1,719 1,719 1,719 1,719 1,719 1,719 1,719 1,719 20,766 20,628 138
5870.000 - Property Insurance 258 543 544 538 538 538 538 538 538 538 538 538 6,186 6,456 (270)
5880.000 - Fidelity Insurance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 (50)


Total Taxes & Insurance 2,028 2,308 2,309 2,257 2,257 2,257 2,257 2,257 2,257 2,257 2,257 2,257 26,957 27,134 (177)


Total Operating Expenses 12,539 11,505 14,322 11,320 11,638 10,480 12,101 10,644 10,470 11,135 10,945 14,854 141,952 145,451 (3,499)


Net Operating Income (Loss) 4,701 5,662 (1,960) 5,974 5,672 6,855 5,248 6,720 6,907 6,257 6,432 2,601 61,070 62,089 (1,019)


Non-Operating Expenses


Capital Expenditures
5840.000 - Flooring Replacement 3,528 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,529 0 3,529


Total Capital Expeditures 3,528 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,529 0 3,529


Debt Services
5910.000 - Interest - Mortgage 3,413 3,408 3,184 3,399 3,286 3,391 3,278 3,383 3,379 3,266 3,370 3,258 40,015 40,015 0


Total Debt Services 3,413 3,408 3,184 3,399 3,286 3,391 3,278 3,383 3,379 3,266 3,370 3,258 40,015 40,015 0


Other Non-Operating Expenses
5920.000 - Asset MF 219 219 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,701 3,358 2,701 657


Total Other Non-Operating Expenses 219 219 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,701 3,358 2,701 657


Total Non-Operating Expenses 7,160 3,627 3,403 3,399 3,286 3,391 3,278 3,383 3,379 3,266 3,370 5,959 46,902 42,716 4,186
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Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending


Month
Ending Year Ending Year Ending


01/31/2020 02/29/2020 03/31/2020 04/30/2020 05/31/2020 06/30/2020 07/31/2020 08/31/2020 09/30/2020 10/31/2020 11/30/2020 12/31/2020 12/31/2020 12/31/2020
Actual Actual Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Total Projected Total Budget Variance


Net Income (Loss) (2,459) 2,035 (5,363) 2,575 2,386 3,464 1,970 3,337 3,528 2,991 3,062 (3,358) 14,168 19,373 (5,205)
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Period to Date Year to Date


CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES


Net Profit/ (Loss) (5,363.34) (5,787.33)


Net cash adjustment cash provided by operating activities:
Accounts Receivable-Tenants 3,789.70 1,755.00
Prepaid Insurance 543.15 (5,162.34)
Prepaid Rent 1,158.30 15.30
Accounts Payable (12,358.43) (5,733.47)
Accrued Asset MF 219.00 657.00
Accrued Real Estate Tax 1,765.00 (5,716.31)
Security Deposit Payable (1,755.00) (2,520.00)
Security Deposit In Transit 0.00 0.00


Total cash provided by operations (12,001.62) (22,492.15)


CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Mortgage - Nicolet Bank (965.17) (2,444.29)


NET CASH PROVIDED BY FINANCING ACTIVITIES (965.17) (2,444.29)


CHANGE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS (12,966.79) (24,936.44)


CASH, Beginning of Period 111,686.96 123,656.61
CASH, End of Period 98,720.17 98,720.17


Summary of Cash Accounts
Cash - Operations 5,728.44 4,001.92
Cash - Operating Reserve (20,017.66) (19,983.69)
Cash - Security Deposit (1,754.39) (2,517.90)
Cash - Replacement Reserves 676.82 (1,936.77)
Cash - Tax Escrow 1,850.00 (6,050.00)
Cash - Insurance Escrow 550.00 1,550.00


CASH, End of Period (12,966.79) (24,936.44)


Monroe Street Apts, LLC


Cash Flow Statement
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Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Reconciliation Report


As Of 03/31/2020
Account: Cash - Operations


Statement Ending Balance 1 15,431.03
Deposits in Transit 1 1,755.00
Outstanding Checks and Charges 1 (8,350.32)
Adjusted Bank Balance 1 8,835.71
1 1 1
Book Balance 1 8,835.71
Adjustments* 1 0.00
Adjusted Book Balance 1 8,835.71
1 1 1


1
1


1 Total Checks and
Charges Cleared


33,607.09 Total Deposits Cleared 36,388.00


1


Deposits
Name Memo Date Doc No Cleared In Transit


General Ledger Entry Security Deposit transfer 02/29/2020 1 765.00 1
General Ledger Entry 03/2020-1 Deposited


03/01/2020
03/01/2020 120200301 6,913.00 1


General Ledger Entry 03/2020-2 Deposited
03/03/2020


03/03/2020 220200303 2,603.00 1


General Ledger Entry 03/2020-3 Deposited
03/05/2020


03/05/2020 320200305 4,875.00 1


General Ledger Entry 03/2020-4 Deposited
03/05/2020


03/05/2020 420200305 778.00 1


General Ledger Entry 03/2020-5 Deposited
03/05/2020


03/05/2020 520200305 454.00 1


General Ledger Entry funds transfer 03/06/2020 1 20,000.00 1
General Ledger Entry Security Deposit transfer 03/31/2020 1 1 1,755.00


Total Deposits 36,388.00 1,755.00
1


Checks and Charges
Name Memo Date Check No Cleared Outstanding


Jefferson County Court
House


1 12/12/2019 10649 1 114.50


General Ledger Entry Tax Escrow transfer 02/01/2020 1 1 1,850.00
General Ledger Entry Insurance Escrow trans-


fer
02/01/2020 1 1 1,000.00


General Ledger Entry WE Energies 1/24-2/24 02/24/2020 1 837.35 1
HNI Risk Services 1 02/28/2020 10678 6,506.00 1
General Ledger Entry Insurance Escrow trans-


fer
03/01/2020 1 1 550.00


General Ledger Entry Tax Escrow transfer 03/01/2020 1 1 1,850.00
General Ledger Entry Reserves transfer 03/01/2020 1 676.00 1
Nicolet National Bank 1 03/03/2020 10679 4,150.00 1
Dane County Civil Pro-
cess


1 03/05/2020 10680 55.00 1


General Ledger Entry WHEDA 2020 Tax Credit
Compliance Monitoring
Fee


03/05/2020 1 1,080.00 1


General Ledger Entry Waste Management Mar
1882487-2280-6


03/05/2020 1 361.28 1


General Ledger Entry RealPage Apr
I2002084738


03/05/2020 1 73.33 1


ACC Management
Group Inc


1 03/11/2020 10681 8,694.91 1


Charter Communications 1 03/11/2020 10682 251.72 1
Culligan 1 03/11/2020 10683 181.45 1
Handy Appliance Center
Inc


1 03/11/2020 10684 94.95 1


Quill Corporation 1 03/11/2020 10685 118.61 1
Schindler Elevator Corp 1 03/11/2020 10686 2,341.12 1
The Home Depot Pro 1 03/11/2020 10687 81.81 1
The Sherwin Williams Co1 03/11/2020 10688 3,158.58 1
Waterloo Utilities 1 03/11/2020 10689 196.33 1
ACC Management 1 03/19/2020 10690 1,025.65 1
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Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Reconciliation Report


As Of 03/31/2020
Account: Cash - Operations


Group Inc
Dane County Civil Pro-
cess


1 03/19/2020 10691 55.00 1


Handy Appliance Center
Inc


1 03/19/2020 10692 116.05 1


Online Information Ser-
vices


1 03/19/2020 10693 52.50 1


The Home Depot Pro 1 03/19/2020 10694 109.72 1
Waterloo Utilities 1 03/19/2020 10695 1,192.48 1
ACC Management
Group Inc


1 03/26/2020 10696 498.98 1


Apollo Lawn & Snow Re-
moval LLC


1 03/26/2020 10697 1,050.00 1


Bridget Derr 1 03/26/2020 10698 1 178.25
Enterprise Fire & Secu-
rity


1 03/26/2020 10699 1 980.57


Extreme Cleann 1 03/26/2020 10700 1 260.00
National Elevator Inspec-
tion Services


1 03/26/2020 10701 1 70.00


Puresteam 1 03/26/2020 10702 1 232.10
The Home Depot Pro 1 03/26/2020 10703 1 231.95
Valley North Dist 1 03/26/2020 10704 1 1,032.95
General Ledger Entry WE Energies 2/24-3/24 03/30/2020 1 633.27 1
General Ledger Entry Oper Acct Bank fee 03/31/2020 1 15.00 1


Total Checks and Charges 33,607.09 8,350.32
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XXXXXX7889


03/31/20 01002367889


P.O. Box 547
Racine, WI  53401-0547


MONROE STREET APARTMENTS LLC
OPERATING ACCOUNT
BY ACC MANAGEMENT GROUP INC
2375 STATE RD 44 SUITE A
OSHKOSH WI 54904


Last statement: February 29, 2020
This statement: March 31, 2020
Total days in statement period: 31


Johnson Bank
5201 E Terrace Dr
Madison WI 53718
www.johnsonbank.com


Johnson Bank values our relationship with you. Whether your needs involve banking, wealth or insurance,
we want to do more for you by offering the best products and services to meet your financial goals.


For personal assistance, call: John F Giegel, 608-250-7243


Summary of Account Balances
XXXXXX7889 Business Growth Checking $ 15,431.03


Business Growth Checking Account: XXXXXX7889


Statement Period from 02-29-20 through 03-31-20


Starting Balance 12,650.12
Deposits + 36,388.00
Checks & Withdrawals - 33,592.09
Service Fees - 15.00
Ending Balance = 15,431.03


Deposits 
Date Description Amount
03-02 Electronic Deposit 6,913.00
03-03 Electronic Deposit 2,603.00
03-03 Transfer Credit


REF 0631326L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM
DEP XXXXXX1170 FROM BIZ EBANKING


765.00


03-05 Preauth ACH Credit
PAYLEASE.COM CREDIT
200305 158308463


454.00


03-06 Incoming Wire
202003060000405 MONROE STREET APAR
TRANSFER OF FUNDS


20,000.00


03-09 Electronic Deposit 4,875.00
03-09 Electronic Deposit 778.00


008102   MJBD010401   000000000


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCOAPFMDPDKEK
AJEFHCMBEKLNHBEKAJJFILAONHKFEAMK
ANIKMFPEAKGFIMIKAGFDHCFENMHBIBLK
AGIAGMKCCCGKOEOKAACEIMCEOEOEOCMK
ANBKDNAOAOELEOHKANCLCLHPDPBJGKAK
ACAJPCMFDBHAKMKKAGNDBDOJDMGJKKPK
AABHLLEMBDJDADDKAKCAFJCNCKAIABPK
AGOGOMIOOIAOIKAKAGAIAMEMEMAMCCIK


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCOAPFMDPDKEK
AJEFHCMBEKLNHBEKAJJFILAONHKFEAMK
ANIKMFPEAKGFIMIKAGFDHCFENMHBIBLK
AGIAGMKCCCGKOEOKAACEIMCEOEOEOCMK
ANBKDNAOAOELEOHKANCLCLHPDPBJGKAK
ACAJPCMFDBHAKMKKAGNDBDOJDMGJKKPK
AABHLLEMBDJDADDKAKCAFJCNCKAIABPK
AGOGOMIOOIAOIKAKAGAIAMEMEMAMCCIK



http://www.johnsonbank.com
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Withdrawals 
Date Description Amount
03-05 Preauth ACH Debit


WE ENERGIES ONLINE DB
200304 5630242540


837.35


03-09 Preauth ACH Debit
REALPAGE CUSTOME WEB PMTS
200309 ZKMS46


73.33


03-10 Transfer Debit
REF 0700500L FUNDS TRANSFER TO
DEP XXXXXX4712 FROM BIZ EBANKING


676.00


03-16 Preauth ACH Debit
WHEDA PAYMENT
200316 5986


1,080.00


03-24 Account Analysis Fee
ANALYSIS ACTIVITY
FOR 02/20


15.00


03-24 Preauth ACH Debit
WASTE MANAGEMENT INTERNET
200324


361.28


03-31 Preauth ACH Debit
WE ENERGIES ONLINE DB
200330 5630242540


633.27


Checks (* Skip in check sequence, R-Check has been returned, + Electronified check)


Date Number Amount
03-03 10678 6,506.00
03-06 10679 4,150.00
03-16 10680 55.00
03-13 10681 8,694.91
03-20 10682 251.72
03-17 10683 181.45
03-17 10684 94.95


Date Number Amount
03-20 10685 118.61
03-17 10686 2,341.12
03-16 10687 81.81
03-31 10688 3,158.58
03-17 10689 196.33
03-30 10690 1,025.65
03-30 10691 55.00


Date Number Amount
03-24 10692 116.05
03-24 10693 52.50
03-30 10694 109.72
03-30 10695 1,192.48
03-30 10696 498.98
03-31 10697 1,050.00


Daily Account Balance
Date Balance
02-29 12,650.12
03-02 19,563.12
03-03 16,425.12
03-05 16,041.77
03-06 31,891.77


Date Balance
03-09 37,471.44
03-10 36,795.44
03-13 28,100.53
03-16 26,883.72
03-17 24,069.87


Date Balance
03-20 23,699.54
03-24 23,154.71
03-30 20,272.88
03-31 15,431.03


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCKEPFMDPDKEK
AJEFHCMBEKLNHBEKAJJEJLAONHKFEAMK
ANIKMFPEAKGFIMIKAGNLPCEFMMHFPCLK
AGIAGMKCCCGKOEOKAAAEOOIKKGIIECIK
ANBKDNAOAOELEOGKAMDLEJGKGNGLCKAK
ACAJPCMFDBHBNJKKAKKJFOPCPHHCPJPK
AABHLLCPGICNOLIKAHBBOGCOPJOKJJHK
AGOGICKOOAAKAIOKAOIEIEOIAEAIOGIK







Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Reconciliation Report


As Of 03/31/2020
Account: Cash - Security Deposit


Statement Ending Balance 1 17,311.38
Deposits in Transit 1 0.00
Outstanding Checks and Charges 1 (1,755.00)
Adjusted Bank Balance 1 15,556.38
1 1 1
Book Balance 1 15,556.38
Adjustments* 1 0.00
Adjusted Book Balance 1 15,556.38
1 1 1


1
1


1 Total Checks and
Charges Cleared


765.00 Total Deposits Cleared 0.61


1


Deposits
Name Memo Date Doc No Cleared In Transit


General Ledger Entry Security Deposit account
interest


03/31/2020 1 0.61 1


Total Deposits 0.61 0.00
1


Checks and Charges
Name Memo Date Check No Cleared Outstanding


General Ledger Entry Security Deposit transfer 02/29/2020 1 765.00 1
General Ledger Entry Security Deposit transfer 03/31/2020 1 1 1,755.00


Total Checks and Charges 765.00 1,755.00


Created on: 04/07/2020, 4:46 PM CST Page 1







Page:   1
XXXXXX1170


03/31/20 01002351170


P.O. Box 547
Racine, WI  53401-0547


MONROE STREET APARTMENTS LLC
SECURITY DEPOSIT
BY ACC MANAGEMENT GROUP INC
2375 STATE RD 44 SUITE A
OSHKOSH WI 54904


Last statement: February 29, 2020
This statement: March 31, 2020
Total days in statement period: 31


Johnson Bank
5201 E Terrace Dr
Madison WI 53718
www.johnsonbank.com


Johnson Bank values our relationship with you. Whether your needs involve banking, wealth or insurance,
we want to do more for you by offering the best products and services to meet your financial goals.


For personal assistance, call: John F Giegel, 608-250-7243


Summary of Account Balances
XXXXXX1170 Business Money Market Checking $ 17,311.38


Business Money Market Checking Account: XXXXXX1170


Statement Period from 02-29-20 through 03-31-20


Starting Balance 18,075.77
Deposits + .61
Checks & Withdrawals - 765.00
Service Fees - .00
Ending Balance = 17,311.38


Interest Rates
Effective Dates Interest Rate
02-29-20 .050%
03-19-20 .030%


Deposits 
Date Description Amount
03-31 Interest .61


007575   MJBD010401   000000000


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCOAPFMDPDKFK
AJEFHCMBEKLNHAFKAIJFILAONHKFEAMK
ANIKMFPEALEHMAIKAGFDHCEHNMGAPDLK
AGIAGMKCCGGKOEOKAAAGMEIIEGOAOKIK
ANBKDNAOAOELEOHKAMBJCPEMBKBNGKAK
ACAJPCMFDBGBIEGKAHDHMOLPFDDNOFPK
AABEMIHMHPCDAMOKAHCLLAKLGNCNPJHK
AGKGMMOOOAAKCCEKAOAAIIOMMEAMCKIK


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCOAPFMDPDKFK
AJEFHCMBEKLNHAFKAIJFILAONHKFEAMK
ANIKMFPEALEHMAIKAGFDHCEHNMGAPDLK
AGIAGMKCCGGKOEOKAAAGMEIIEGOAOKIK
ANBKDNAOAOELEOHKAMBJCPEMBKBNGKAK
ACAJPCMFDBGBIEGKAHDHMOLPFDDNOFPK
AABEMIHMHPCDAMOKAHCLLAKLGNCNPJHK
AGKGMMOOOAAKCCEKAOAAIIOMMEAMCKIK



http://www.johnsonbank.com





MONROE STREET APARTMENTS LLC Page: 3
March 31, 2020 XXXXXX1170


Withdrawals 
Date Description Amount
03-03 Transfer Debit


REF 0631326L FUNDS TRANSFER TO
DEP XXXXXX7889 FROM BIZ EBANKING


765.00


Daily Account Balance
Date Balance
02-29 18,075.77


Date Balance
03-03 17,310.77


Date Balance
03-31 17,311.38


Interest Information
Interest paid year to date 2.10


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCKEPFMDPDKFK
AJEFHCMBEKLNHAFKAIJEJLAONHKFEAMK
ANIKMFPEALEHMAIKAGNLPCFGMMGEIALK
AGIAGMKCCGGKOEOKAACGKGCGAEIMEKMK
ANBKDNAOAOELEOGKANAJENFJEIGPCKAK
ACAJPCMFDBGAPBGKALENIDKEJICGLGPK
AABEMIBPAEJNOEFKAKBKAPKILOMPGBPK
AGKGKCMOOIAOKAKKAGIMAAEIIMAIOOIK







Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Reconciliation Report


As Of 03/31/2020
Account: Cash - Replacement Reserves


Statement Ending Balance 1 23,201.88
Deposits in Transit 1 0.00
Outstanding Checks and Charges 1 0.00
Adjusted Bank Balance 1 23,201.88
1 1 1
Book Balance 1 23,201.88
Adjustments* 1 0.00
Adjusted Book Balance 1 23,201.88
1 1 1


1
1


1 Total Checks and
Charges Cleared


0.00 Total Deposits Cleared 676.82


1


Deposits
Name Memo Date Doc No Cleared In Transit


General Ledger Entry Reserves transfer 03/01/2020 1 676.00 1
General Ledger Entry Repl Reserve account in-


terest
03/31/2020 1 0.82 1


Total Deposits 676.82 0.00
1


Checks and Charges
Name Memo Date Check No Cleared Outstanding


Total Checks and Charges 0.00 0.00


Created on: 04/07/2020, 4:46 PM CST Page 1







Page:   1
XXXXXX4712


03/31/20 01002354712


P.O. Box 547
Racine, WI  53401-0547


MONROE STREET APARTMENTS LLC
REPLACEMENT RESERVES
BY ACC MANAGEMENT GROUP INC
2375 STATE RD 44 SUITE A
OSHKOSH WI 54904


Last statement: February 29, 2020
This statement: March 31, 2020
Total days in statement period: 31


Johnson Bank
5201 E Terrace Dr
Madison WI 53718
www.johnsonbank.com


Johnson Bank values our relationship with you. Whether your needs involve banking, wealth or insurance,
we want to do more for you by offering the best products and services to meet your financial goals.


For personal assistance, call: John F Giegel, 608-250-7243


Summary of Account Balances
XXXXXX4712 Business Money Market Checking $ 23,201.88


Business Money Market Checking Account: XXXXXX4712


Statement Period from 02-29-20 through 03-31-20


Starting Balance 22,525.06
Deposits + 676.82
Checks & Withdrawals - .00
Service Fees - .00
Ending Balance = 23,201.88


Interest Rates
Effective Dates Interest Rate
02-29-20 .050%
03-19-20 .030%


Deposits 
Date Description Amount
03-10 Transfer Credit


REF 0700500L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM
DEP XXXXXX7889 FROM BIZ EBANKING


676.00


03-31 Interest .82


007646   MJBD010401   000000000


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCOAPFMDPDKFK
AJEFHCMBEKLNHAEKAJJFILAONHKFEAMK
ANIKMFPEALECIMIKAGFDHCEEMMHHLDLK
AGIAGMKCCGGKOEOKAAAGOMCAOICIMGMK
ANBKDNAOAOELEOEKAMFMCNCMDICLGKAK
ACAJPCMFDBGCPCAKAHPGPADEDLOAJFPK
AABHLLCOAJFIFBNKACDKFIJAEGDKIJHK
ACOGOOCOOMAGMOMKAGIMIEKOGEAMKGIK


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCOAPFMDPDKFK
AJEFHCMBEKLNHAEKAJJFILAONHKFEAMK
ANIKMFPEALECIMIKAGFDHCEEMMHHLDLK
AGIAGMKCCGGKOEOKAAAGOMCAOICIMGMK
ANBKDNAOAOELEOEKAMFMCNCMDICLGKAK
ACAJPCMFDBGCPCAKAHPGPADEDLOAJFPK
AABHLLCOAJFIFBNKACDKFIJAEGDKIJHK
ACOGOOCOOMAGMOMKAGIMIEKOGEAMKGIK



http://www.johnsonbank.com





MONROE STREET APARTMENTS LLC Page: 3
March 31, 2020 XXXXXX4712


Daily Account Balance
Date Balance
02-29 22,525.06


Date Balance
03-10 23,201.06


Date Balance
03-31 23,201.88


Interest Information
Interest paid year to date 4.87


ANDLCPCPFLCIBLAKALGJCKEPFMDPDKFK
AJEFHCMBEKLNHAEKAJJEJLAONHKFEAMK
ANIKMFPEALECIMIKAGNLPCFFNNGEKCLK
AGIAGMKCCGGKOEOKAAAEMACKKKECEKKK
ANBKDNAOAOELEOFKAPBJBMFIAKCIAKAK
ACAJPCMFDBFDDLHKAHNBODLHKCKIPPPK
AABHLPGHEPGAMNNKACMGFKPFEMIMAJPK
ACOGKKIGGEIOEOEKAGIEMIKKAEIAKKIK







Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Reconciliation Report


As Of 03/31/2020
Account: Cash - Operating Reserve


Statement Ending Balance 1 45,776.20
Deposits in Transit 1 0.00
Outstanding Checks and Charges 1 0.00
Adjusted Bank Balance 1 45,776.20
1 1 1
Book Balance 1 45,776.20
Adjustments* 1 0.00
Adjusted Book Balance 1 45,776.20
1 1 1


1
1


1 Total Checks and
Charges Cleared


20,025.00 Total Deposits Cleared 7.34


1


Deposits
Name Memo Date Doc No Cleared In Transit


General Ledger Entry Operating Reserve ac-
count interest


03/31/2020 1 7.34 1


Total Deposits 7.34 0.00
1


Checks and Charges
Name Memo Date Check No Cleared Outstanding


General Ledger Entry funds transfer 03/06/2020 1 20,000.00 1
General Ledger Entry Operating Reserve wire


transfer fee
03/31/2020 1 25.00 1


Total Checks and Charges 20,025.00 0.00


Created on: 04/07/2020, 4:48 PM CST Page 1















ACC ACC Management Group Inc 2,195.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,195.62
CHARTER3 Charter Communications 251.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 251.72
Culligan-Blackh
awk


Culligan 190.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 190.09


HOMEDEPOT The Home Depot Pro 174.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 174.56
TRUGREEN TruGreen Processing Center 63.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 63.30
Waterloo Waterloo Utilities 1,366.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,366.04


Grand Totals 4,241.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,241.33


Location: 621--Monroe Street Apts, LLC


Monroe Street Apts, LLC
Vendor Aging Report


Based on: GL posting Date As of: 03/31/2020
Vendor ID Vendor Name 0-30 31-60 61-90 91- Total


Report date 04/13/2020
Created on: 04/13/2020, 4:01 PM CST Page 1







OneSite Rents v3.0 Page 1 of 2


120.080.13404/01/2020   3:50:17PM


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


RESIDENT BALANCES BY FISCAL PERIOD
Fiscal Period:  032020  As of 03/31/2020


Parameters: Status selected - ALL; Activity for - Fiscal Period; Subjournal - RESIDENT; Resident Account Balance Status - Delinquent; Deposit Account Balance Status - ALL; Include Gain & Loss Transactions - No;  *Warning: there are 


transactions after the ending date; Exclude all zero rows - Yes; Summaries - ALL


Bldg/Unit


Resident Name / 


       SubJournal Status


Beginning


Balance


Total


Lease


Charges


Total


Credits


Ending


Balance


Deposits


Balance


Forward


Ending


Deposit


Balance


Move-Out


Date/Lease


End


Ending 


Delinquent


Balance


Ending


Prepaid


Balance


Beginning


Prepaid


Balance


Beginning


Delinquent


Balance


no data or zero balances 


excluded


Dep In: 


Dep Out: 


Totals - 0 Residents:  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 


Total Delinquent


Net Prepaid


Net Delinquent


Total Prepaid  0.00 


 0.00  0.00 


 0.00 Total Prepaid


Total Delinquent


Net Prepaid


Net Delinquent 0.00 


 0.00 


 0.00 


 0.00 


Prepaids Moved to 


Deposit Ledger:







OneSite Rents v3.0 Page 2 of 2


120.080.13404/01/2020   3:50:17PM


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


RESIDENT BALANCES BY FISCAL PERIOD
Fiscal Period:  032020  As of 03/31/2020


Parameters: Status selected - ALL; Activity for - Fiscal Period; Subjournal - RESIDENT; Resident Account Balance Status - Delinquent; Deposit Account Balance Status - ALL; Include Gain & Loss Transactions - No;  *Warning: there are 


transactions after the ending date; Exclude all zero rows - Yes; Summaries - ALL


Bldg/Unit


Resident Name / 


       SubJournal Status


Beginning


Balance


Total


Lease


Charges


Total


Credits


Ending


Balance


Deposits


Balance


Forward


Ending


Deposit


Balance


Move-Out


Date/Lease


End


Ending 


Delinquent


Balance


Ending


Prepaid


Balance


Beginning


Prepaid


Balance


Beginning


Delinquent


Balance







OneSite Rents v3.0 Page 1 of 3


120.080.13404/01/2020   3:50:36PM


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


RESIDENT BALANCES BY FISCAL PERIOD
Fiscal Period:  032020  As of 03/31/2020


Parameters: Status selected - ALL; Activity for - Fiscal Period; Subjournal - RESIDENT; Resident Account Balance Status - PrePaid; Deposit Account Balance Status - ALL; Include Gain & Loss Transactions - No;  *Warning: there are 


transactions after the ending date; Exclude all zero rows - Yes; Summaries - ALL


Bldg/Unit


Resident Name / 


       SubJournal Status


Beginning


Balance


Total


Lease


Charges


Total


Credits


Ending


Balance


Deposits


Balance


Forward


Ending


Deposit


Balance


Move-Out


Date/Lease


End


Ending 


Delinquent


Balance


Ending


Prepaid


Balance


Beginning


Prepaid


Balance


Beginning


Delinquent


Balance


03/31/2020 0.00  890.00  1,830.00 (940.00)  890.00  890.00 1-101 Phelan, Kelsey Current resident  0.00  0.00 (940.00)  0.00 


07/31/2019(40.00)  845.00  850.00 (45.00)  1,000.00  1,000.00 1-202 PARIS, CHARLES W Current resident (40.00)  0.00 (45.00)  0.00 


10/31/2020 44.70  493.00  550.00 (12.30)  453.00  453.00 1-206 Holzapfel, Micole M Current resident  0.00  44.70 (12.30)  0.00 


02/29/2020(50.00)  860.00  910.00 (100.00)  1,000.00  1,000.00 1-208 HERNANDEZ, MYRA J Current resident (50.00)  0.00 (100.00)  0.00 


02/29/2020 0.00  835.00  1,000.00 (165.00)  1,000.00  1,000.00 1-301 ROOT, MONICA Current resident  0.00  0.00 (165.00)  0.00 


11/30/2020(3.00)  453.00  454.00 (4.00)  500.00  500.00 1-304 RASZEJA, CHERYL Current resident (3.00)  0.00 (4.00)  0.00 


Dep In: 


Dep Out: 0.00


0.00


Totals - 6 Residents: (48.30)  4,376.00  5,594.00 (1,266.30)  4,843.00  4,843.00 (93.00)  44.70  0.00 (1,266.30)


Total Delinquent


Net Prepaid


Net Delinquent


Total Prepaid (93.00)


 44.70  0.00 


(1,266.30)Total Prepaid


Total Delinquent


Net Prepaid


Net Delinquent 44.70 


(93.00)


 0.00 


(1,266.30)


Prepaids Moved to 


Deposit Ledger:


0.00







OneSite Rents v3.0 Page 2 of 3


120.080.13404/01/2020   3:50:36PM


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


RESIDENT BALANCES BY FISCAL PERIOD
Fiscal Period:  032020  As of 03/31/2020


Parameters: Status selected - ALL; Activity for - Fiscal Period; Subjournal - RESIDENT; Resident Account Balance Status - PrePaid; Deposit Account Balance Status - ALL; Include Gain & Loss Transactions - No;  *Warning: there are 


transactions after the ending date; Exclude all zero rows - Yes; Summaries - ALL


Summary By Transaction Code
Current


Balance


Current


DelinquentDescription


Current


Prepaid


Beginning


Prepaid


Change In


Prepaid


Beginning


Delinquent


Change In


Delinquent


Beginning


Balance


Change In


Balance
Delinquent / 


Prepaid Account


 0.00 1150.000RENT  0.00  0.00  44.70  0.00 (44.70)  44.70  0.00 (44.70)


 0.00 2010.000PMTCHECK (165.00) (165.00)  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (165.00) (165.00)


(3.00)2010.000PMTEFT (4.00) (1.00)  0.00  0.00  0.00 (3.00) (4.00) (1.00)


(90.00)2010.000PMTMORD (1,097.30) (1,007.30)  0.00  0.00  0.00 (90.00) (1,097.30) (1,007.30)


(93.00) (1,266.30) (1,173.30)  44.70  0.00 (44.70) (48.30) (1,266.30) (1,218.00)Grand Totals:
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120.080.13404/01/2020   3:50:36PM


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


RESIDENT BALANCES BY FISCAL PERIOD
Fiscal Period:  032020  As of 03/31/2020


Parameters: Status selected - ALL; Activity for - Fiscal Period; Subjournal - RESIDENT; Resident Account Balance Status - PrePaid; Deposit Account Balance Status - ALL; Include Gain & Loss Transactions - No;  *Warning: there are 


transactions after the ending date; Exclude all zero rows - Yes; Summaries - ALL


Summary by General Ledger Account


    Beginning   Ending    


Balance  Balance     Net Change


Grand Totals: (48.30) (1,266.30) (1,218.00)


1150.000 Accounts 


Receivable-Tenants


Total: 44.70 0.00 (44.70)


RENT 44.70 0.00 (44.70)


2010.000 Prepaid Rent Total: (93.00) (1,266.30) (1,173.30)


PMTCHECK 0.00 (165.00) (165.00)


PMTEFT (3.00) (4.00) (1.00)


PMTMORD (90.00) (1,097.30) (1,007.30)


Transaction CodeGL Account Code







OneSite Rents v3.0 Page 1 of 1ACC Management Group Inc-Monroe Street Apartments


A/R-712-001


As of 03/31/2020


Parameters: Status - All; Order by - Unit;  Subproperty: ALL


04/01/2020   3:52:24PM RESIDENT DEPOSIT AUDIT


Name Status


Move


Out Date


Total Dep.


Required


Unit


Deposit


Deposits


On Hand


Pet


Deposit


Other


Deposits


Outstanding 


DepositBldg/Unit


Move


In Date


Franklin, Crystal Applicant  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 -  0.00  0.00 


Phelan, Kelsey Current resident  890.00  0.00  0.00  890.00 1-101  890.00  0.00 04/01/2019


GRIFFIN, SHANNON Current resident  625.00  0.00  0.00  625.00 1-102  625.00  0.00 12/31/2015


Kasten, Ricky Current resident  525.00  0.00  0.00  525.00 1-103  525.00  0.00 01/01/2017


GRAHAM, LESLIE Current resident  547.00  0.00  0.00  547.00 1-104  547.00  0.00 04/30/2016


HENNING, CYNTHIA Current resident  500.00  0.00  0.00  500.00 1-105  500.00  0.00 01/15/2016


YERGES, PENNY Current resident  500.00  0.00  0.00  500.00 1-106  500.00  0.00 12/31/2015


Wermuth, Amanda Former resident 03/31/2020  760.00  0.00  0.00  760.00 1-107  760.00  0.00 04/06/2018


Schade, Dylan Current resident  890.00  0.00  0.00  890.00 1-108  890.00  0.00 06/15/2019


Franklin, Crystal Applicant  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 1-201  0.00  0.00 


PARIS, CHARLES Current resident  1,000.00  0.00  0.00  1,000.00 1-202  1,000.00  0.00 03/21/2016


Hildebrandt, Brian Current resident  780.00  0.00  0.00  780.00 1-203  780.00  0.00 09/17/2018


EDDY, RITA Current resident  422.00  0.00  0.00  422.00 1-204  422.00  0.00 04/30/2016


NELSON, MARLENA Current resident  1,125.00  0.00  0.00  1,125.00 1-205  1,125.00  0.00 05/04/2017


Holzapfel, Micole Current resident  453.00  0.00  0.00  453.00 1-206  453.00  0.00 11/07/2019


HERNANDEZ, MYRA Current resident  1,000.00  0.00  0.00  1,000.00 1-208  1,000.00  0.00 02/17/2017


ROOT, MONICA Current resident  1,000.00  0.00  0.00  1,000.00 1-301  1,000.00  0.00 02/29/2016


FUNK, LARRY Current resident  500.00  0.00  0.00  500.00 1-302  500.00  0.00 02/25/2016


Aguero, Enedina Current resident  850.00  0.00  0.00  850.00 1-303  850.00  0.00 12/13/2018


RASZEJA, CHERYL Current resident  500.00  0.00  0.00  500.00 1-304  500.00  0.00 12/31/2015


Riek, Tristan Current resident  765.00  0.00  0.00  765.00 1-305  765.00  0.00 04/01/2019


Britzke, Cathy Current resident  778.00  0.00  0.00  778.00 1-306  778.00  0.00 10/15/2019


Totals:  14,410.00  0.00  0.00  14,410.00  14,410.00  0.00 


 † Indicates Deposit(s) on hand and the Unit are not on the same subproperty.







OneSite Leasing & Rents Affordable


121.080.636.005


Page 1 of 3


Parameters: Property - All; Programs/Contract - All; Sort by - Unit; Report Type - Details + Summary


ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


Affordable Rent Roll Detail/ GPR Report
4/1/2020 4:03:50 PM


Fiscal Period: 032020 as of 04/01/2020


1-208 2x2small LIHTC 60%
HERNANDEZ, 
MYRA 02/17/2017 860.00 860.00 0.00 0.00 860.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 860.00


1-301 3x2large LIHTC 50% ROOT, MONICA 02/29/2016 835.00 835.00 0.00 0.00 835.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 835.00


1-302 3x2medium LIHTC 60% FUNK, LARRY 02/25/2016 925.00 925.00 0.00 0.00 925.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 925.00


1-205 2x1large LIHTC 60%
NELSON, 
MARLENA 05/04/2017 765.00 765.00 0.00 0.00 765.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 765.00


1-206 2x1medium HOME 30%, LIHTC 30% Holzapfel, Micole 11/07/2019 445.00 453.00 -8.00 0.00 453.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 453.00


1-207 2x2large LIHTC 60% VACANT 03/01/2020 860.00 860.00 0.00 860.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


1-306 2x1medium HOME 50%, LIHTC 50% Britzke, Cathy 10/15/2019 778.00 778.00 0.00 0.00 778.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 778.00


1-307 2x2large 80%, 2 At 80% VACANT 12/04/2019 905.00 905.00 0.00 905.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


1-308 2x2small 80%, 2 At 80% VACANT 03/11/2020 905.00 905.00 0.00 613.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


1-303 3x2 LIHTC 50% Aguero, Enedina 12/13/2018 875.00 875.00 0.00 0.00 875.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 875.00


1-304 2x1small HOME 30%, LIHTC 30%
RASZEJA, 
CHERYL 12/31/2015 453.00 453.00 0.00 0.00 453.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 453.00


1-305 2x1large LIHTC 60% Riek, Tristan 04/01/2019 765.00 765.00 0.00 0.00 765.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 765.00


'' 2x2small 80%, 2 At 80% Yerges, Terri 02/05/2019 03/10/2020 0.00 0.00 292.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,072.00 -1,780.00


1-103 2x1medium2HOME 30%, LIHTC 30% Kasten, Ricky 01/01/2017 453.00 445.00 8.00 0.00 445.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 445.00


1-104 2x1small HOME 30%, LIHTC 30% GRAHAM, LESLIE 04/30/2016 445.00 445.00 0.00 0.00 445.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 445.00


1-105 2x1large HOME 50%, LIHTC 50%
HENNING, 
CYNTHIA 01/15/2016 778.00 778.00 0.00 0.00 778.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 778.00


1-204 2x1small HOME 30%, LIHTC 30% EDDY, RITA 04/30/2016 445.00 445.00 0.00 0.00 445.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 445.00


1-101 3x2large LIHTC 60% Phelan, Kelsey 04/01/2019 890.00 890.00 0.00 0.00 890.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 890.00


1-102 3x2medium HOME 50%, LIHTC 50%
GRIFFIN, 
SHANNON 12/31/2015 855.00 850.00 5.00 0.00 850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 850.00


1-201 3x2large HOME 50%, LIHTC 50% VACANT 02/01/2020 850.00 850.00 0.00 850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


1-202 3x2medium HOME 50%, LIHTC 50% PARIS, CHARLES 03/21/2016 830.00 830.00 0.00 0.00 830.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 830.00


1-203 3x2 LIHTC 50% Hildebrandt, Brian 09/17/2018 820.00 820.00 0.00 0.00 820.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 820.00


1-106 2x1medium HOME 30%, LIHTC 30% YERGES, PENNY 12/31/2015 453.00 453.00 0.00 0.00 453.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 453.00


1-107 2x2large LIHTC 60% Wermuth, Amanda 04/06/2018 795.00 795.00 0.00 0.00 795.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 795.00


1-108 2x2small LIHTC 60% Schade, Dylan 06/15/2019 890.00 890.00 0.00 0.00 890.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 890.00


Unit Floor plan Program/Set-Aside Name Move in Move out
Market/




Note Rate


Rent


Lease Rent Loss/Gain


to Lease Vacancy Actual Rent 


Charge


Actual 
Subsidy 
Charge


Excess


Income/


Overage


Utility 
Reimb Conc Write Offs Rental 


Income


Totals 17,875.00 17,870.00 5.00 3,228.00 14,642.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,072.00 12,570.00
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ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


Affordable Rent Roll Detail/ GPR Report
4/1/2020 4:03:50 PM


Fiscal Period: 032020 as of 04/01/2020


SqFt;Total SqFt: Market =25,165 20,902


20732.10Totals / Averages 24 1,044 744.79 0.69 0.69 85.19 4


2x2small 3 993 885.00 0.89 875.00 0.88 2 66.67 1


2x2large 3 994 853.33 0.86 795.00 0.80 1 33.33 2


3x2large 3 1,282 858.33 0.67 862.50 0.67 2 66.67 1


3x2 2 1,210 847.50 0.70 847.50 0.70 2 100.00 0


3x2medium 3 1,253 870.00 0.69 868.33 0.69 3 100.00 0


2x1large 3 931 769.33 0.83 769.33 0.83 3 100.00 0


2x1small 3 897 447.67 0.50 447.67 0.50 3 100.00 0


2x1medium2 1 908 453.00 0.50 445.00 0.49 1 100.00 0


2x1medium 3 929 558.67 0.60 561.33 0.60 3 100.00 0


Floorplan # Unit Average


SqFt


Average


Market Rent


Market


Amt/SqFt


Average


Leased


Leased


Amt/SqFt


Units


Occupied


Occupancy


%


Units


Available


SqFt;Leased =


Summary by Floorplan
As of: 03/31/2020
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ACC Management Group Inc - Monroe Street Apartments


Affordable Rent Roll Detail/ GPR Report
4/1/2020 4:03:50 PM


Fiscal Period: 032020 as of 04/01/2020


HOME - HOME 30% 2x1medium 2 929 449.00 0.48 453.00 0.49 2 100.00 0


HOME - HOME 30% 2x1small 3 897 447.67 0.50 447.67 0.50 3 100.00 0


HOME - HOME 30% 2x1medium2 1 908 453.00 0.50 445.00 0.49 1 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 60% 2x1large 2 931 765.00 0.82 765.00 0.82 2 100.00 0


LIHTC - 2 At 80% 2x2large 1 994 905.00 0.91 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 1


LIHTC - LIHTC 60% 3x2medium 1 1,253 925.00 0.74 925.00 0.74 1 100.00 0


HOME - HOME 50% 3x2medium 2 1,253 842.50 0.67 840.00 0.67 2 100.00 0


AHP Money - 80% 2x2large 1 994 905.00 0.91 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 1


AHP Money - 80% 2x2small 1 993 905.00 0.91 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 1


HOME - HOME 50% 2x1medium 1 929 778.00 0.84 778.00 0.84 1 100.00 0


HOME - HOME 50% 3x2large 1 1,282 850.00 0.66 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 1


HOME - HOME 50% 2x1large 1 931 778.00 0.84 778.00 0.84 1 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 30% 2x1small 3 897 447.67 0.50 447.67 0.50 3 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 30% 2x1medium2 1 908 453.00 0.50 445.00 0.49 1 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 50% 2x1medium 1 929 778.00 0.84 778.00 0.84 1 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 60% 2x2small 2 993 875.00 0.88 875.00 0.88 2 100.00 0


LIHTC - 2 At 80% 2x2small 1 993 905.00 0.91 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 1


LIHTC - LIHTC 30% 2x1medium 2 929 449.00 0.48 453.00 0.49 2 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 50% 3x2medium 2 1,253 842.50 0.67 840.00 0.67 2 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 60% 2x2large 2 994 827.50 0.83 795.00 0.80 1 50.00 1


LIHTC - LIHTC 60% 3x2large 1 1,282 890.00 0.69 890.00 0.69 1 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 50% 3x2large 2 1,282 842.50 0.66 835.00 0.65 1 50.00 1


LIHTC - LIHTC 50% 2x1large 1 931 778.00 0.84 778.00 0.84 1 100.00 0


LIHTC - LIHTC 50% 3x2 2 1,210 847.50 0.70 847.50 0.70 2 100.00 0


Tax Credit


Program Floor plan # Units Average


SqFt


Average


Market


Market


Amt/SqFt


Average


Leased


Leased


Amt/SqFt


Units


Occupied


Occupancy


%


Units


Vacant


As of: 03/31/2020


Summary by Program


17,870.00Totals 17,875.00 24


Admin/Down 0.00 0 0.00


Vacant Not Leased 2,670.00 3 2,670.00


Vacant Leased 850.00 1 850.00


Occupied NTV Leased 0.00 0 0.00


Occupied no NTV 13,560.00 19 13,555.00


Occupied NTV 795.00 1 795.00


Unit Status Market Rent # Units Lease Rent


Occupancy and Rents Summary
As of: 03/31/2020
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financial viability of HOME-assisted affordable rental projects currently
under a HOME period of affordability. Because existing tenants in HOME
units may be unable to meet their rent obligations due to the economic
impact of the COVID-19 pandemic, HOME rental projects may experience
operating deficits due to the sudden decrease in rental revenue.

Applicability: The waiver applies to HOME-assisted rental projects currently within the
period of affordability established in the HOME written agreement. PJs will
not be required to obtain HUD approval or execute a memorandum of
agreement with HUD before providing this assistance. PJs may only
exercise this waiver authority when the project owner agrees to forego: 1)
any distributions of residual receipts resulting from the project throughout
the waiver period and for a period of 6 months thereafter; 2) any right under
the existing lease agreement or State or local law to pursue legal action
against tenants of HOME-assisted units for non-payment of rent and the
collection of any fees associated with late payments without prior approval
of the PJ; and 3) any adverse credit reporting against tenants of HOME assisted units for nonpayment of rent or fees without prior
approval of the PJ.

The PJ may provide additional HOME funds to recapitalize operating deficit
reserves for HOME-assisted rental projects if the PJ determines that the
project is experiencing operating deficits related to the economic effects of
the COVID-19 pandemic during the waiver period. The PJ may only
provide this assistance to projects experiencing operating deficits that will
not be covered by insurance or other sources (e.g., other private, local, state,
or federal funds).

The maximum amount of HOME assistance that may be provided is equal to
the total of the project’s operating expenses, previously scheduled payments
to a replacement reserve, and actual debt service (excluding debt service of
loans in forbearance) multiplied by the proportionate share of HOME assisted units to the total number of units in the project for
the period beginning on April 1, 2020 and ending on December 31, 2020. Project
operating expenses may be demonstrated by one of the following:
•  The Owner’s most recent year to date financials for the project;
•  Certified project-level accounting records covering the most recent 3
•  months; and
•  Copies of project-level bank statements covering the most recent 3
•  months.

Project operating expenses may also be adjusted due to COVID-19-related
expenditures and foregone expenses due to social distancing measures and
other COVID-19-related impacts. An owner may demonstrate these
expenses with recent receipts, copies of work orders, revised budgets that
have been certified by the project owner as true, accurate representations of
current expenditures.

In order to take advantage of this waiver, PJs must amend the HOME written
agreement with the project owner to include the amount of HOME funds that
will be provided to an operating reserve (i.e., the proportion of total costs
attributable to HOME units as described in the paragraph above), the costs
eligible to be paid with HOME funds in the operating reserve (i.e., operating
expenses, scheduled payments to a replacement reserve, and qualifying debt
service), and the documentation the PJ is required to maintain to demonstrate
the allowable amounts and eligibility of costs paid with the HOME funds in
the operating reserve.

The written agreement must specify that the owner must forego: 1) any
distributions of residual receipts during the period this waiver is in effect and



for a period of 6 months thereafter; 2) any right under the existing lease
agreement or State or local law to pursue legal action against tenants of
HOME-assisted units for non-payment of rent and the collection of any fees
associated with late payments without prior approval of the PJ; and 3) any
adverse credit reporting against tenants of HOME-assisted units for
nonpayment of rent or fees without prior approval of the PJ.
Within 6 months following the waiver period, the PJ must review the
project’s records of actual revenue and operating expenses, total amount of
HOME funds expended from the operating reserve, and the eligibility of
expenses by examining invoices and receipts. The written agreement must
require the project owner to repay any expenditures for costs determined to
be ineligible and any balance of HOME funds remaining in the reserve after
December 31, 2020. Any HOME funds repaid to the PJ must be deposited
in the local HOME account and reported as program income in IDIS.
The waiver is effective through December 31, 2020.

The mortgage is not in forbearance.  We have evaluated this as another potential approach and based on discussions with lenders
concluded that it is only likely that they may grant forbearance on payments of the principal amounts of payments for a limited
number of months.  Because the project is only able to support a limited amount of debt services due to the restricted rents and
the nature of an amortizing loan the amount of relief this approach would provide is quite limited and would not cover the
anticipated operating deficit over the next several months.

Based on the language in the HUD HOME Waiver, below is a worksheet that provides the projects 2020 operating budget and a
calculation of the amount of HOME funding that can be provided under the waiver’s instructions.  Attached are the most recent
year to date financials/ certified project level accounting records for 3 months and copies of project level bank statements for the
last 3 months.

Account Description
2020

Budget monthly
monthly
per unit

Monthly for 11
HOME units

9 Month totals
for 11 HOME

units

Eligible HOME
Request for
Operating Reserves
for Troubled Project

TOTAL INCOME 207,540.00 17,295.00 720.63 7,926.88 71,341.88
OPERATING EXPENSES

Payroll & Related

5020.000 Management Wages 15,355.00 1,279.58 53.32 586.48 5,278.28
5030.000 Maintenance Wages 11,850.00 987.50 41.15 452.60 4,073.44
5090.000 Employee Bonus 1,536.00 128.00 5.33 58.67 528.00
5105.000 Employee Recruitment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5110.000 Workers Compensation 887.00 73.92 3.08 33.88 304.91
5120.000 Health / Life Insurance 4,104.00 342.00 14.25 156.75 1,410.75
5130.000 FICA Expense 1,990.00 165.83 6.91 76.01 684.06
5140.000 FUTA 27.00 2.25 0.09 1.03 9.28
5150.000 SUTA 210.00 17.50 0.73 8.02 72.19
5160.000 Retirement Account 342.00 28.50 1.19 13.06 117.56
Total  Payroll & Related 36,301.00 3,025.08 126.05 1,386.50 12,478.47 12,478.47
Administrative Expenses
5410.000 Auditing Fees 5,500.00 458.33 19.10 210.07 1,890.63
5415.000 Legal Expense 350.00 29.17 1.22 13.37 120.31
5420.000 Dues / Subscriptions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5425.000 Software / IT Expense 995.00 82.92 3.45 38.00 342.03
5430.000 Credit Reports 120.00 10.00 0.42 4.58 41.25
5435.000 Telephone / Internet
Expense 3,360.00 280.00 11.67 128.33 1,155.00
5445.000 Office
Furniture/Equipment 200.00 16.67 0.69 7.64 68.75
5455.000 Bank Fees 360.00 30.00 1.25 13.75 123.75
5460.000 Trainings / Seminars 475.00 39.58 1.65 18.14 163.28
5470.000 Uniforms 240.00 20.00 0.83 9.17 82.50
5480.000 Office Supplies 480.00 40.00 1.67 18.33 165.00
5485.000 Postage 180.00 15.00 0.63 6.88 61.88
5495.000 Mileage 240.00 20.00 0.83 9.17 82.50
5510.000 Misc. Administrative 300.00 25.00 1.04 11.46 103.13
5515.000 Monitoring Fees - State
Agency 1,080.00 90.00 3.75 41.25 371.25



TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
EXPENSES 13,880.00 1,156.67 48.19 530.14 4,771.25 4,771.25

MARKETING EXPENSES
53200.000 Advertising - internet 50.00 4.17 0.17 1.91 17.19
5340.000 Signage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5380.000 Social Activities 288.00 24.00 1.00 11.00 99.00
Total  Marketing Expenses 338.00 28.17 1.17 12.91 116.19 116.19
Utilities
5210.000 Electric - Common Area 3,420.00 285.00 11.88 130.63 1,175.63
5230.000 Electric/Gas - Vacant 360.00 30.00 1.25 13.75 123.75
5240.000 Gas - Common Area 8,050.00 670.83 27.95 307.47 2,767.19
5270.000 Water / Sewer 9,600.00 800.00 33.33 366.67 3,300.00
Total  Utilities 21,430.00 1,785.83 74.41 818.51 7,366.56 7,366.56
Maintenance & Repairs
5540.000 Cleaning - Contractor 3,180.00 265.00 11.04 121.46 1,093.13
5550.000 General Repair -
Contractor 2,400.00 200.00 8.33 91.67 825.00
5555.000 Repairs / Maint -
Supplies 1,500.00 125.00 5.21 57.29 515.63
5556.000 Softener Salt 900.00 75.00 3.13 34.38 309.38
5557.000 Light Bulbs 300.00 25.00 1.04 11.46 103.13
5560.000 Painting - Contractor 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5565.000 Painting / Cleaning -
Supplies 600.00 50.00 2.08 22.92 206.25
5575.000 Appliance Repair -
Contractor 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5580.000 Plumbing - Contractor 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5585.000 HVAC - Contractor 600.00 50.00 2.08 22.92 206.25
5590.000 Carpet Cleaning -
Contractor 1,480.00 123.33 5.14 56.53 508.75
5595.000 Fire / Security
Equipment 1,910.00 159.17 6.63 72.95 656.56
5625.000 Pest Control Service 480.00 40.00 1.67 18.33 165.00
5630.000 Trash Removal 4,080.00 340.00 14.17 155.83 1,402.50
5650.000 Snow / Ice Removal 6,300.00 525.00 21.88 240.63 2,165.63
5655.000 Lawn Maintenance 6,300.00 525.00 21.88 240.63 2,165.63
5660.000 Landscaping 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5685.000 Elevator Expense 2,900.00 241.67 10.07 110.76 996.88
5690.000 MISC Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total  Maintenance & Repairs

32,930.00 2,744.17 114.34 1,257.74 11,319.69 11,319.69

Management Fees

5405.000Management Fees 12,454.00 1,037.83 43.24 475.67 4,281.06
5406.000 Compliance Fees 984.00 82.00 3.42 37.58 338.25
Total  Management Fees 13,438.00 1,119.83 46.66 513.26 4,619.31 4,619.31

TAXES AND INSURANCE

5860.000 Real Estate Taxes 20,628.00 1,719.00 71.63 787.88 7,090.88
5870.000 Property Insurance 6,456.00 538.00 22.42 246.58 2,219.25
5880.000 Fidelity Insurance 50.00 4.17 0.17 1.91 17.19
Total  Taxes & Insurance 27,134.00 2,261.17 94.22 1,036.37 9,327.31 9,327.31
Capital Expenditures
5820.000 Appliance Replacement

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5840.000 Flooring Replacement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total  Capital Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Debt Services
2110.0000 Debt Service 9,809.00 817.42 34.06 374.65 3,371.84
2110.100 Principal Payments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5910.000 Interest - Mortgage 40,015.00 3,334.58 138.94 1,528.35 13,755.16
5915.000 Interest Expense - Dev
Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total  Debt Services 49,824.00 4,152.00 173.00 1,903.00 17,127.00 17,127.00

Other Operating Expenses

1125.000 Cash - Reserves 8,100.00 675.00 28.13 309.38 2,784.38
1125.100 Reserve Deposits 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1130.000 Cash - Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5920.000 Asset MF 2,701.00 225.08 9.38 103.16 928.47
Total Other Operating Expenses 10,801.00 900.08 37.50 412.54 3,712.84 3,712.84



206,076.00 17,173.00 715.54 7,870.96 70,838.63 70,838.63

If after reviewing you are interested in discussing or if you have questions please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thanks for your consideration on this urgent matter

Dave Porterfield, Director of Real Estate Development
Movin’ Out, Inc.
902 Royster Oaks Drive
Suite 105
Madison, Wisconsin 53714-9102
NEW - Direct – (608) 229-6917
Fax (608) 819-0623
Cell (608) 770- 3123
Email dp@movin-out.org
Web www.movin-out.org

How did we serve you?

mailto:dp@movin-out.org
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.movin-out.org%2F&data=02%7C01%7CLRutzinski%40waukeshacounty.gov%7C6ef7ae8833574de4209008d828ff881f%7Ce73e7aacbf234753b33df405529c3fb6%7C0%7C0%7C637304425564827068&sdata=OIhqTVCd7ebs22QmXz6z%2F7JTQymNoeOwvGltzX336yU%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.surveymonkey.com%2Fr%2FWCCustSvcSurvey&data=02%7C01%7CLRutzinski%40waukeshacounty.gov%7C6ef7ae8833574de4209008d828ff881f%7Ce73e7aacbf234753b33df405529c3fb6%7C0%7C0%7C637304425564827068&sdata=KvzmZ5ItRq1GDZo9TQ%2BYl0fGpc3K6391uApfBd8zKuo%3D&reserved=0


2020 Allocation Current Month Reservations
Current Month 

Loans/YTD Loans
2019 YTD Reservations Funds Available

DPA $300,000.00 $20,000.00 4/22 $146,687.00 $153,313.00

Purch/Rehab $175,000.00  $‐    0/8 $109,903.73 $65,096.27
Rehab $225,000.00  $‐    0/3 $43,325.00 $181,675.00

Total

Year Project Amount Awarded Amount Expensed Amount Remaining

2019 296,229.00$            133,436.71$                     162,792.29$              

2019 175,000.00$            175,000.00$                     ‐$                             

2019 225,000.00$            67,322.26$                         157,677.74$              

2020 300,000.00$            300,000.00$              

2020 175,000.00$            36,975.53$                         138,024.47$              

2020 225,000.00$            225,000.00$              

983,494.50$              

2019 28,450.00$              25,605.00$                         2,845.00$                   

2019 Housing Action Coalition ‐ Program Coordinator 50,000.00$              50,000.00$                

2020 166,402.00$            166,402.00$              

133,110.63$              

352,357.63$              

2018 415,000.00$            415,000.00$                     ‐$                             

2018 203,450.00$            118,450.00$                     85,000.00$                

2018 440,000.00$            352,000.00$                     88,000.00$                

2018 63,760.70$              ‐$                                     63,760.70$                

2018 561,000.00$            448,000.00$                     113,000.00$              

2018 500,000.00$            400,000.00$                     100,000.00$              

2019 Family Promise of Ozaukee County 50,000.00$              50,000.00$                         ‐$                             

2020 Unallocated Housing Development Projects 578,017.00$            578,017.00$              

1,027,777.70$           

2018 336,239.30$            130,000.00$                     206,239.30$              

2019 211,550.00$            211,550.00$                     ‐$                             

2020 CHDO Reserve 219,603.00$            219,603.00$              

425,842.30$              

Total Amount Committed 2,789,472.13$           

Entitlement & PI Available to Draw in IDIS 1,395,649.50$           

Anticipated 2020 Award + PI 1,664,022.00$           

Admin Available to Draw in IDIS 185,955.63$              

CHDO Available to Draw in IDIS 206,239.30$              

Available in IDIS 3,451,866.43$           

Amount Expensed but not Drawn in IDIS 544,446.75$              

Total Amount Available in IDIS 2,907,419.68$           

Total Available Unallocated Entitlement 117,947.55$              

CHDO

Impact Seven ‐ Lakeview Terrace Mukwonago

WPHD/Commonwealth ‐ Muskego School Apt.

DPA

P/R

Administration

Mosaic ‐ Consolidated Plan Admin

Commonwealth ‐ Barton School Apt.

WPHD/Commonwealth ‐ Muskego School Apt.

Horizon Development ‐ Spring Harbor

Impact Seven ‐Lakeview Terrace Mukwonago

White Rock MF, LLC ‐ Frame Park Commons

LSS ‐ Candice Street Lofts

Rehab

Unallocated Prior Year Admin

Development Projects

DPA

P/R

Rehab

Admin Funds

July‐20
Core Program Reservations

HOME Project Actuals

Core Programs
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